
156 SPRUCE GROVE-
STONY PLAIN

Webber Harry 324ChurchRd 962-3449
Webber Raymond 306CalahooRd 962-2149
Webber S a24MobneCityEsts 962-6718
Webber William Bo)i366StonyPlain 962-2068
Weber Doug lo sav 962-6149
Weber Jack 29MobileCityEsts 962-5944
Weber M 962-9486
Weber Nelsene 108 AOOCalahoced 962-4563
Weber William dSSParklandCrt 962-3267
Webster Dan 142ParldandVilge 962-0879
Webster M 873P3rid3ndV99e 962-8571
Webster Martyn 584Pari<landViIge .... 962-2826
Wedel N 962-0846
Wedman Richard ASWaverlyCr 962-4330
Weed Gehres lOGreenwoodSay 962-0024
Weekes Richard D i8GoebelDr 962-5486

Whitehorse Distributors Inc 962-2467
Whitely John 89MariboroOr 962-3582
Whitford Ed 962-5951
Whitford Edward A

171MobileCityEstates 962-5040
Whittaker Martin 6MapleSt 962-3884
Wichers K L 35MarlboroDr 962-4738
Wichinski S IDDJespersonAv 962-3303
Wickham Richard iAfiGreenwoodOr ... 962-3381
Wickhorst 5 ElMobileCityEsts 962-9386
Widdowson Mark IMariiiSt 962-5980
Wideman Ken 962-6928
Wiebe Allison Box3397 962-6537
Wiebe Brian 23BramptonSt 962-2692
Wiebe Gary A 238Westo<iOr 962-8593
Wiebe Richard 43M3rTnotAv 962-8198
Wiese Richard 80WestglenCr 962-0293
Wiggins Pat 18urlingtonAv 962-5302
Wigston Robin RR2 962-5592

wityshyn Steve 104SpnjceHaveflMnr .. 962-6543
WIZNURA R DR ofc i2DKingst . .962-4455
Wocasek Clarence 962-2297
Wokoeck A aiBrooksideAv 962-8115
Wolaniuk Vallon 118WestbomeRd .... 962-8162
Wolf Marvin 962-6007
Wolf William llSalmoralDr 962-0597
Wolfe Rob 9WesteflandPlace 962-3906
Wong Tik 40GreeiiwoodDr 962-5435
Wood B Richard SOTSpruceGlen 962-3445
Wood Blair 13BeeclmonlAv 962-8670
Wood Bruce 98BfantfordSt 962-8857
Wood D R 29MillerAve 962-6231
Wood Gerald W ASBrooksideCr 962-3148
Wood John R Rev BGossetPtace 962-6296
Wood Kenneth K 962-2186
Wood Norman C28BeverlyA» !!! 962-2942
Wood Shane iSMCkeanWy 962-0263
Wood Thomas Bo*6Stte«RRl 962-4759
Woodbury D SBDorcftesterRd 962-2938weeKEs Rii-iMru IX jouu»!uciui 7u<.-x-n>u A n 11 111 f JDuoroiesierKa yb2-29Jo

Weidlich Robert49WestviewCr 962-3196 WIvl VVAlVI 1V GroveMotorInn 962-6299 Wootfliall David A 962-5254

ZawaskI Ernest AOlindenSt 962-486
Zawaski S AOlindenStN 962-Om
Zeemar Auto Works EBisIndustriaiPk .. 962-478
Zelensky Fred 3MarlboroPlace 962-4546
ZELL OILFIELD SERVICE 962-8753

Long Distance Charge May Apply 1-551-2^
Zeller L 962-8753
Zeller Larry 209 BOBrookwoodDr 962-3415
Zelmer Eric 3BristowCr 962-<l243
Zelmer W 220WestonDr 962-8496

ZENDER FORD ^
MERCURY SALES LTD :
BoxSOOO 962-300<l I

Zenner Robert 160MobileCityEstates .. 962-5236
Ziegler Alex RR2 962-2923
Ziellnski Terry Jr RRl 962-680
Ziemlnek Randy 962-8415
Zimmerman M 645ParklandVilge 962-6677
Ziorio M SOWelBngtonCr 962-8199
Zoledziowski S 37BlairmoreSt 962-8878
Zotzman V Box1S95 962-29SS
Zotzman Vem 962-0^
Zurbrigg G 20LndenSt 962-2014
Zurbrigg Wm 310JespersenAv 962-3044
Zurch Larry 206MobneCltyEsts 962-8^
Zutz Kenneth G lOSGreenwoodDr 962-5415
Zwicker Kim lOSWestglenCr 962-Om

Weidman Larry 39MillgroveDr 962-5256
Weigel John 93BrantfordSt 962-4209
Weigl Roc AOGreenwoodClose 962-6133
Weintz R 79WestglenCr 962-5935
Weir A Bo*9Site6RR5E<)mooton 962-9343
Weisgerber Robert l77GreenwoodDr.. 962-5952

Wilcox David iSMathiasAv 962-8324 JUNIOR HIGH
Wilczek Joe 26aAriingtonSt 962-3642
Wild Allen RRlWinterbum 962-8403
Wild David A 130Westl)cumeRd 962-9473
Wild George RRlWinterbum 962-2411
Wild John R Bud Whteibum 962-2896

„ SCHOOL 962-2626
Woodhouse D A RR2SpruceGrove ..... 962-4862
Woods Greg SBBramptonSt 962-5393
Woof Ed 121Greystcne0r 962-3395
Woollard Kerry 32GrecnwoodPlace 962-2109

WeishauptC gBeverlyAv 962-5671 pgj,| i2Lj„,jensts ......!!! 962-2503 Woolsey ABOMIIgroveOr 962-1063
Weiss J ISWmdemnereDr 962-2678
Welch Gary VBIairmoreSt 962-6035
Welch L V 113ParldaiidVilge 962-3911
Wellens H 940ParklandWy 962-5799
Wells Leonard BSSParldandVilge 962-0927
WellsRay C 82WoodhavenDr 962-4460

Worbs L IdlBrookwocdPk 962-4167
Worbs W 962-6291
WORK WORLD WestlandMklMall.. 962-0047
Wormald J W HwyldWest 96215446
Worobec Joe lOOWWennereDr 962-6232
WoycenkoRandy78WestglenCr 962-0470

Wild R E RRlWinterbum 962-2480
Wilde Jill 13BeadimonlCr 962-0355
Wilde William B 13BeechmonlCr 962-5416
Wilken.N llAMobileCityEsts 962-8727
Wilkie H 404 20caiurchRd 962-0642

nxir/i Wilkins W BWestcovePlace 962-6557 „
Wells T iSlParldandVilge 962-%54 yy;||{s La^ry 36BristoviiCr 962-6531 WoyenJohn A IBristowCr 962-8926
Wenckowski K 307a799CateliooRd .... 962-6847 willardJesse Bo*9RRlWintetbum 962-2739 WreggetDavid A
Wendell Wayne83WindermereDr 962-5128 willcock Ted 84WellingtonCr 962-3387 132102Broool(woodPk 962-9197
Wendel'sChimney Sweeps 962-5066 Williams B92MobileCityEstates 962-6253 Wright Alan SGoebeBay 962-8361
Wendland K104WindemereDr 962-0257 Williams Bill 59WestglenCr 962-5694 Wright Erin K135 102BrookwoodPI<... 962-8471
Wendy's Restaurant 120StMatttiewsAv 962-4757 wniiams Clark ISMierAv 962-4431 Wright RsWestridgePlace 962-0648

• Williams E B 407c789CalahooRd 962-8097
Williams G izWestTerracePI 962-2491
WilliamsGregory S 2GreystcineBay ... 962-2756
Williams L Bo*3593 962-8617
Williams Mark 48Brool(sideCr 962-0094
Williams Neil l2-0atw3ySt 962-8326

.962-3344 Williams S 70MarlboroOr 962-8472
— oAo OA!a Wiliams W J 113BrantfordSt 962-5692 ..un ..•..luiu.iici.u .x-.»Wesselink Jan 360ofchesterRd %2 2618 yyjujggjjgg 0jff525Md.eodAv 962-5706 Yamach A72WoodhavenDr 962-5521
West Gordon .. . Williamson Cliff 625McLeodAv 962-5818 Yanch Dwane 17BrooltsideAv 962-4864
West Star Products R^l oai c Williamson Ross giGreystoneOr 962-6198

w!mskoUnl02Weir«xitonCr %2-36S9 YEE ROBERT DRWESTDVNE MWHINE S Williston Daryl ii4WestridgeCr 962-0188
MANUFACTURING INC Willock Terry 29Bro<*sideCr 962-^23

Wereszczynski Stephen
4WedgewoodAv 9°2-39b4

Wes Bar Trucking Ltd 962-5/i>9

WESGROVE HAIR
MAGIC 201FirstAv

Wright W Glen 17WeringtonCr 962-9255
Wrigley Jim 962-6524
Wund^ich Gerald BPieldsloneOr 962-0537
Wylie A W SdWoodhavenOr 962-2009
Yaehne Rod llMiHerAv 962-6255
Yakielashek M 49MobileCityEsts 962-6461
Yakimovich Dave 208GreenwoodOr ... 962-5466
Yakimovitch Ron 12LinthorpeRd 962-4549

i Dent

95McLeodAv . .962-6670
ITIMIWI *WI"U1.A ICIIJf —"

lOOSoulhAv 9°2-W5 wiBoughby GISBIairmoreSt 962-»80
Westerlund M41ParklandVilge 962-1TO5 willoughby J A53Bellevi«eAv 962-0533

WestfallJo®• cov
WESTGROVE JEWELLERY

WEsTaND FAMiLY PRACTO^

Paul Rynne Professional Corporation
DrD Hammerlindl
Dr M H Lussier
DrRkJiard Robinson
Bay240 70Mdeo«v

WESTLAND MARKET Adm«tstrat,on^^^^^
WESTLAND^ELL 70McLe^v .962-0050
Westland X-Ray &Ultrasound 962-0297

210 70McLe^v •• 962.93I6

%2-2693

WECTWOOD J OR Rhys 962-2232
128cM(ieodAv .. — 962-0463

weuthun USSWclinigto^r 962-6326

XXKl'lIn ^r<ton SZ^addandHgts ... 962 0650
Whalley S 779CalahooRd 962-0645
wSRichVrdli^Cdf^^ •%2-6237
Whelan Mike^fte^f ;; 962-2778
White B78We«ngtoiiCr 962-4846White Bill 74MobileCityEsts 962-4704
u/hiie Bruce 6WeslcoveSl oa2-5199
White Date 31A sOBrookwoodOf 962-0914oivid R235West^r 962 WW
White Donald ^ 962-0035White
White Donim--r .„g,gyj|eAve . • vo^-^uao
White Ernest John l4te»^ . 952-2049
White Harry J 2:^2J^s«» 962-6899
White M239Parte^Vi»e^^ 962-1086
wirHe Steve 107b779Calab«wo

832P3rklandViW

Whrte Steve :

Westerman Don
WESTERN GOLF PROJECTS INC

26MilsroveDr
WESTERN SOFTWOOD LTD

AcliesonlndustrtPkWint^um .... .96^-OJJ3
Western Standardbred Farms Ltd ,^2-8550

CenturyRd • OA7-0902
66oebelBay .. • w-'

Wills Otto 86MckeanWy
Wills P 49MobileCityEsts 962-65^
Will's Welding Ltd lOOSouthAv 962-2600
WtHson John 69WinctiesterAv 962-3933
wilms T 30WestglenCr 962-^21
Wilms U eiWeslTerracePlace %2-TO51
Wilson Alex 5-OatwaySt ••••-•-
Wilson BertBoxlZSiteSRRlvymterbum . 962-0554
Wilson C i29WestridgeCf 962-3397
Wnson Eldon 63WinchesterAv 962-^22
Wilson G
Wilson GRay AlDorchest^d
Wilson HJ l73Br(Wkwoo<^ %2-^0
Wilson James A60WestviewCr 962-^6
Wilson Jim
wnson John 66WinchesterAv M2-0417
Wilson K RRl

YELLOW SUBMARINE
ZBBbKingSt .962-6973

YELLOWHEAD CARPET
CLEANERS LTD
24EcdesCf 962-2023

Yeilowhead Regional Library
300KingSt 962-2003

YELLOWHEAD TRIBAL COUNCIL
306 13I1AV 962-0303
If Busy Cal 962-9363
Edmonton Customers Direct Line (No

Charge) 420-0994

-2099

.962-9393

962-1
962-2056

Wilson Yvonne 409 AOOCalahooRd
WiltseWayne 33LindenStS 962-3206
Winczura Ross 962-29M
Winder Leonard 519KingSt 962-3923
WINDMILL DISPOSAL box3239 .962-9301
Windover Dean i03b799CalahooRd ... 962-5701
Windsor D lllParkiandVilge 962-0437
Windsor Robin 105 BOBrookwoodDr ... 962-8114

SocialService Program301 131 lAv .. 962-8531
„ 0A9 SZA-J Veoinans RSMarlinSt 962-4847Wilson KSWestcOT^t 962 5743 ygjjgi j j RRnyi„,grt)um 962-3510

Wilson KC2«Ytetb^t 962-8779 yez Fred AltVlarlboroDr 962-8672
Wilson R nasl Yorgason Melvin lOMoreUr 962-0138
Wilson R K Yost Evelyn BBrooksideAv 962-0169

JK!!?? an"• la'Sw 96216770
Young D A BOWestviewCr 962-4353
Young Gary R S Box2309 962-3683
Young Gerald 34MarmotAv 962-2054
Young Kenneth rri 962-2883
Young Rob 962-6809
Young Terry 39DorchesterRd 962-8306
Youngberg Lynn lOGossetPlace 962-0589

Winfield A 962-6010 youth With AMission 962-4939
Wing^ S 728ParklandViige 962-6522 yuj|| M29BlainnoreSt ' 962-0949
Winn Ted 7M(in-isSt 962-6016 yuifl M527KingSt 962-6434

Yulll N122WestglenCr ]]]] 962-2718
Zaborosky Raymond 7WestiakeDr .... 962-4384
Zack E 35AtfinglonSt 962-8230
Zaft Oscar Box602 962-4163
ZaitsoffPeter SBtairmorePlace .!!!!!! 962-5011
Zaxoof Datren SlGoebelDr 962-8651
Zaieski Nelson 2BerkleySt 962-5597
Zailas Lome IZWedgewoodAv 962-3964
ZarownyJim C 226MobiieCityEsts .... 962-8298
ZarownyK 26 lOOWcstridgeCr 962-5144
Zatorski M IParklandWIge 962-4347
Zavitz HA 962-5982
Zavitz H Grant 962-4056
Zawacki D lllGreystoneDr 962-8011

WINNERS RESTAURANT
98eMcLeodAv 962-2468

Winter A P AMannotAv 962-3597
WINTERBURN TRUSS

AcliesonlndustridlArea .... 962-9278
Winterhalt T 16McKeanWy 962-9138
Wisdom L G 962-2090
Wishman Steve IBSBrrxtkwoodDr 962-5345
Witte B 114BrookwoodDr 962-4154
Wittenberg B L 962-9118
Wittrup Richard ZMadisonSt 962-6990
Wityshyn D iBelevilleAve 962-4396

STAR LAKE—
Plain

See Stony

STONY PLAIN
See also Oneway - Wabamun -

Warburg
for other customars
located in this area.
For dotailMl AGT Llitlrrgs:
••• P«g« **1"

SERVICE CALLS
DIRECT DISTANCE DIALING 1
LONG DISTANCE DIAUNG 0
DIRECTORY ASSISTANCE FOR

Local Numbers 8t calling
areas listed below 411

Numbers in other Alberta
Locations .
(No Charge) 1 + 555-1212

Numbers outside Alberta
(No Charge)

1+Area Code+ 555-1212
REPAIR SERVICE ,

Phone "11
ASSISTANCE 0
BURIED CABLE LOCATION

Phone 1-800-242-3447
GENERAL INQUIRIES

(Main Switchboard) 493-3110
RESIDENCE SERVICES 493-4400

(Hours 8 AM to 4:30 PM
Monday to Friday)

EMERGENCY CALLS
(•'911" Does Not Apply)

FIRE AURM ONLY 963-2100
Forest Fires (Call „

Collect) Edmonton 427-3473
POLICE— RCMP

County Police Dept , 963-2730
AMBULANCE J 963-9111

1 963-4330
HOSPITAL 963-2241
POISON CENTRE

(No ChargeDial) . 1-800-332-1414
If BusyCall ... Calgary1-270-1414

LOCAL CALLING AREA
Vou can call without toll

charges from
Stony Plain to the following

places
Beaumont
Edmonton
Edmonton International

Airport
Keephills
Namao
Nisku
St Albert
Sherwood Park
Spruce Grove
Wabamun
Just dial the "seven" digit

number

Accounts May Be Paid At:
any Treasury Branch or

Chartered Bank
Stony Plain & District

Savings & Credit Union Ltd.
Vader Professional Corporation
125 4401 48St 963-4626



A & A McGill Construction Ltd
Box38Sile3RR4 963-3U3

A A ,A Parkland Water Conditioning 963-7514
121 Westland Market

Mai Spruce Grove 962-8282
A A D A C —See Alberta Alcotiol &Drug Abuse

Comntission

AGT
A Member Of Telecom Canada
For Detailed Ltsiings See Page 1
General. Inquiries Main Switchboard Edmonton

(Tol Free) 1—493-3X10
Residence & Single Line Business (Toll

Free) 1-493-4400

A & L CATERERS 963-0218
Aard Mechanical Ltd StonyPlain 963-7709
Aardvark Heating & Ventilating Ltd

Bo*352 963-4633
Abell Robert RR2Winterburn 963-4627
Abemethy J 963-3080
Abraham Richard RR2Winterbum 963-3807
Abstainers' Insurance Company 963-7040
Acheson Brian Box33RR2Slte4 963-2858
Ackman Bob RRlSpruceGrove 963-7240
Adair David Boxl838 963-9684
Adair Frank Boxl6Sitel2RR2Carvel .... 963-9639
Adair Ian SlMcNabbCr 963-5057
Adam Brian 963-4952
Adam Harold BoxABRRi 963-6536
Adam Hubert SSllGaidenValleyOr 963-2072
Adam John RR2 963-3420
Adam Larry 963-2635
Adam Randy RR2 963-3241
Adam Wilbert bUmbachRd 963-7757
Adamache L Carvel 963-7925
Adamack William 963-2931
Adams David DartmoreMdws 963-3613
Adams David W RRl 963-6091
Adams Donald C RRl 963-0419
Adams Keith Boxl334 963-4283
Adams T GloryHilsEsts 963-4703
Adem Meta 201 46i2 52Av 963-7311
Adtem R RR2 963-8285
Adolph Darrel RR2Winterburn 963-7637
Adolph Jack 5702 47St 963-6559
Adolph M 963-4222
Adolph Wayne 5709 50St 963-7454
Adolph William H 5414 4BSt 963-3129
Adshead Rick 963-7400
Afield A 5014 50Ave 963-2442
Afield Lothar Box296 963-7003

ALBERTA TREASURY BRANCH
5014 50St 963-2214

Alberta Wheat Pool Elev No 1 963-2512
Elevator 3 4900 48St 963-2001

Albrecht D E Box32 963-3125
Albrecht H 103 5201 47St 963-5610
Albrecht N Box27 963-6633
Alderson H I 4301 41Av 963-4413
Aleksandrovicz Antone 5010 53Ave . 963-3564
Alexander Brian 963-4958
Alexander Marwood Samuel 6oxl437 963-4715
ALLAN BEACH RESORT (1984)

LTDHwyisw 963-6362
Allan John 4420 47St 963-5826
Allan John D Boxl312SpruceGrove 963-4347
Allan Ron lOBrightbankAv 963-5207
AUen A RRl 963-6807
Allen Corman Boxl8RR3 963-2655
Allen Florence 114 4612 52Av 963-3333
Allen Fred A104 4302 43St 963-6635
Allen Linsay 4022 44Av 963-9137
Allen P RRl 963-0196
Allen Spencer Carvel 963-5526
ALLIANCE CHURCH 4900 53Av .963-6377

If Busy Call 963-2082
Allison James 963-5755
Almeida J rri 963-0400
AL'S AUTO GLASS & PLATES

4222 53Av 963-6051
Alsfeld N 239EdmontonBeacb 963-7770
Altheim All RR4 963-6705
Altheim Arnold Box5 963-6477
Altheim David 4906 55aAve 963-2748
Altheim E M RRl 963-6858
Altheim Emil 5405 49St 963-2943
Altheim Emilie 104 5304 47St 963-2340
Altheim Erwin H 963-2049
Altheim Garry 963-7688
Altheim George RRl 963-6673
Altheim John L 5102 51St 963-2747
Altheim Ken 5408 49St 963-2458
Altheim Rae lOGoWenSpikcfid 963-2714
Altheim Wilfred 5121 54Ave 963-2549
Althouse Robert Boxl574 963-7917

ARDCO INDUSTRIES
LTD 4900GallCourseRd . .963-5110

Ardelian D 4331 46St 963-4930
Arkinstall K 4 5006 53Av 963-5612
Arkinstall P RRlSpruceGrove 963-3796
Arfinghaus Chuck RR4 963-0017
Armbnister D S 963-6146
Armbruster John 4902 50Ave 963-2392
ARMBRUSTER LUMBER LTD

4719 50St 963-2221
Armitage D SpniceGrove 963-5099
Armitstead Lynn 963-0362
Armstrong Doug GreentieklAcres 963-7620
Armstrong Ken Boxl396 963-7449
Armstrong M L llBAbertaRoseMnr.... 963-3061
Arnold B A 5505 45St 963-5424
Aronyk Terry Box5Site8RRlCarvel 963-7408
Arrell Bill 963-5030
Arthurs Scott 963-4180
Artish Joanne 302a4302 43St 963-7206
Arychuk W D RR2SpruceGrove 963-4056
Ashmead Kent rr2 963-3644
Ashmore R T RR2SpTuceGrove 963-2652
Asquith Keith WestlakeEsts 963-6034

ASSINGER CONCRETE A
DIV OF ASSINGER
LUMBER LTD 80x12 .. •963-2062

Assinger Donald 4220 40Ave 963-2989
Assinger G 5103 52Av 963-2961
Astleford D 963-4882
Astor David 963-7788
Atkins Ronald 963-4759
Atwood Leonard RR2Carvel 963-7653
Aubrey Dave 4222 40Av 963-7581
Autocal Edmontcn • Cal '0' Operator (No

Charge)&AskFor Zenith 22249
AVERS LARRY Diawyr

203 5013 48St 963-2245
Ayers Michael 5118 SlAv 963-6135

AltmiksJoe 963-4741 „ „ „ «• ii-nn/ij-x-riirir
Altmiks LABox30Sitel0RRlSpruceGrove 963-4292 B & B AUTOIVlOTIVC

AFFORDABLE
AUTOMOTIVE
REPAIRS
Box52Si(el8RR2Winterbum .963-6037

Ambrozic Mirko8oxlORR2Slte8 963-2115 5003 48St

AMBULANCE ...963.9111
IFNO ANSWER 963-4330

.963-2972

B & B Enterprises «OMcNabbCr 963-2433
B I Robertson & Associates

C401 4302 43St 963-7018

Kaipn Box22i5SpruceGrove — yoj-jo/o n a a rM-7"T a

Amiot DRR2 963-8191 BAACO PIZZA 5301 50St 963-4001
Amyotte Mike RoiingvlewEsts 963-3040
Anctil J P S 29GardenValeyOr 963-5912
Andersen S Box9SiielRR4 963-3020
Anderson B RR2Catvel 963-6018
Anderson Bob 963-7323
Anderson Brian LakeEden 963-4983
Anderson David E M 304c43Q2 43St . 963-0673
Anderson George S 5409 50St 963-2451
Anderson John C SSOSRosenthalOr ... 963-5055
Anderson Keith Boxl6Sitel3RRl 963-3412
Anderson L 963-5343
Anderson L F RRlDuffiekt 963-3917
Anderson Lyie 42McNabbCr 963-4295
Anderson M 5517 45St 963-7763

ANDERSON PRESS LTD
78.0svraidDr SpruceGrove 962-6488

Anderson R David HubblesLake 963-3017
Anderson Ray VV RRl 963-6092
Anderson Robert F Bok42Sitel2RRl .. 963-2873
Andersons 963-0468
Anderson Vilas WestPadtdale 963-3132
Andony Dave RROWmierhum 963-3606
Andre Deimer H SouthParkdale 963-4780
Andreas C J 963-5734
Andreassen T BoxlOdl 963-2787
Andrew L EdmontouBeach 963-6405
ANDREW WOLF WINE CELLARS

LTD 6ox628 963-7717
Andrews M RR5 963-5025
Andrushchyshyn EmilBox748 963-5104
Andrushchyshyn S B Boxl691 963-4282
Andrushchyshyn Wayne 963-4458
Anema A 963-4249
AnsteyDavid 5107 57Av 963-4826
Aittkow Don 102 4507 44Av 963-7781
Antkow Peter 5412 47St 963-4990
Anton Eric BoxlQRR2Sile5 963-6677
Appelt Daryl llSrightbankAv 963-7312
AppeitWaldermar Jackfishlake 963-0160
Appleby B 34McNal)bCr 963-2461
ApplebyFrank Carvel 963-4629
ApplinA IWestbrookCr 963-0598
Archer Fred 65UinbachRd 963-0254
Archer Wayne MaudeWest 963-5997
ARDCO DRILUNG SERVICES

490G6oifCourseRd 963-5110

Babcock S A1C5 4302 43St 963-4173
Bachand Terry 5109 55Av 963-2640
Bacon D RRlCarvel 963-6376

BADA EQUIPMENT
SERVICE LTD Box5io ..963-6988

Badach Ed 8ox6RR2Sitell 963-6062
Badams Henry A206 4302 43St 963-4782
Badger William Jackfishlake 963-7511
Badke Martin 109 4612 52Av 963-5415
Badry Dan 5703 47St 963-3159
Badry James 963-5194
Badry Larry E 5211 43St 963-5303
Badry Randy 5013 57Av 963-2728
Badry Vince 4413 45Ave 963-3183
Baerg G J 207 4612 52Av 963-0272
BAERG G W Land Survyr

43-OatwayDr 963-4499
Bagan Michael 963-8291
Bagoly Attila 23GardenvalleyDr 963-32M
Bahm David PeterbumEsts 963-3561
Bahr Doug 963-4110
Baier Al 103OatwayDr 963-7317
Bailey Bill saverSatds 963-5534
Bailey Dale RRl 963-3714
Bailey Herb 963-7448
Bailey J M 963-2369
Baker D Ethtontoifleach 963-5435
Baker Dave Boxl228 963-7784
Baker Graham F LRR5 963-8261
Baker Jim E 5105 51Av 963-2344
Baker L M 204a57BrownSI 963-0348
Bakewell Donald G 963-9626
Bakker John 42GieiiwoodCr 963-3605
Bakker Peter Boxig 963-3322
Bakos M 963-4029
BanDennis 963-7207
Bail Gary Box30Siie270RR2 963-0012 BEACH ELECTRICAL
BallJames 35UntbachRd 963-7927
Ban James F 23GoldenSpi<eRd 963-5665
Ball Katherine

Box54Sit67RRlSpiuceGrove 963-6149
BallRoger Dr8oxS4Site7RRlSpruceGrove963-6149
Ballif David 8oxl53l 963-3278
Balogh Jeno 963-0408
BaUer All 963-4425
Bamber 5 RRl 963-3664
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Banack Frank 7Cavanash& 963-4688
Banash Harvey RR2SpniceGrove 963-3022
Banheghi Delia Boxl365 963-2457
Banman E F 963-2802
Banton A 17BrownSt 963-3642
Baptist Gordon 963-8192
Barazzuol Dave 963-3461
Bartier Dale Bsmtsooz 56Av 963-0011
Barber Gale 963-3196
Barber Gil 963-7264
Bardak Ron BoxllSB 963-3015
Bardak Russell RRlDutneld 963-6751
Bargholz V 4302 43St 963-5097
Barker Bill 3907 44Av 963-4569
Barktiose Ken BoxigSiteBRRlCarvel ... 963-6862
Barkley L 4329 46St 963-5277
Baiiow John L MaianVk 963-2923

BARLOW W S SURVEYING LTD
215McLeodAvSpGr 962-8642

Barnes Dennis RR2 963-5237
Baron Albert Boxl02SpruceGrove 963-6652
Baron Arthur Box3245SpnKeGrove 963-6451
Baron C R Rev 4305 41Av 963-3595
Baron Carl P Boxl622 963-3555
Baron Cart Sr 4802 52Ave 963-2190
Baron D J B209 4302 43St 963-4491
Baron Darrel 406StAndrei«sCr 963-5345
Baron David 963-4867
Baron Ed H 5516 50St 963-2865
Baron Eric J Boxl6 963-3592
Baron Ervin A Box2SiteS02RR5 963-6782
Baron G L Box31Site430RR4 963-4964
Baron Gerald ISGkxytasRd 963-4172
Baron H B 5408 47St 963-2723
Baron Hilton BoxI4 963-3400
Baron J E 5015 56Av 963-7468
Baron Norman RR2SpruceGrove 963-6462
Baron Robert C Boxl92 963-3292
Baron Rudy Box3134Spruce6rove 963-3779
Baron Sid RRl 963-2490
Baron Theodora 25 5600 50St 963-6370
Baron William Box4l3 963-3295
Barr Dan Box72Dutrield 963-6745
Barrett Monte C212 4302 43St 963-7107
Barren D BoxlSiteBRRl 963-5963
Barros Garry BoxlOSiie4RR2 963-4800
Barry Colum RRlCarvel 963-7789
Barteski Tony yumbachRd 963-3434
Barth Curt W 4810 53Ave 963-2833
Earth & Gosset Chrysler —See StonyPlain

Plymouth Chrysler Ltd

Barth Ida 27 5600 50St 963-5552
Barth Joseph W RRl 963-6863
Barth W 5008 S4aAve 963-2494
Barth W M 5304 47Si 963-2713
Barthel Herman 4iUtnbachRd 963-7095
Bartley T 670atwayDr 963-7291
Bartok K 411 4608 52Av .. 963-5965
Bartoie M 4612 52Av 963-4665
Barwell Keith 106 4507 44Av 963-6920
Basiuk David 9M-S441
Bass John GenessePk 963-5202
Bass R 80x795 963-0430
Bassendale Paul G Boxl6Site320RR3 . 963-3598
Baster Malcolm rr2 963-7242
Bastin Robert 963-8240
Battenfelder Lyte 8oxl707 963-5696
Bauer Brian Box688 963-0146
Bauer Bruce 963-4054
Bauer Dennis RR4 963-3746
Bauer Edward 4905 54Ave 963-2588
Bauer Herb 4306 4lAve 963-2754
Bauer Martin 5607 50St 963-9176
Bauer Ron 4502 44Av 963-6285
Bauer Walter Box68B 963-6698
Baughman Bruce 963-7848
Bauman Terry 71McNabbCr 963-4448
Baumgartner Ernest 963-2926
Baumgartner H 4323 40Av 9^-5830
Baur Bob Boxl627 963-6327
Bazin Lawrence RR4 963-2851
BEACH CORNER ESSO

Box56SHe4RR2 963-2003
BEACH CORNER EVANGEUCAL

FREE CHURCH 8ox655 963-5141
BEACH CORNER STORE

8oxl08Site4RR2 963-2939
I( BusyCal 963-4246

Afseth David 963-3073
AIDS INFORMATION (No Charge

Dial) 1-800 772-2437
Airey Morris 963-2575
Aitken D 46McNabbCr 963-4469
Akins James C

Boxl2RRlSite7SpruceGrove 963-6004
Akins Kenneth 5511 46St 963-5697
Akins L RRlOuffield 963-6743
Akins R RRlOutlield 963-6765
Akins Ray 5203 43St 963-5165
Akins Ross 8ox52 963-6612
AlbersMjRR5 . 963-2431
Albers Roger A 963-5314
AHierta Alcohol 8i Drug Abuse

Commission Edmonton 427-4267
Alberta Fairytale Grounds Ltd Box368 963-8161
ALBERTA 1ST CALL(No charge

Diao 1-800 242-3447

ALBERTA GOVERNMENT
TELEPHONES
A Member Of Telecom Canada
ForDetaled Listings See Page 1
General Inquiries Main SwitchboardEdmonton

(JotFree) 1-493-3110
Residence &Single Line Bus^ss (ToB

l'493-4400

AUERTA GRAIN
COMMISSION-PRICES (No Charge
,• 1-800 222-6414Alberta Liquor Control Board
. 4908 53Av 963-2351
ALBERTA MOBILE HOME RENTALS

LTD Box26Slte5RR2 963-5040
Afcerta RoseRoofingBoxl224 963-9139
Alberta Sport Council 4711 44Av 963-9158
Alberta Teachers Association Parkland

Local 10 8ox300 963-5898

SERVICES LTD
80X1734 963-6028
if No Answer Cal Res 963-5294

Beachcomer Crane 5ervice
RR3 Oneway 967-3454

BEACHCORNER RESTAURANT
HwylOW 963-4302
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Bearham Fred 20RoyCharlesRd 963-01S7
BEARS TROUT FARM rr4 .. . 963-4690
Beattie Craig Bo*3lSiie3lORR3 963-5959
Beaudoln D 413 4608 52Av 963-4017
Beaudry David John RRlCarvel 963-9635
Beaudry Leo RRl 963-6592
Beazley R Box917.0noway 963-0572
Bechthold Ronald Box4075SpnjceGrove 963-7739
Becker Roy 963-6432
Beckett D 5023 53Av 963-2646
Beckwith Russ

Box6Site31RRlSpruceGrove 963-3653
Bedore Larry RR2Carvel 963-3995
Bedore Larry & Shirley 2lGloryHillsRd 963-5449

Biggar Doug Box46Site3RR4 963-4624
Biggs Dan 43McNabbCr 963-4774
Biggs Rosemary 43McNabtiCr 963-3041
Big! Rudy Box360 963-7950
Bignell R 963-4207
Bignell Sandy RRZWinterbum 963-5746
Bignell Terry

Boxl5SiteI9RR2SpritceGrove 963-6936
Biittner Harold RRZWinlatum 963-2499
Bilan Mike yCanpbeHCrW 963-4052
Bilawchuk D 61UnnbactiRd 963-6241
Billett Danny R 5123 53Av 963-4240
Bilton D RRl 963-0531

BING'S RESTAURANT
5005 50SI 963-2609

Binnie Lucky RRlCarvel 963-3186
Birch D 963-5754

Boucher M LakeEdai 963-7479
Boudreau B 963-7785
Bouftard J Box29Sile430RR4 963-4704
BOUGHEN G OR Phys 480055Av 963-6538
Bouilly Dan llMcNabbCr 963-7372
Bourassa Wilfred N 4217 S3Av 963-2801
Bourgeois G litKolnstiireDowis 963-9643
Bourgoin C 963-7715
Bourne D 5116 57Av 963-4423
Bourque B WestParkdale 963-7298
Bourque Charles Carvel 963-6323
Bourque'Greg WestParkdale 963-7298
Boustead John 963-0263
Bouvier Ronald D Boxll36 963-3813
Bowden Ian W 963-7401
Bowen R E RRZWxitetbiim 963-5034
BowhayM ..... 963-7665
Bowyer Robert DDartmooreMdws .... 963-0161
BoyBilly 963-2336
BoyceC 963-6967
Boychuk A W45244SAve 963-2413
Boychuk J GenesePk 963-4604
Boychuk Victor G440045Ave 963-3138
BoykoJ R 00x49 963-0171
Braatz George iSGloryHisRd .: 963-2856
Bradbury M105 57BrownSt 963-3124
Bra^ey p 963-5087
BradleyMerrit Box5RR2Sitel 963-2703
Bradley W D ZCameronHgts 963-6770
Brady R UteadovrRunEsts 963-6942

: 9«-1li4 birchland builders
Begin M 963-4170
Behringer Reinhold 963-5213
Beil Ben 4916 SSaAv 963-5308
Beil Henry 490B 52Av 963-2496
Belair Denis RRlCarvel 963-7250
Belcourt M 402a4302 43St 963-3375
Bell Garland RR2Carvei 963-8295
Bell Jack 963-3854
Bell James D 5012 S6Av 963-6296
Bell John D Box37Sitel3RR4 963-7659
Befl M 963-3037
Bell P 963-4461
Ben S Carvel 963-5224

Bendick Al 3GoldenSpike«d 963-5823
BENESCH & BUTCHFORD

Funeral Directors

5326 48 SI Barrhead 674-4644
Beniuk Andrew D WestbrookCr 963-5679
Benko John RRlCarvel 963-3264
Benner Dennis CcfttagelakeHgts 963-5847
Benner Ray AspenHais 963-2922
Bennett Bill 963-5681

SERGE'S PUMPING &
VACUUM SERVICE LTD
Calahoo Onoway 967-5845

LTD eoxl207 963-4433
CeHuiar Edmonton 441-5533

BIROSELL GRANT Lawyrs
Micttaet C Birdsel Prof Corp
Aiastair G M Grant Prof Corp
Joan Alton

5000 53Av 963-8181
If BusyCal .".... 963-9618

Birk J J 4323 46St 963-7042 n„:t™ j « „
Birrell Chris Boxl2SpruceGrove 963-5497 orailssord Atox3861SpruceGrove 963-3144
Bisch Bob 963-4577 "obert W 963-0399

Beiiand GBBox42RR2site5963-3^7 • 963^7m BmUdon B210 4612 52AV• 963-'«62
B^^lhSJ^e jfi?A2i?43 '̂̂ ^*' 963'fi^ BIssonnette TRRl(:arvei 963-5889 Granting Garth Box24Siic3RRlCarvel .. 963-3163Bellhouse Jim A210 4302 43St 963-6289 c 963-4554 Brashko K 963.4W

oli'tiyc Bjorgan Jeff 4901 5»v . .!.!.'. 963-3773 grassor Bradley SileBOlBoxBRR's !! ]!! 963-7901Belsey David 963-3175 gjorgan Jeff 4901 53Av 963-4228 BraucpJ pevery Carvel 963-4453
Black Christopher 5416 46St 963-0766 963-9637
Blackburn FMJaddishlake 963-0554 BRAUL GAFFNEY WATSON Lawyrs
Blackbum Gerry 490laS4Ave 963-2427 Kevin T Molt
Blackburn J G 963-2716 Shwed Building
Blackburn Len 4918 54Av 963-4801 5llo 50St 963-2360
Blackford Don Box29Site5RRl 963-0085 Brausen Reg 5215 45St 963-6053
Blacklock J A CampsiteRd 963-4914 BrayDennis Boxl524 953-7203 „ -
Blackport Doug % 963-5580 Brayton Gordon 4405 45St .. 963-7760 BurgerE A Mrs491355Ave 963-6264
Blackwell RendaMrs Box8RR2Sile5 ..963-3213 Breehn Randy 4316 44Av . 963-3741 Burger HL 963-6876

Bennett Bob 963-6219 Biackwood William S RRlCarvel 963-5931 BreithauptGeraldBox3296SnruceGrove 963-5310 BurgerJ C EdmontonBeach 963-7133
Bennett Dale 963-7437 Blahun Michael 963-0786 Breithaupt Minnie Burger Keith RRl 963-6893
Bennett Garth EdmontonBeach 963-7023 Blaikie PeterBox79Site3RR4 963-5013 lldDiamonddublleeMnr 963-2594 Burger Ora 0 Box355 963-3016
Bennett H L 963-5893 Blais G S 628EdiiwntonBeach 963-3894 Breitkreutz Ernest4915 55Av 963-5656 BurgerStanley RRl 963-6443
BennettJ 00x1275 , 963-2953 Blakely AWBox36 963-2013 Breitkreutz Hulda 4917 siAve ... 963-7458 BURIED CABLE LOCATION SERVICE
Bentley BJ 963-4183 Blanchard Cyril 4213 40Av 963-0261 Breitkreutz Ron 5104 52St ... . . 963-2918 (NoCharge DiaO . 1-800 242-3447
Bentz Dallas Wayne Boxllll 963-7182 Blank George 963-7629 Breker DRR2Winierbiim 963-3950 Burkholder Brian 963-6292
Bentz Donavon RR2 963-6670 siasius Charles 105304 47Si 963-9140 Bremec KChildren's Phone 963-2076 Burnett E . ! 963-7260
Bentz Johnrr2 963-3753 Blatchford Ross Rev 5709 47St 963-4805 Bremec Kris Box4RRiSi)elOSpruc^rovc 963-6976 Burnett K !.]!.. ]... 963-5216
Berdan WRRl 963-0117 Bleker Ernie RRlCarvel 963-3^5 Brent Gregory 157StAndrewsDr 963-4947 Bums Bmce Boxll62SpruceGrove 963-5942
Berdin Nick 8304 4302 43St 963-0244 Bleker HRRlCarvel 963-3229 Breymann Guenther 4815 47Av 963-2118 Burrows BRR2 963-2^
Beresford Leonard 60McNabbCr 963-8155 Bloch Raymond •••— 963-3958 Bndgeman Guy Surreylane .. 963-8179 Burtenshaw I 963-49%
Beresowsky CP Box9SiieIRR2Carvel .. 963-4189 BLOCK H & R CANADA INC Bridges D ' 953.3208 Burton Brian JackfishLake 963-390S
Serezan Allan Box9Site430RR4 963-3572 d5400 50St 963-3066 BridgesThomas 963-5269 Burton D ZPMcNabbCr 963-70^
5erg J E 963-3318 9 co.op Shoppers Mall. Spruce Grove 962-8884 Briere Therese 4109 43St 963-3173 Burton Fred 79^3atwayOr 963-S0S9
3erg Leif B RRl 963-4503 eiois Jon & TerryLt4BonnyAcres 963-9695 Brierley Doug & Bev 963-0052 Bush J W 54UmbachRd 963-2375
Jerg M RR2 963-3992 Bluebern Elementary School 963-3625 Brietkreutz PaulRRZWinierhum 963-6517 BussiereAntoine4119 44SI 963-7786
lerger Hans BSMcNabhCr 963-8172 Co,Ordinalor 963-2591 BUTLER BROTHERS 33UnibdchRd . 963-44X4

Bluetchen Rudy 4911 53Ave 963-2464 Bright EMrs ill 5304 47St 963-4649 Butler George E33UnihachRd 963-2896
Blurton A M lOlAliertaRoseMnr ^6®' 963-0082 ButlerJ 4GoldenSpikeRd 963-7475
BIyth John 36WeekendEst ...; 963-5807 Bme Nick 963.5496 Butt Javed 304StAndrewsSt 963-5387
BIyth L4McNabhCr 963-53M Dan ZGIeoroseCr 963-5774 Butwilofski Dale WestbrookCr 963-2977
Bodnar Marshall SpruceGrove p,SfJ m", ' ••963-0172 Butz Bob 963-4019
Boe David 2McNabbPlace Br rtow Ba r 104 5302 47St ... ... 963-7876 Buxton Herbert RRlCarvel 963-6014Boekholt John Boxl8Siie4RR2 963-5692 Bjair H5114 57Av 963-7837 Byckal Don Box627 963-420S
Boeyenga Robert c 963-3843 Bye Dale 963-2093
Bogach J RRlSpruceGrove 963-6467 groMfoot S Scott CottagelakeHgts ... 963-2453 Byers E6 5006 53Av 963-5278
Bogach Joseph MBoxl051 n-S? P"" ^SNIcNabhCr 963-4681 Byers Robert ClearwaterEsiaies 963-9263
Bogacz HHubblesLake 963-3^ BrotoJoeBoxl7Site280RR2 963-7650 Byma Jim RR2Carvel 963-0164
Bogisch Fritz Boxl6RR2Silell 963-6022 BAPei^urbEsl 963-4597 Bymoen LJ Box2Site22RR2 963-2389
Bog^d KE4304 44AV 963-0374 Broemer DAChildren's Phone Byrne David 963-0135
Bohn Allan Box3494SpruceGrove 963-6502 „ PhlerbumEsIs 963-7378
Bohn Donald 963-3799 froere Rokus Boxl2RRlSite4 963-7091
Bole Arthur RRZWlnierbum 963-6541 gtokop R 963-6808
Bokalo L A 5609 51SI 963-7976 963-2381
Boklage Bruce 4506 44Av 963-7208 " 963-4247
Botduc Real Box21SilelORRl 963-4849 ^ / a; '' 963-5089
BoRer R 57GlenwoodCr 963-3304 Brothertood Of Maintenance OfWay
Bollman Wes 963-3383 „ Employees Boxl0Site21RR2Winterburn 963-5667
Boman Lyie R8643atwayOr 963-7258 Brotherston DZSCavanagbCr 963-3341
Booth David 4402 44Av 963-3402 fo*" 83.0atway0r 963-6272
BoothStan Bsmt4402 44Av 963-7343 grownCRR2Spruce6rove 963-0414
Borden H 963-7905 gP®*" C" 963-9605
Borden Stewart CryslalMdws 963-2674 '̂ ®'' 27GlenhallCr 963-3293 Cacka John R5201 43St 963-^
nnRHFR PAVING LTD Asohali Bonald GBox1703 963-4643 CadenceStables Box3191SpruceGrove. 963-58%BORDER PAVING LlU^^t 963-5883 Cadrin Gaetan RBox53RRKite4 963-7746

•. onoway V67-3330 Brown Glynn 963-6441 Caissie Vince 963-8117

Bruce Robert RR2 963-2447
Bruens Ben 963-62S3
Bruer Peter Box598 963-0178
BRUHA WHELAN & HAWKINGS

Chartd Acctnl 5000 53Av... 963-2727
Brule Emile 963-0210
Brule Emile SpruceGrove 963-3409
Brule J 4337 46SI 963-7536
Brulotte Tedd

Boxl5RRlSitel0^nfceGrove 963-6050
Brulotte W SpruceGrove 963-7963
Brunelle M W Box8»7SpruceGrove 963-6200
Brunelle Peter ParkviewEsts 963-5934
Brunelle W R Bud 4521 45Av 963-4871
BrusselersM SGIendaleCr 963-4883
Bruxvoort Ralph 963-6176
Bryant Augusta 963-2456
Bryant K Boxl563 963-5250
Bryant Reg RR2 963-6351
Bryant Robert W 52UmbachRd 963-4063
Brzak Ken RRl 963-4641
Buba John RR2SpruceGrove 963-8197
Bubley J Boxl5Slte270RR2 963-0591
Buchanan G 963-29K
Buchanan Robin 963-3870
Buck B J HoriionWest 963-6639
Buckland Jack 963-5987
Buckley Harold N WInlieldHgis 963-6710
Bucknell AG 963-7456
Buffone Aldo

Boxl4Sitel9RR25pruceGfove ........ 963-4879
Bugbee Donald 963-7668
Bugera Morris Siie7RRlSpnicc6rove ... 963-5729
Buitenbos J Boxl734 963-6028
Bultendyk P 963-2015
Bumback A 5014 56Av 963-7313
BUMPER TO BUMPER

145 4401 48St 963-7433
Bunyan B 963-3780
Burant Ken 963-6268
Burden P J 25McNabbCf 963-7038
Burge D SGIenvlewCr 963-0074
Burger Beuhal Mrs 5119 SSAve 963-2979
Burger Dennis RRl 963-68Q

lergner Dieter RRlCarvel 963-3911
tergsma A RRlCarvel 963-5230
lergstreiser G 963-4015
lERKE'S JEWELLERS &
GOLDSMITHS LTD MeridianMall 963-0217

eriinguette G 963-5499
ernardin Albert Boxl3l2 963-4171
emardin Ray Jr Box274SpruceGrove.. 963-3955
emdt C 4911 54Ave 963-2569
emdt L MeritRanFoundation 963-2051
emdt Malcolm ISGIenroseCr 963-^38
erniquer R om'Siig
erry Dale RRl
erry HughRR2 963-^7
erry Keith RRl _ 963-^6
erryRoper 5101 53Ave 963-2156
erryW IVGoldenSpikeRd 963-5613
erthiaume Don
Box4Srtel2RR2Winteibum 9g-05M

erube L4010 42St 963-^17
eschell Al Box45 963-Mll
esuyen ABoxnsiie4RRi ?,.????

Byrne Patrick L 5506 4SSt 963-3971
Byrnell AlRR2Carvel 963-30SS
C J'SHAIR DESIGN

109Fore5tGfeenPla2a ...., 963^5690
C J BACKHOE SERVICE 963-7862
C N C P TELECOMMUNICATIONS

To Send A Telegram Or
Telepost Edmonton 422-4141

Pour Envoyer Un Telegramme Ou Telepost .
Aucuns Frals-Composez 1-800 361"18^

Cable Tony Box32Slte8ftR2

::::: tItSM""'TE'ir':::::::
bimji HShane HrxironWesiEsls 963-4395 Borrelli Nicola 963-4773 Callihoo Darren 49GlenwoodCr
BSn ffino 963-3449 Borsos Joseph 963-2679 Brown M 963-3706 Caltagirone S 963-6603
S J A^x36SiielRR4 963-9638 Borynec Steve RRlCarvel 963-3601 Brown ML26 5304 47St 963-2346 Calvertey Brett MichelePk 963-5037
Ichel Pat 963-8174 Borys HRRlCarvel 963-3652 Brown Ray Boxl5Site4RRl 963-7212 Cameron B14BrightBanl<Av 963-4642
lebrick Art B205 4507 44Av 963-0027 Borysluk Steve 963-4438 Brown Richard ssiAndrewsAv 963-0269 Cameron Bruce 4021 42St 963-5147
leleleld Gerhard Box368 963-3855 BottWB305 4302 43St 963-9688 Brown Russell 550atwayDr 963-4587 Cameron Chris GBoxl 328 ....963-4756
loelow H3SMcNabbCr 963-2990 Bottinga HHUjhIesLake 963-0338 Brownoff AChaleauHgts 963-4963 Cameron Gordon WEdmonionBeacb .. 963-5899
lo^w Ken 963-0413 Bouchard P 176ardcnValleyOr 963-0308 Bruce Brian 4506 45Av 963-5597 Cameron RsiMcNabhCr 963-7058

Ken 963-0442 Bouchard Verne 963-7875 Bruce Giese Tmcking 4523 SOSr .... 963-6901 Cameron R DlaerownSl 963-4028



Cameron Wm RRlCarvel 963-7648
Cammidge Wayne 963-5785
Campbell B M 963-5047
CampbellD4305 46Sl 963-3581
CampbenD&S 963-4820
Campbell Denis 9GlenviewCr 963-4263
CampbellDon Bo>i4lSite2RR4 963-0150
CampbellGary 170StAndrewsDr 963-4474
CampbellHarold ssosRoseiithalOr .... 963^037
CampbellJohn Box396Dullield 963-4220
CAMPBELL P S DR Dent5301 SOSt 963-2973
C^pbell Robert RR2 963-7386
Campbell S SMcNabbPlace 963-3922
Campbell W R 4407 44St 963-0535
CANADA POST

CORPORATION 963-2867
Canada Safeway Limited

4202SouthParl<Dr 963-2264
CANADIAN CO-OPERATIVE WOOL

GROWERS LTD 5i07 sost . .963-4343
CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF

COMMERCE 5100 50Si 963-2267
Canadian National Railways signal Mntrs

Tool Hse 963-5822
Welding Foreman 963-7007

Cane D BoxllSile9RR2 963-7742
Cane Wendy lOSbSIOrownSt 963-4276
Caney Russdl Boxl2Siie8RR2 963-7777
Cannon John C Carvel 963-0315
Cannon Robert E 5103 51Av 963-0065
Cannon Ronald 550563rdenValleyOf ... 963-7015
Cant Richard 420SIAndrewsPlace 963-0073
Cantafio F 963-3938
Cantin Robert

Box22Sitel2RRlSpruceGrove 963-5687
Cantwell Terry 28McNabbCr 963-4200
Canuel Normand 77UmbaohRd 963-4816
Capp S Carvel 963-9103
CARAVEL TOURS& TRAVEL LTD

5007 5051 963-4575
Card H 5007 56Ave 963-2165
Card Larry 58McNabbCr 963-7262
Card Lome 963-6083
CardinalDouglas 963-4546
Cartantan R 4213 53Av 963-5666
Carlson B 29aBrownSt 963-0083
Carlson Barry 3901 44Av 963-4737
Carlson Gary 4507 44Av 963-4335
Carlson Glen RRl 963-6984
Carlson Henry Box5RR2Siiell 963-3703
Carlspn R 963-5305
Carlson Ronald M BowenLaLeEsts 963-6954
Carlson Sheldon Joe 9-OaiwayDr 963-2776
Carlson Wayne 8ox37Siie3RR4 963-3497
Carlson Wayne G RR2Carvel 963-9609
Caron R 5710 50SI 963-2741
Carr Fred RR4 963-0479
Carriere C 963-4464
Carriere J F 34Cav3naghCr 963-3290
Carruthers D L 24Cainpbeinr 963-2139
CarruthersDonald 963-4077
Carson Bob Box6Site4RR2 963-2792
Carstens John viewpointEst 963-5572
Carter Arthur Box55 963-3666
Carter David 963-6110
Carter J 22CavanaughCr 963-4277
Cartmell NBox2285SpruceGrove 963-3952
Cartwrlght L ..; 963-2230
Cartwright Robert & Karen

RR2SpriiceGrove 963-5126
Cartwrlght W F ClearwaterEsts 963-2749
Carver R J 86x1149 963-0248
Carwell W 963-0463
Caseley L 963-2958
Cashaback Michael R 20WestbrookCr . 963-3091
Caspell F 4318 44Av 963-5390
Catholic Church 4904 52Av 963-2197
Caulfield Peter Carvel 963-7422
Cavanagh D SCavanaghCr 963-3340
Cawthom Grant 5523 45Si 963-4391
Caza F WesttimAcres 963-5716
Caza H Box24SllellRR2SpruceGfOve ... 963-6024
CELESTIAL SATELLITE

SYSTEMS 963-3913

CENTURY 21 DECKER
REALTY SP LTD
50115051 963-2285,

Cemy J 963-4142
Chaffee Hardin W 5121 53Av 963-3689
Chaflee J Boxl046SpruceGrove 963-3963
Challfoux John 4371 46St 963-5862
Chapman J 963-4743
Chapman J 963-7566
ChaiHnan Ron 4908 55aAv 963-7874
Chapotelle W 963-4361
ChaiHitHoward 4116 44St 963-7316
Chadet E 470mt>acbRd 963-4033
Charlet Les RRlCarvel 963-0415

Chartrand Leo J
Box20Site4RRlSpruceGrove 963-3693

Chartrand Richard IGlenviewCr 963-4482
Chase LMRR2 .... 963-7960
Chatterley William 39GardenValleyDr .. 963-4032
Checora Fred

Boxl6SilellRR2SpruceGrove 963-2483
Checora Larry

Boxl3SilellRR2SpruceGrove : 963-2675
Cheeseman G & T 4001 44Av 963-4901
Chenard J A 963-0318
Cherewyk Jerry

Boxl4Sltc7RR2Winletbiim 963-0334
Chevalier G 19-0atwayDr 963-6231
Chleduch Walter 5016 56Ave 963-3394
CHIMICH W DR Pitys

WestlandMarkelMa# .Sprace Grove 962-5200
Chlmluk Walter 963-7698
Chipchase John RR2Carvel 963-3907
Chlpchura DaveBox7Site260RR2 963-5935
Chlpluk Fred 963-8188
Chisholm B 5006 55Ave 963-2698
Chomos N — 963-3436
Chostner Orvai Jackfisbtalce 963-5018
Choulnard Donald I... 963-3190
Choy Bing F 5210 48St 963-3187
Choy Tim 4527 4SAve 963-2060
Choy Tinfong 4801 53Av 963-4724
Chrlstensen R L Box3508Spn]ceGroye . 963-7692
Christensen S A Box2375SpruceGrove . 963-6672
Chrlstensen S & C Box3508SpniceGrove963-5842
Chrlstensen W 963-6255
Christensen Warren D 963-8193
Christian L OOUmbadiRd 963-5074
Christie George 963-6068
Chruszcz Annie Mrs Carvel 963-3244
Chruszcz Stan Carvel 963-3286
Chudoba Walter 963-2921
Church L 5711 50St 963-5256
Church Of God Seventh Day

EdmonttrriBeachRd 963-0389
Pastor David KauerRes 963-0447

Church Wade ElCampbeHDr 963-5307
Clapp Brent 963-0127
Oark Alfred W 51I6 51Av 963-6142
Dark Brian 94UrabachRd 963-4734
Clark David RR5 963-6802
Clark G D ZOCampbellDr 963-4573
Clark GordonRR2Carvel 963-3826
Clark James W 431741Av 963-4392
Clark Joe MP (Federal) Yellowhead

Constituency Edson - Call '0' Operator (No
Charge) SAskFor

Clark Kelvin Box1837 963-7^
Clark Lester8oxllSite7RR2Carvel 963-5208
Clark
Clark RRR5
Clark Ray RR5 9U-03a
Clark Ron 9M-«57
Dark W E RR2Carvel 9M-4535
Oarke DJ 4112 43St 963-2434
Clarke MurrayAIO8 4302 43St 963-4574
ClarkeRayG Bll 432746St 963-0342
CLASSICAL GLASS

Box21Site6RRlCarvel 963-8180
Clausen H500852Ave 963-38«
Cleland B 2x1"?^
Clement J Bcx8l2 963-^
Clements Don 4508 44Av 963-7ire
Clements JohnCameronLakeEsts 963-%%
Clements Michael 963-MM
ClenneH CJ 963-4450
Cllne Gord 8ox4Site20RR2Winlerbum .. 963-5^
Clintberg Emest 5416 47St
Cloutler MlaBrowoSt 963-Om
ClowesRon 636ardenValteyDf 963*8z94
OOBOB WMPS &SERVICES LTD

Boxl0Site3RRl
CochraneDwayne l2LuridyParkRd — 963-5306
Colban Kim RR2WintettKim 963-7743
Colban Terry RR5
ColeD4006 42St 9M-»93
ColeWR 5114 50Ave %3-WOl
Coleman charies LGreenAcresEst .... 963-W^
Coleman Gerry EdmontonBeach 963-26W

colflngridgeCory oiystMemCi.... 9W-®59
Collingridge Kent 963-82W
Collins Courtney 7McNabbCr 963-23MCollins Ray 4310 40AV 963-51%
CoHyer RFgMcNabbPlace %3-Z107
Colnar Joe iZCampbeKrW
Columbine Milton
Congdon William..... •••••••• 963-2651
CONNELLY-MCKINLEY LTD

10011 ii4St(Co«ect). .Edmonton 422-2222
ConnerDonald lOCampbelDr 963-5061
Connery James A550045St %3-5246
Connolly KJ RR2SpruceGrove 963-3690
Consum Tec Corp — 963-0505
Cook A %3-4174
Cookman A EdmontonBeach 963-2395

coombe D C Boxl3Site280RR2 963-0285
Coombs Graham 963-6203
CO-OP 4917 50AV 963-2272
Cooper C 963-0307
Cooper Gary Box7SitelRR4 ... '. 963-3508
Cooper James K CryslalMdws 963-7740
Cooper Reg 4608 5DSt 963-5299
CO-OPERATORS INSURANCE

SERVICES THE 4912 50Av .. .963-2602
Copeland Wayne 8ox3069SpruceGrove 963-4509
Comelissen Everet Boxl9Site3RR4 ... 963-3622
Cornelius Ron L 963-4678
Comess L 963-0388
Correlje Bob LakeEdenRd 963-3093
Corriveau A Boxl553 963-3308
Cosgrove J 47GardenValley0r %3-8270
Cosmos Beauty Care 12aMeridianMal . 963-7078
Cote Robert 5211 45St 963-7306
Cotnam L M DiamondJublleeMnr 963-0368
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CROP CARE FERTILIZERS LTD
lOORaihvayRd Spruce Grove962-2999

Cross Barbara 5119 53Av 963-9259
Cross Ian Carvel 963-6291
Crowder B SParkdale %3-4324
Crowe Harold T RR2 963-7048
Crowell Greg Boxll91 %3-0386
Crowttier L Bruce RRlCarvel %3-3068
Cruden W F 963-4075
Cruise Lyie RR5 963-4716
Culham Lloyd Box4145SptuceGrove %3-0123
Cumberiand G 963-3865
Cummins Paul 963-6084
Cummins Ronald rri 963-3984
Cunningham A J Box49Site201RR2 ... 963-7470
Cunningham Garry E 4118 44St 963-3406
Cunningham Tom 4lCampbe«r %3-4072
Curr F H 5010 54Av 963-2788
Curry D 963-7161
Curtis Frank Duffleld 963-7205
Curtis John 5 BoxlOSite4RRl 963-7904
CURTIS MECHANICAL LTD

BoxlDSite4RRl 963-7904
Curtola B 963-3111
Cust Hector R 5113 SlAve 963-7492
Cust James 963-4786
Cust Joe N 963-7169
Cust R 963-4784
Cust 5 Box44Site5RR2 963-2824
Custer Cleve 405 4507 44Av 963-0271

COTTAGE BAKERY LTD
491649 Av .Onoway 967-2277

Coughlan Mary %3-4668
Coughlan R Box58Site3RR4 %3-7088
Coughlen K Box6Site7RR2 963-5480
CoughHn R %3-6420
Coulombe M B401 4302 43St 963-5895

COUNTY OF PARKLAND
NO 31 Gen Die 963-2231
Police Department 963-2730
Dog Pound 963-5200
Engineering &Development 963-5354
{No Charge Diafl 1-800 282-3997
Bhiebeny Community School 963-3625
BrookwoodElementary

School Spruce Grove %2-3942
Broxton ParkSchool... Spruce Grove 962-0212
Orayton Valey Eldorado Elementary

School 542-5544
Evergreen Elementary School 542-5535
Dutneld School Wabamun 892-2644
Entwistle School Evansburg 727-3811
Forest Green Etementary Sctiool %3-7366
Frank Maddock High

School Orayton Valley 542-4401
GraminiaComnxinity School 963-5035
H W Pickix)Junior High

School Drayton Valley 542-4495
Keephils School Keephills 731-3965
Kit '̂maw School Edmonton 470-5657
Memorial Composite School 963-2255
Meridian Heights School %3-2280
Migrove Elementary

School Spruce Grove %2-6122
Muir LakeCommunity School %3-3535
Parkland VMage School. Spruce Grove 962-8121
Queen Street Elementary

School Spruce Grove 962-3717
Seba Beach School Seba Beach 797-3733
Spruce Grove Composite

School Spruce Grove %2-08(KI
stony Plain Elementary School 963-2106
Stony Pt^ Junior High School %3-2203
Tomahawk School Tomatiawk 339-3935
Wabamun School Wabamun 892-2271
Wood Haven Junior High

School Spruce Grove %2-2626

CoupalClaude %3-7541
Court Daniel G

8ox26Sitel8RR2SpnjceGrove 963-9641
Courtier N 963-3575
Courtis Wm Box42Sitel3RR2SpruceGrove 963-7851
Coutts Eraser C lOl-OatwayOr 963-4513
Couture Pliil 60Un*>achRd 963-6575
Cove Daphne %3-79%
Cowan Douglas A 4913 SSaAve 963-2893
Cowan R L 336EdmontonBeach %3-5065
Cowan5 Boxll39 963-3781
CowleyE 53McNabbCr 963-5011
CoxLarry Boxl8Site5RR2 963-4078
CraikW Roy %3-5724
Cramer DonaldR rr2 963-4371
Cramer F 963-2406
CrandallBryan l2CampbeBr %3-0115
Crane Raymond Boxl6Site8RR2 %3-2630
Craven L 4Shadyeivd 963-0298
Crawford J %3-S786
Crawford R J Jackfishlake 963-4227
Crawley John R EdmontonBeach %3-6488
CraynePttllDartmoorMdws. %3-2473
Creative Designs By Fred SOis sost. %3-2099
Creighton Alan 4a6c4302 43St 963-5507
CRIME STOPPERS. Edmonton 422-8477
Critchetl P G Box4Carvel 963-8259
Crites Blair D Boxl4SitellRR4 963-9104
Crocker J 5206 47Si %3-2697
Crockett J 5017a56Av 963-5502
Croken Jim Box39Site5RRlSpmceGrove 963-2807
Croken P V %3-3012
Cromarty Les lAUmdyPkRd 963-8159

CUTLOOSE HAIR
STUDIO 5013 48St... .963-6697

Cyr B A 205 4608 52Av 963-7156
Cyr Paid M RRl 963-4119
D & T MECHANICAL

CONTRACTING LTD
ValaspenPlace 963-4932

Daechsel B 963-5206
Daechsel Ed 963-3000
Daecftsel L J 106 5304 47St 963-3803
Daechsel Walter 963-5945
Dafoe John Boxll20 963-3851
Dahl Ronald G Box48Site3RR4 963-5992
DahlgrenSteve Carvel 963-7534
Dale Daniel 4602 54Av 963-7338
DALE'S DISPATCH & DELIVERY

LTDRRl 963-2804
DALIN BUS

SERVICES Spruce Grove 962-3700
Dalsin ChristOflher GoldenSpike 963-9153
Dalton V R 119 4616 52Av 963-2366
Daly T Dr %3-6937
Damery Allan iPLundyParttRd
DamgaardWilly Boxl2Site250RR2 .... %3-5870
DanbVS J
Danchuk J 4401 43Av 9W-3M2
Dandeneau J Boxl02SiteRR2Winterbum 963-6839
DANE COMPANY ELECTRICAL

CONTRACTORSmC
4915a51Av 963—5566

Dang Sang 46McNabl)Cr
DanielsAHen 408 4608 52Av 963-60%
Daniels D SS'St™
Daniels Don EdmontonBeach ^-39W
DanielsonJ
Dann Wflliam TJackfishLk %3-^
Darby DGMaudeWestEst 963-81M
Dargatz Rodney RRl 963-^07
Darimont RRR2 963-^3
Dariing PBoxlRRZCarvel 963-4^
Darting RA4207 40Ave 963-35M
Daum Peter Box832 %3^^
DAVE^SPEdAUZEb AUTO BODY

4529 sost
.963-4531

11 BuJ^ ^-4532Jf busy njto CAfkl
Davey Alan K 27aBrovmSt
David Gary •• 2" iisS
David James Box28Site4RRlSpruceGrove ^
Davidsen Grace Mrs Carvel '"-/w
DavidsonMalcolmRRlCarvel wJ-39X3
Davie G 5201 45St
Davie M 9°f0132
Davles Alfred 540949Si ^3 jwv
Davles Gordon
Davies John
Davies R BoxBOSSpruceGrove
Davies RJ All'atoo
Davis Fred 28UmbachRd 9o3-4^
Davis J L 963-a/o2
Davis JackKRRlSpruceGrove 963-5W1
Davis Lorraine 9o3-2%9
Davis Randall 5017 52Av %3-5^
DavisRobert IStAndrewsAv %3-7913
Davis Wm RR2C3rvei 963-3259
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Day Barry 536ardenValieyOr 963*3759
Day J Barrie 5506RosenthaiI^ 963-3323
Day James F Jackfishlake 963-7696
Day Lawrence 256lenHatfCr 963-9671
Day R C 963-5342
Daynard Daryll 311StAndrewsSt 963-0345
Dean G 963-0680
Dean Gordon E 42UmbachRd 963-5873

DEANS ARCHERY SERVICE
4523 SOSt 963-2868

DEANS ROBERT OR Phys
5013 48St 963-2226

Debeljak Stan saoryHiilsRd 963-4092
Debenhain James Box9SitellRR2Carvel 963-7572
Debenham L A Box28SitelRR4 963-3877
DeCecco Hector 37CampbellOr 963-4417
Dechaine A Fred 4914 54Av 963-8115
Dechant Gary RR2 963-5393
Deck Brian 4906 SOAv 963-5510
DeClercq M 963-7662
Peering Albert RR2SpruceGrove 963-6466
Oeering T RR2SpruceGrove 963-0025
Deford Duane 20CavanaghCr 963-6394
Deford Holdings Ltd 20Cavaiiaugl>Cr .. 963-3882
Degen Marvin Boxl025SpruceGrove ... 963-4201
Degen Marvin Boxl025Spajce6rove ... 963-4284
Dehaan Ron 12BriglitbankAv 963-4496
de Haas R ISCameronlakeEsls 963-7896
Dehnke Bruce /StAndrewsAv 963-4735
Deis Robert J Boxl672 963-7895

Di Pinto G RR2 963-5408
Dirk Garry BeachComertigts 963-4837
Dirksen Engelbert Hubbleslake 963-6930
Dirksen Ted 963-5397
Dittmar Walter RR5 963-6837
Dittmer Henry S 5304 47St 963-6555
Dittmer Melvin RR2Winterbiim 963-3869
Dixon A Upstrs5009 SOSI 963-2098
Dixon Cal M RR2SpruceGrove 963-7362
Dixon Jack 5520 45St 963-2722
DIXON JANET tawyr 5000 53Av .963-3345
Dixson Don 963-7878
Dlin Gary A Box2339SpruceGrove 963-3178
Doane R Box2Site9RR2 963-4874
Dobing Don 4504 57Av 963-0787
Dobko Bradley 963-5551
Docken Roy 4202 42Av 963-4709
Dodd James 4114 44St 963-5609
Doe Canis 25b8fovniSt 963-0650
Doeil Allan C BoxlSite3RRlCarvel 963-3049
Doell J R Box2Site4RR2 963-4008

Durant G 963-2522
Duriez Gerald J 963-4385
Durkin W G BAnabrusterlerr 963-4836
Button Richard Boxl4RR2SHe5 963-3661
Duwel Joseph 5409 48St 963-2198
Dux Alfred 4911 55Av 963-2495
Dux John 4313 40Av 963-4064
Dykes S Box36Sile4RRl 963-4363
Dyson W E Box22SitBlRR2 963-7548
Dzus Y 963-0235
E K EXCAVATING LTD

Box4Sile310RR3 963-6720
E W K Electronics 963-0030
Earl D S 415 4608 52Av 963-5917
Earp Darrell 571047Si 963-5122
Eatock D RR5 963-8113
Eatock James 4 5416 4BSt 963-2898
Eatock P J 963-5553

Engelhardt Leonard 5012 57Av 963-6215
Engelhardt M SStAndrewsAv 963-8216
Engler K 4608 52Av 963-6063
Engler Richard Boxl8Site3RR4 963-0136
Engler Rob 963-5169
Enjeneski Teresa 963-9223
Ennis H 5211 4BSi 963-2766
Enns P RR2Carvel 963-7691
Enrlght Carl llUmbachRd 963-4080
Enright Stephen 963-0454
Environment Council Of Alberta

B Fir Weber Centre

. 5555 Calgary Tr Edmonton 427-5792
Epp Randy SpruceGrove 963-5877
EQUINE FEEDS LTD Carvel ... 963-2050

Alter Hrs F H DruryRes Spruce Grove 962-4977
Erickson Brent 963-5^
Erickson Doug 4320 41Ave 963-3428

DeRose Linda eoxl01RR2WintefbuiTi
DeRudder Rene Box36Site430RR4

963-7305
963-9256

DesLauriers MBox43 963-5620
DesLaurlers James R 963-9132 Dryden SCarvci

Box4Site7RR2Winlerbum 963 ViJZ » ^

Eatock WmRR5 963-6827 EricksonEarlRRl 963-6795
EberfiardtCariErri 963-6826 Erickson K NBox431 963-4275
Eberfiardt Henry rri 963-6532 Erickson Matthewrri 9^-6703

963-42^ Hie^rdt John L12 5304 47St .]]]]963-7453 Erickson Neil RR5 !...[.. 963-W3Eberle L5705 47St 963-5719
Eccles Vaughn 963-3165
Eccleston John & Irmgard 963-5158
Eckberg A Martin RRiCarvel 963-7858
Eddy Alvin 963-4860
Edel MelvinBox43Site9RR2 963-4166
Edel Mervin 963-7375
Edgar James E1125304 47St . 1!!!! 963-7214

Erickson Richard 963-3021
Eriksson David V Rev RR2Winterbum.. 963-7683
Eros Ken RR2 963-0421
Eros Peter rri 963-6033
Ertman William 963-7220
Escott Bill IfiSrightBankAv 963-6393
Esdale G M 963-8242
Eskra Crest RR4 963-5804
Espetand John 604Lake5ideBjvd 963-9282
Esslinger Chris 963-2682
Estefl Irvin Sitel6Boxl6RR2 963-0412
Etheridge Alvin 963-0494

Doesburg V 5103 55Av
DOHERTY JOE CHEVROLET

OLDSMOBILE LTD
40Bouldereivd 963-6121

Doherty Joseph E 963-5102
DoilfgeStuart Box2Site450RR4 963-3516
Doige LloydBt)x27 963-3775
Doi^roski L 963-5891
DombroskyBarry 963-6916 EdgintonR ARRlCarvel 963-3546
Dombrosky Dennis W Boxl702 963-5174 Edmonds DonCanrel 963-7776
Dombrosky Leo Box236 963-6645 EdmontonBeach Concession

njooxib/z -xDj-xo-xj Domier JohnT 963-7254 EdmcntonBeach 963-3993 •-"•=••-3=
deJongM4023 42St 963-7982 Donald Edward Bax34Site4RRl 963-2042 Edmunds J Box7RRisite4SpruceGrove 963-6419 Etienne KWestbrookCr 963-7973
Deiong Pieter 963-5403 DONNELLY EVELYN OR PItys Edmunds Keith B2^atwayDr 963-2409 Evans Roy 963-5701
Dekinder AEBMeridianFoondation ...... 963-7222 westlanilMarketMall .Spruce Grove 962-5200 ^ian 963-5554 963-2817
Dekinder Hilding Box669 963-2030 oonner John RR2Carvel 963-3627 E^ar^ Dave B 963-7803 EVERGLADES LODGE 963-6066
Dekinder Phillippine 5400 49St 963-2601 Donner LBoxl6SitelRR2Carvel 963-6049 Edwar^ RRlCarvel 963-3776 EVERGREEN WASTE SYSTEMS
Delaney RobertRR2SpruceGrove 963-7024 Oonner Paul Boxl6RR2Site5 963-2981 ®®il '̂®10RRlSprvc^^^ 963-5648 Boxl5Site6RRlCarvel 963-5887
Del Colle Sylvano 963-5148 Ooohan George 963-0448 tiJY S WELDING Box663 963-3003 Everington Arthur rri 963-5039
DeLeeuw Larry SoxlOSiteBRRlCarvel .. 963-0187 Dooley Mike 963-4318 Egw Staiifoxl364 963-0409 Evjen Clara Mrs 4B0B 53Ave 963-2023
Deman PaulBox29Sitel2RR4 963-8162 oooleyMike 963-7716 Egi ssonMian RR2Carvel 963-6380 Evjen Daryl 5507 48St 963-455S
Demchuk PeterBox24Site4RR2 963-2391 Doucet David 963-0337 Egijsson David 315 460B 52Av 963-4517 Evjen Gary RRl 963-6994
Demera ARR5 963-5828 Dougherty Richard Boxl27Spruce6rove 963-2614 Ehwertt Mbert 77<latwayDr 963-0042 Evjen HP Fami RRl 963-6843
Demers Cl^de 3GlenviewCr 963-7880 Douglas Brian 28.0aiwayDr 963-H80 E™reCTt Allan 77-OatwayDr 963-7478 Evjen P MRRl 963-6841
DeMontigny J 963-5950 Douglas Dennis J Box3393Spruce6rove 963-2962 EidKjk D5307 48St 963-5469 Ewachniuk William RR2Carvel 963-4524
Dempster (WR) & Associates Ltd Douglas Gordon rri 963-6446 Eikeland Ralph SlyerSandsEst 963-6256 Ewanicke Walter A4010 44Av 963-4393

Box7Sitel6RR2Carvel '̂ 3-5852 DQUGLAS GUARDIAN DRUGS EBenbe^ Otto 963-7594 Ewashen Nick HubblesLake 963-3859
DenbyR 963-7570 50154051 963-5450 Eisenet KW4BoxllSite440 963-0473 Ewasiuk D211c4302 43St 963-0513Denis Well's &Septic Service Dmiolas Mel stonvBr(«ikGclns 963-2546 Eisin^n Allan box^ Eykelbosh RBoxlOSite3RRl 963-3571

^oi<va(viAv 9oJ-^ox/ 963*4698 ciswtnn ivi Jii 4612 52Av.... 963-7910 ' "
Derds»BoxisHe4RRispr..ceGrove 963-M16 ?444V•••963-6885 FABUTAN SUN TAN
Denkhaus Heinz 4902 54Ave 963-7026 Vii,. nojWinterbum 963-5932 i "S®" SpmceGrove 963-5084 cTI irkirtC
Deimington NRR2Wintefbum 963-6548 Lowell Allan Boxl9SitelRR2SpruceGrove 963-7032 16^.Adam llGardenValleyOr 963-4109 STUDIOS
^nn.S MBOX1046 963 Oowler G4205 40Ave %3-24a or (No Cbarge Dial) 1-800 23^9^1 Faddis K37CavanaughCr 963-5358
Denton C . .. %3-7630 ^205 963-4595 •1-8OT 232-9«l 963-4025Denton J 540B 4BSt 963 91^ Downey L Eleniak KCarvel om Fairclough Richard WendelPlace 963-3364
D^PaoIa" fll4ih° -lilT .. ' %3-3405 Downle TIPCavanagtXlr •• ElMiak Wayne Carvel 963-4^9Sirfong Fred !!....!!:!!. •. 9«-m8 gg^^,?|ai^URANCE LTD Box2SHe2iRR,«,v...-„™ o«..,„
DcHcoch A io 41 in 40St 963"2195
De^och p 963-7775 Dreany Bob 4402 45Ave oxI'IIor
gl?!;^5y'-Fre,l BO,540 !:!!! 1!!..:!! Dreitza Barbara Mrs 963-24|8

Dreitza G 404 SlBrcwnSt
Dreitza Otto 5405 4BSt 963-2064

Elluk W WestbrookCr 963-4376
ElliottDoug . . . . 963-6079
ElliottJ LRR2 963-3647
Ellis Allen RR2Winterbum [[] 963-9658
Ellis DM9 5006 53Av ' [ 963-7076

Dubchak Wally SlGardenValleyOr

4251Iw-lsn ••••• IlIie'sTausage'ltd'̂ ^ •g|fl,eWc43Um^Rd 963-6287 g™K?74™ :

963-4140

—-— — — ai'j ana Elvin Mark 511155Av 963-6261

S™3Ln"Sd\963-3238 ••••••• 953-4994 FarnswoHh e2tonpbe_Bcr£... ^ w-msEmbree Roger

5101 4851 963-7202
Fafardeau R 963-0771
Fallows LBoxl05ite300RR3 963-2^
Faltlnson Brian JackflshLk 963-9694
FANCY FOOT SHOES LTD

50025051 963-6321
Farkash Keith Box305ite400RR4 963-0589

FARMERS FEED &
SUPPLY LTD 4916 SOSt 963-2147

Farrell Cralg John 405 460B 52Av ... 963-7147
tox355itelORR15pruceGrove 963-4981 Farthing Derek4009425t 963-52^

Fas Gas Parkland Service 5107 48St. 963-3531
963-4514 Fast Norton 4341 465t 963-7623

Despas M F lUmdyPkRd
Dettman Ivan

5507RosenthalOr -fl'ocon

90j-3vo^ .--r o« VAat Emoret!
963-4853 Du^uil Joseph Box337 963-^ g

iviihniU.c®niq . 963-4609 S 963-4514 Fast Norton 4341 465t 963-7623
D^cb^e E33Golden5eikeCr ' ! 963-9266 Emery BOTme 963-6318 Faulds D4324 41Av 963-7958
DucSeCBOX1138 . 963-2957 GFBox67RR4 963-6737 Fayant Dennis 4501 45Av 963-3476UUCnOIKe I. BOXll '"J Fmmnnq Ft<uisir>l a.', rxnx Dm. xn.. xoe. axi Q-...r

Devlin Roy —^ 2590

Dewey Earl Boxl067

D'Ha^ Ro*b^ Box9Site8RRlCarvel
att^LlE MANOR

4612

D®S BEAUTY SALON
Di^hd^s5i2465,::::::;:;:.i63:o672

963-4975
963-0366
963-2019

Duff Raynald 29GlenwoodCr '^3*51??
Duguay Lloyd 963-3484
Duhoike John 5015 siAve 963-2185
Duiker Bill 963-6713
Duiker Gerald Box265ite2lORR2 963-0367

Emslle Guy Box5SitelORR4 . 963-7815
EndersA F 3025tAndrewsSt.. ' ' 963-5420
EndersB 117AlbertaRoseMnr 963-3145
EndersCarlJ 4339465t... . 963-6700
EndersDave . 963-3908

963-3456
.. 963-2661

n!?D rnrdon DBox27Sile400RR4 963-0290 Dundas A33BrownSt
n ^kiP Hettle 4303 465t 963-3120 Dunlord Andy BhannonMdws 963-3005 Enders R. 963-7765
nSkson Bob 4523 45Av 963-3094 Dunn E5llel4Box5RR2Carvel 963-3313 Enders R120 4616 52Av 963-3567
niri^nn RobertJ 401b51BrownSt .... 963-5150 Dunn Paul 1645tAndrewsOr 963-5203 Enders RJ Bob Insce Agt 5109 S3Av . 963-5101
n rkson Russell 963-4380 Dunne H4904 55Av 963-2424 Enders Robert J 5109 53Av 963-2031
nicT CFNTER DunneJ Children's Phone 4504 45Av 963-8209 Enders Rodney BoxlOBl 963-3096

5ff^o3iw±eodAv Spruce Grove 962-8675 Dunne John 4504 45Av 963-2910 Enders Wallace 5010 57Av 963-8218
rwotormanW RR2SonjceGrove 963-3663 Dunsby Terry Box95ile410RR4 963-8222 Engelhardt E 5116 52Ave 963-2345
niptrich John BoxlOShel3RR4 963-7634 DuperronC RRl 963-6335 EngelhardtJason BlMcNabbCr 963-5221
DInwoodie Ken RR2Winti!rt)um 963-4432 Durand Don 963-6987 Engelhardt Jim 43GardenValleyDr 963-3245

Duiker Mike 4903 57Av 963-0050 Enders Douglas 963-3838
DukeKen 5705 505t 963-2850 EndersE 963-4557
Duke LeslieRR2Winterbum 963-6175 Enders E S022 52Ave 963-3390

963-2664 Duke Wilfred Boxl3Sitel3RR4 963-3937 Enders F rri 963-3898
Dumont Gerry 35tAndrewsAv 963-4307 Enders M 963-2014

963-5775 EndersPhilip J 5008 56Ave 963-2828

Fayant Ron 4016 42St 963-2772
Fayant Victor 71GardenValleyOr 963-293A
Feakes Al VRRl 963-6^
Feather E 963-665Q
Featherstone Bert 4408 445t 963-3135
Featherstone R A Box1292 963-2671
Fediuk Metro 13.0atway0r 963-3114
Fedorek J P BellAcres 963-5888
Fedorek L 44CavanasbCr 963-6216
Fehr John 410 4608 52Av 963-0667
Fehr V G ICountrytaneEsts 963-4605
Felix Noreen l04b51Brown5t 963-0514
Fellows D DonValley 963-0156
Fenwick George 963-4326
Ferguson Bruce 4513 45Av 963-3267
Ferguson Jim 4Cavana9hCr 963-5107
Ferguson John Box27S;te201RR2 963-8105
Ferguson Kelly Box535ite201RR2 963-2537
Ferguson Neil 319EdmontonBeacti . 963-0560
Ferguson R RRlCarvel 963-7501
Ferguson Wes Box395BSpruceGrv 963-53M
Ferguson William Boxl65ite6RRlCarvel 963-6157
Ferris Albert ilGloryHillsRd 963-2SM



Ferro J 963-7766
Ferro Julian ISCampbeHDr 963-2782
Heldhouse George Bok1319 963-5198
Fielding George B-tCavanaghCr 963-7002
Reiding George Jr 54CavanaghCr 963-6453
Reihaber Bruce RRlOutfield 963-3884
Relhaber R K 963-4397
FieOiaber Walter E 5020 56Av 963-6684
ReseierDale 963-6196
Rford M 403b51BrownSt 963-0108
Rgol P WeeliendEst 963-5722
Figura Joe 39CavanaghCr 963-5012
Rllon Roger rr2 963-3047
Finch ME 963-9252
Finch R 23 4325 4651 963-5422
RncDay Brian 56-OatwayDr 963-4182
Rnk Wallace Box24Site2RRlCarvel 963-5649
Finiayson W Jackfistiake 963-7635
Rpke August 963-7632

FIRE ALARM ONLY. 963-2ioo'
Fischbrook Ernie CameronLake 963-7754
Fischer Brian l3GlebviewCr 963-8258
Rscus Robert 963-0429
Rsher G Pat 963-7605
Rsher L 963-5071
Rsher L GoldcnSpike 963-9153
Rsher Manley BoxBSiiallBRRlCarvel .. 963-2365
Rsher R 963-6650
Fisher Steven 963-2191

FITNESS UNLIMITED
495cCe»iturySq Spruce Grove962-5775

Rtt P 3C6SIAndrewsSt 963-5839
Fitzgerald Richard HubblesLakeRd 963-8201
Rtzsimmons D 33McNabbCr 963-4445
Fix G W 963-9644
Rak M 963-7872
Flathers Colin 74UmbachRd 963-5520
Fleming Fred W 963-3674
Fleming John Box8Site4RRl 963-0155
Fletcher R N 963-3077
Flickinger Garry Box93 963-3475
Flickinger Garry H Box93 963-3224
Fiorkewich Frank Boxl75 963-3209

FLOWER POT 5113 50St 963-2187
II Busy Call 963-5020

FLOWERS BY CAROL
4B12 5CAv 963-4655

Ruet Maurice 963-5990
Fochier Jerry 963-7675
Focht Wilfred 963-6544
Foerster Art RRl 963-6563
Fong Fred 203 4507 44Av 963-5960
Forbes Dr William G 963-3656
Forcier Leo 4400 44St 963-5152
Ford D M 4901 52Av 963-6230
Ford Peter A dSlAndrewsAv 963-8133
Ford Robert Brian ChwIyiiHeights 963-7640
Forest Green School 5210 45St 963-7366
Formanski C 963-6491
Forss Hal Box34Sitel2RR4 963-6211
Forstberg John I08c4302 43St 963-2359
Forster M Box4BSite5RR2 963-2486
Fortier George 4353 46St 963-5910
Fortunaso T 963-9248
Forwick C 19UmbachRd 963-7983
Foster Brian 4B06 soav 963-3381
Foster Gary J 47CainpbellDr 963-4534
Foster J 963-9179
Foster Kenneth G 5502GardenValleyDr. 963-4543
Foster Pearson 963-5668
Foster Ralph RR2 963-6160
Four J Bar Farms Carvel 963-0484
four seasons taxidermy

STUDIO Box47Sile2RR4 963-4489
Four star Publications Ltd 963-3130
Foumier S T Box28S9SpruceGrove 963-7704
Fowler Garry Box38Site4RRl 963-3760
Fox H C 37GardenValleyDr 963-5837

FOX-MAPLE HOMES
LTD5013 48st 963-0288
Show Home 963-2505

Franchuk Larry Box2lSitel8RR2 963-2136
Franchuk P Box25SitelRR4 963-6167
Francis William rr4 963-0143
FrankE5116 50Ave 963-2631
Frai* Edward Jr rri 963-6576
Frank EdwinRR2Winterbum 963-6540
Frank Gregory RR2Winterburn 963-9168
Frank Ron rri 963-6082
Frank Roy rri 963-3273
Frank Roy rri 963-6564
Franks Bruce 963-7216
Franks Maynor Carvel 963-6831
Fraser David 205 57BrownSi 963-5236

Fraser Glenn 110 4608 52Av 963-5569
Fraser J E RRlCarvel 963-7714
Raser Wm 963-6077

FRECKLES DAYCARE
CENTER LTD 4902 51Av963-2181

Fredborg E A 5511 48Si 963-3140
Frederick James B307 4302 43St 963-3582
Freitag Wilfred G BoxlBO 963-3660
French Vemon 963-6328
Freund Ernest

Box5SitellRR2SpruceGrove 963-3766
Freund Randy 5113 57Av 963-5274
Freund Ted 5418 47St 963-0457
Freund William 5119 51Av 963-3738
Frey August 102AI>ertaRo5eMnr 963-6915
Frey John P Box478 963-6069
Frey Keith 4208 53Av 963-7599
Friedel D 963-7661
Friedenberg J W 963-2875
Friediand Bob 4307 41Av 963-5082
Friesen Abe 5412 48St 963-2987
Friesen Martin CottagelakeHgts 963-4989
Friesen Peter N RR2SpruceGfove 963-5608
Frieser M 963-5315
Friskie Eric 5115 57Av 963-5757
Fritsen Bill 4McNabbPlace 963-7711
Froitzheim B Hubblestake 963-3291
FRONTIER FEEDLOT SERVICE Conai

Ong Evansburg727-2820
Frunchak Edward BoK27Siie4RRl — 963-7445
FryC L 963-5994
Frykberg CO 963-6039
Fuchs C 5423 4BSt 963-3685
FUCHS CHRISTIAN C DR Phys

80x1177 963-6545
Fuchs Christian Dr 69GardenValleyDr .. 963-5286
Fudger R Box28RR2Site5 963-3985
Fudger R Bbx28RR2Site5 963-3985
Fuhr D Box37Site4RR2 963-3526
Fuhr Gary 28GardenValeyOr 963-6819
Fuhr George BoxlRRASilel • •• 963-2010
Fuhr George H rR4 963-2004
Fuhr H 963-0330
Fuhr Harold Bcx644 963-3525
Fuhr John D Box20RR2Site4 963-6431
Fuhr Keith G
Fuhr Reinhold RR4 963-6707
Fuhr Russ 5104 50Av 963-0372
Fuhr S 80x1778 963-5116
Fuhr Wayne DBox24Siie4RRl 963-6008
FUHR'S ELECTRIC LTD -See Dane

Company Electrical Contractors Inc

Fullord PR 963-7974
Fulks W Boxl67SpruceGrove 963-2095
Fulmer G R 963-0411
Fulton H W 963-5849

FUNG PETER DR Phys 5013 48St963-2226
Funk A 103 4612 52Av 963-4791
Funston Paul M lOWendeiHgts 963-9121
Furgeson F RR2Winlerbuni 963-4406
Furler Norman 963-6224
Furler Ron Box21RRlSitel2SpruceGrove 963-7145
Furmanek Zygmunt A4901 52St — 963-2420
Fyculak DanidS gCampbetlCrE 963-3755
Fyfe Scott 6B-0atwayDr 963-0301
Gabany NSwissValeyEsts 963-70^
Gabel AmoM Box922 963-3988
Gabel Arthur L Box922 963-6651
GabelHenry RR4 963-6702
Gabel Howard 963-5514
GabouryR 963-0149
Gabrielson Ken 21Campbel0r 963-4512
Gade H 4327 44Av 963-2800
Gaetz H B 4402 47St 963-2016
Gagne Mark 963-4887
GagneRon 963-4887
Gagnon Andre 963-5197
Gagnon Gllles5116 54Av 963-0512
Gagnon Wade 963-4881
GALBRAITH LAROCQUE &

EMPSON Lawyrs
Dan Galbraith

Rick LaroCque

5400 50St OAO
GaUant Donald Box2Site9RR2 963-4874
Gallant R88-OatwayOr 9o3-9272
Gallant Rick 5605 SOSt 963-5949
Gallary Kitchens RRl 963-6665
Gallupe Frank

334SunimcrVilgeEdmontonBeach 963-3825
Galvin K Box6Site320RR3 963-5818
Gair^er Clarence 963-6939
Gamble Edward RRlSpruceGrove 963-5323
Gamble Terry 963-6086
Gannon Brent 4422 47St 963-7099
Gannon William J 5100 43Ave 963-2012
Ganske Dwight 4118 43St 963-2354
GARD FIELD SERVICES LTD

37GoldenspikeCr 963-4014

Garden Peter 963-7428
Garden Valley Community Centre RRl 963-3252
Gardener Graham H Box24RR2Sltell . 963-2899
Gardiner Charles R 963-5803
GARDNER CHARLES lawyr

5000 53Av 963-3345
Gardner D 963-5702
Gamier Richard 963-7198
Gamier W Carvel 963-6126
Garrett Rod Box47Site7RRl 963-7183
Garrett Ron 963-6496
Gartner Leo 963-4070
Gaschnitz Harold ISBrownSt 963-3060
Gascoyne G 963-5400
GASLAND OIL 4306SouthParkDr . .963-6059
Gates Allan 963-4778
Gath William 303 4612 52Av 963-0482
Gaudet Don 47GlenwcadCr 963-3160
Gaulin A J EdmontonBeacb 963-3256
Gault Charles W 3UmbachRd 963-7486
Gaunt P A 8ox3211SpruceGrove 963-6948
Gauthier Bruce 8ox69Site4RR2 963-7485
Gauthier David

8ox27RRlSitel2SpruceGrove 963-6187
Gauthier Michel J A 5309 47St 963-5273
Gautier Dennis 963-7430
Geddes Andrew R RRlCarvel 963-7883
Geddes David 8ox29Site9RR2 963-5860
Gehlert Art rri 963-6572
Gehlert B rri 963-2143
Gehlert Clillord RRl 963-3961
Gehlert Emest rri 963-6598
Gehlert Florence Mrs RRl 963-6528
Gehlert Larry RRl 963-9602
Gehlert Lome 963-0177
Gehlert Norman RRl 963-7279
Gehlert Paul rri 963-6591
Gehlert T E Ted RRl 963-6590
Gehlert Tim RRl 963-4148
Gehring H 4512 44Ave 963-2421
Geier Chartes Mrs RRlSpruceGrove ... 963-6484
Geier Raymond C

8oxl0Site4RRlSpniceGrove 963-4373
Gendarmerie Royale Du Canada

4709 44AvPlaintes24Hrs 963-2217
Administration-Infonnation 963-7112
Officer Commanding 963-2219

George C Joseph Box9SitellRR4 963-8297
George Henry siGlenwoodCr 963-3127
George John 963-3344
George Richard 4907 56Ave 963-2653
George Stan 76-Oatw3yDr 963-0089

GERALD MCGINN
DRILLING LTD
4910 SOAv 963-2508

Gerald McGinn Holdings Management
4910 50Av 963-3300

Germann Emest 963-7185
Gerrard M RR2Wintetbum 963-2386
Gessner HaroldJ 963-6207
Gessner Harold J 963-6207
Getz Lawrence 4323 44Ave 963-2704
Getzinger Albert Box751 963-2877
Getzinger Carl RR2 963-4736
Getzinger Cliff 4806 52Av 963-2439
Getzinger Emila Mrs 430l 46Si 963-2971
Getzinger Gus 4522 45Av 963-2548
Getzinger Henry 4909 55Av 963-6991
Getzinger John F RR2 963-6944
Getzinger Louis 40UinbacbRd 963-6094
Getzinger Philip RR2 963-3680
Getzinger Rhiney 4226 40Ave 963-6242
Getzinger Ruth Mrs RR2SpruceGrove .. 963-6463
Getzinger Victor RR2 963-3649
Getzinger William lArmbtusterTefT ... 963-28M
Gibb A 5106 52St 963-2355
Gibbins R K SMcNabbCr 963-6953
GIbbs W G 963-3816
Gibco Electric Ltd Boxl3Site430RR4 .. 963-9615
Gibot Joseph 45-OatwayDr 963-5919
Gibson Barry 4015 42Si 963-6483
Gibson Daniel R 963-5212
Giesbrecht Bill36CavanaghCr 963-4441
Giese Bruce 25GloryHHsRd 963-8127
Giese Charles A 4530 45Av 963-6581
Giese E 4525 45Ave 963-6361
Giese E 550l 48SI 963-4153
Giese Edwin L 4417 47Si 963-3521
Giese Harvey E Box66RRl 963-6585
Giese Henry W 5105 52Ave 963-3102
Giese Kenneth RRl 963-3824
Giese Larry KRRl 963-6486
Giese Norman 5205 48Si 963-2633
Giese Otto 963-7890
Giese Otto 5117 55Av 963-4291
Giese Richard 8ox64RR1 963-5406
Giese Ronald Box225RRl 963-6520
Giese Rudy8ox64RR1 963-6582
Giese VValter H 8ox63RRl 963-6588
Giffin L A ll-OatwayDr 963-7622
Gifford Carmen 8306 4302 43St 963-6547
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Gifford Emett RR4 963-8149
Gilbert C 37UmbachRd 963-9683
Gilbert Leroy L Box295 963-0069
Gilbert Randy 963-2753
Gilbertson L 963-4911
Gilchrist H H RR2 963-3562
Gilchrist R 4912 55Av 963-4218
Gilday Daryl Carvel 963-8177
Giles Curtis 4406 45Av 963-7480
Giles D 4361 46SI 963-3479
Gilham Mark 4410 45St 963-4669
Gilks T Box40Site4RR2 963-7019
Gin Cari 963-4156
Giliard John JackfistiLake 963-3076
Gillie R 310 4608 52Av 963-5869
Giines D RR2 963-8191
Gingras Leo 963-0071
Gingrich B 963-2950
Gisdbreacht Jennie 112 4612 52Av . 963-5875
Giselbrecht Lloyd Carvel 963-3906
Giseibrecht Roger RR2Carvel 963-4237
Gitzel Dave 25-OatwayOr 963-6498
Gitzel Emil 5414 47St 963-6511
Gitzel Gerald RRl 963-6977
Gitzel Howard IZGardenVaieyDr 963-2595
Gitzel Ludwig RRl 963-6493
Gitzel hdarvin 963-6492
Gitzel Roy RRlSpruceGrove 963-6512
Gjevre Andy 21UmbacliRd 963-7013
Qabus C 13BrownSi 963-4028
Gladue M 963-6715
Glazerman B 5-OatwayOr 963-7893
Gieisner M yGleoForestCr 963-6125
Glenn Joe 5504 47St 963-3932
Glenn S 5504 47St 963-3522
Glubish Ed 59UmbachRd 963-2586
Glubish Gerald 963-6379
Gnauck R 963-8189
Goddard Blair 963-7986
Goddard C 4315 46St 963-4354
Goddard Curtis 963-7720
Goddard Don 65-OatwayDr 963-7546
Godmaire Roger 963-9175
Godsman P 963-3964
Godwin Bruce A 963-5731
Goebel Albert E Box267 963-6687
Goebel C 963-7978
GoebelClifford RRlSpruceGrove 963-3410
Goebel D 963-4834
Goebel Emil 4921 54Ave 963-2412
Goebel F W 5107 5lAve 963-2529
GOEBEL G R DR Phys

WestlandMarketMaa ... Spruce Grove 962-5200
Goebel Gary Dr 963-4278
Goebel Gordon F RR2SpruceGrove .... 963-7361
Goebel Gordon J 24-OatwayDr 963-4366
Goebel James 5707 47St 963-2566
Goebel Jerry RRlCarvel 963-6478
Goebel K RRl 963-3716
Goebel Louis J 5009 56Ave 963-2769
Goebel M L 213 4612 52Av 963-7595
Goebel Richard issstAndrewsOr 963-5426
Goeliel Tom 46GardenValeyDr 963-7325
Goebel Valentine 5417 48St 963-6952
Goertz Albert rr2 963-2112
Goertz D Boxl283 963-2482
Goertz Dennis 22McNabbCr 963-3133
Goertz Oscar Boxl23 963-3489
GoerU R 963-0305
Goertz Robert 54McNalibCr 963-2890
Goertz Roland R 963-3513
Goertz Roy 963-6378
Goertz S A JackllshLake 963-5290
Goertz Walter M Boxl25 963-3385
Goertz Wayne 59McNabbCr 963-4732
Goertzen Henry RR2 963-6439
Goertzen Ron 963-8273
Goerz A RR2 963-2760
Goerz Clifford R RR2 963-3782
Goerz Don 963-7846
Goerz Edward 5000 56Av 963-3742
Goerz Glenn 963-5890
Goerz Henry K RR2 963-6627
Goerz L 963-3506
Goerz Roger 33-OatwayDr 963-2038
Goerz Stan rri 963-7988
Goerz Walter L bcx115 963-66M
Gogeria Don ElLunOyPwkRd 963-6163
Golden E 963-0587
Golden Spike Commimity Centre ... 963-6888
Golden Spike Service RR2Winierbum . 963-6548
Goldsack R L 5000 52St 963-2472
Goldschmidt Sandra 4904 56Ave — 963-3158 1
Goldschmidt Walter J 5521 50Si — 963-2029 :
Goika Michael 57GardeflValley0r 963-4862
Gollan Robert 4917 54Av 963-2610
GOOD BUNS BAKERY (STONY

PLAIN) LTD 4613 52Av 963-9239
Good Samaritan Nursing Home

5600 50St 963-2261
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Graham P J Box4054Spruce6rove 963-6346
GRAMINIA SCHOOL 963-5035
Gramson Doug 963-5564
Grandfield S 963-3404
Grandgenet Glenn Box52Site4RR2 963-9660
Grahdma Lee's Bakery & Eating Place

StonyPlainPlara 963-2362
Granfield Allan 31CavanaghCr 963-3220
GRANT ALASTAIR G M PROF

CORP Lawyr 5000 53Av 963—8181
Grant Alastair P A lAMcNabbCr 963-3974
Grant Keith G RR2SpnjceGrove 963-6873
Grant Phiinp 963-7037
Grant Randy 963-2596
Gratton J 963-9620
Gratton John rri 963-4563

GRATZFELD
EAVESTROUGHING &
TINSMITHING LTD

U lllft n *H A010 AiA "ajFca i\ £tmi.iYciuu<_iBo,53Site7RRlSpruce^ 963-5907 Swdl RWBox3553S^^^^^^^ !! ????

Good Shephard Lutheran Church
5010 S2Av 963-3131

Goodman A 5122 57Av 963-316S
Goodon Alec 963-5767
Goodswimmer G 308a4302 43St 963-0760
Goodwin E 963-5461
GOODYEAR CANADA INC

24Al>ertaAv Spruce Grove 962-2225
Gooiey J 963-7165
Gorday G BoxS19 963-0558
Gordey Andrew C102 4302 43St 963-0686
Gordey D 9BrightBanliAv 963-7819
Gordon C 4373 46St 963-4012
Gordon Frank E 27-OatwayOr 963-7845
Gordon I A 963-7149
Gordon Rick 963-6225
Gordon Ross 963-0410
Gordon V Bo*1440 963-7591
Gorman Tom CrystaMdws 963-8233
Go^i Emil 963-5660
Goruk D 402b51BrownSt 963-0523
Goruk Nick 4520 44Ave 963-2970
Gosselln Peter J 963-3222
Gossen R 308 4608 52AV 963-8186
Gosset Dave 5001 SSAve 963-2096
Gosset Doug 5100 S2Av 963-2194
Gosset T 4Cainpbe<ICrW 963-3153
GOVERNMENT OF ALBERTA

CALL YOUR LOCAL REGIONAL
INFORMATION TELEPHONE ENQUIRY
RITE NUMBER Edmonton 427-2711
DEAF HEARING & SPEECH IMPAIRED

INFORMAT)ON-T D D NUMBER
(NO CHARGE DIAL) 1-800 232-7215

AGRICULTURE
DistrictOffice4709 44Av 963-6101

ALBERTA TREASURY BRANCH
5014 50St 963-2214

ATTORNEY GENERAL
Provincial Court4711 44 Av 963-6205

CAREER DEVELOPMENT &
EMPLOYMENT
Career Irrformation Hotline'Cail '0* Operator

(No Charge) &Ask For Zenith 22140
COMMUNITY & OCCUPATIONAL

HEALTH

Mental Healtli Services ProvBldg 963-6151

Gratzfeld Hermann
Box535ite7RRlSpruceGrove 963-5907

Gratzfeld Small Engine Repair
Box53Site7RRlSpruceGrove 963-5907

Grauman Robert J Boxl211 963-7767
Gravelle Ray 40754302 43St 963-7227
Gravelle Raymond P Boxl4RRlSite4 .. 963-7309
Graves Fred 202a57BrownSt 963-0451
Gray George 963-3050
Gray H Garth 47CavanagliCr 963-7195
Gray KeBy 47CavanaugliCr 963-3188
Gray Ronald A 401StAndrewsCr 963-8158
Gray W 25GlenforestCr 963-4362
Gray Wes NeotralValley 963-5044
Greanya Irwin J 963-7482
Greaves C 80-0atway0r 963-7617
Green Donald 963-7421
Green J M rri 963-6810
Greenan P J 963-3149
Greenough R 8ox7Site3RRlCarvel 963-9172
Greer C E 4905 55Av 963-2577
Gregouire D Carvel 963-3101
Greig Gordon J 963-7556
Grell Jim 53UmbacliRd 963-7319
Grenier A 963-0149
Grenier Ken 8oxl477 963-7681
Greumann F 963-9163

Gylord D RR5 963-3279
Gylord Michale 205 SlBrownSt 963-9193
H V L Electric Ltd 963-0015
Haasdyk M RR2Wintetbum 963-7321
Haeberle Alan 963-2527
Hagan Dick 963-4095
Hage Sven DawnValley 963-6372
Haggith G G RRlCarvel 963-7189
Hagstrom Ralph Carvel 963-4608
Hahn RE 963-4902
Haines Douglas 963-2053
Haines Douglas R Box6Site230RR2 ... 963-7495
Haines L l2StAndrewsAv 963-3919
Hakes Russell 963-5763
Halabi Samir 963-7971
Hale Joe 963-5672
Haley Kevin 5417 47St 963-4379
Haley Robert J issstAndrewsOr 963-3904
Hall C 963-3089
Hall D J 4901 56Ave 963-2509
Hall Glen 963-6963
Hall Leslie F 4315 4lAve 963-2040

Halpenny Brad 415StAndrewCr 963-7824
Halvorson Alfred 963-4493
Hamblin R C HubblesUlie 963-3990
Hamilton B C302 4302 43sf 963-4566
Hamilton D BGoldenSpikeRd 963-3842
Hamilton D rr2 963-2052
Hamilton Glen 40Cavana9liCr 963-7444
Hamilton P 963-0158
Hamilton Richard N 4105 44Av 963-9251
Hamilton Seymour 4319 40Ave 963-3477
Hamilton W D 963-5835
Hamlyn Paul 4515 56aAv 963-0783
HammelC 963-7725
Hammermeister B 3GlenwoodCr 963-2408
Hammond Dave 4363 46St 963-6116
Hammond Wilfred M 8oxl6Site4lORR4 963-7832
Hamrazian Merhan 406 4608 52Av ., 963-7353
Hanasyk Art JadinshLake 963-6075
Handheld M 4907 47Av 963-6949
Handheld M Children's Phone

4907 47Av 963-0048
Handreka Hans EdmontonBeach 963-3142
Hanlan B Wade Box5RR2Sife4 963-3432
Hanly H 963-0031
Hanmer Richard N M 963-3397
Hanna Judy Carvel 963-4485
HannaS 104 4608-52av 963-0681

Hathaway G SCavanagtiCr 963-2941
Hauck Douglas 4603 S6Av 963-7399
Haugen John 4303 4lAv 963-6719
Haugen Norman 963-0676
Hausch Fred 4003 42St 963-3407
Hautzinger Claudette ^ 963-5556
Hautzinger Ray 963-7499
Hawkings Patrick 304 4302 43Si 963-5921
HAWRINGS S ChartdAcctnt

5000 53Av 963-2727
Hawkins B R

RRlSitel2Boxl6SpruceGrove 963-0300
Hawryluk D 421SiAn<lrewsCr 963-7255
Hay Gordon GreenAcresEsts 963-7382
Hay Kevin 206a578rownSl 963-4861
Hay Ted 963-5943
Haycraft G & E 15GardenVaIleyOr 963-8153
Haydey E 963-5418
Hayes James P 5513GardenValeyOr... 963-6342
Hayes Max SBeactiComerHgts 963-6245
Hayes R 65GlenwoodCr 963-6417
Hayes R 24McNabbCr 963-2583

Hayman Larry RRlCarvel 963-7778
Hays David 963-4^
Haywood David And Lindsay 963-4296
Heacock I 963-40W
Head Richard 35CavanagliCr 963-7^
Headrick T 963-4435
Health Unit 963-2206
Heap Blair 5111 52Av 963-2948
Heartwell B 963-7977
Heath DouglasBoxl593 963-7^
Hebert B 963-7446
Hebert Derek BoxlSitel6RR2Carvel ... 963-0580
Hebert Jacques Box2861SpruceGrove . 963-7859
Hedley Keith 963-8147
Hefford Colin 963-5986
Hegerfel^ Perry Box3896SpruceGrove. 963-6701
Heidemann Rudy 963-0312
Heidt J 4219 42Av 963-4878
Hein Daniel Boxl9Site4RRl 963-6153
Heinemann L 54ll sost 963-415?
Helnrichs B BaxllSitellRR2SpruceGrove 963-5591
Heinrichs William 9M-38Q
Heintz Robert RR4 963-3032
Heise D 963-4830
Heise E 8ox41Site7RRlSpruceGrove 963-7109
Heise Gordon 963-7970
Heise Vl/illiam

Boxl8RRlSile7SpruceGrove 963-3960
CULTURE & MULTKULTURAUSM Grey Ralph963-7759 "ama winiam cameronukeEsts...... 953-6823 Hekbi wavne

nxl or/ii HannafnrH D nxo rxi/i tie Sier VVayOeFiekf's^ivi '̂ Edmonton 427-2568 Griffiths Len 963-3547 Hannaford RCarvel 963-5614
ECOnImIC development &trade Groat S OakwoodEsts 963-7153 Hanning C105 57BrownSt 963-3124

The Busness line fNo Charge Groleau JoHre WeekendEsts 963-5385 [jannon CJackfishLake 963-3004
DM 1-800272-9675 Grono RBoxl207 963-4433 Hansen Erik 963-6972

Grossman Ernest 963-2701 Hansen Nnrmanacm acA„„ aai.xi/io

963-3275
Helland Barbara Mrs RR2 963-6089
Hemery Frank 963-4031

ENVIRONMENT
Land Redamatkm 4709 44Av 963-5351

."^^800 222-6514
FORESTRY LANDS & WILDLIFE

Fish& Wildlife Division 4709 44Av
MUNICIPAL AFFAIRS

Assessment Branch 4711 44AV ..

Rural & NativeHousing Ao-j-yion
Branch Edmonton 427-4520

Home Improvement Program - Can ^0'

963-6131

963-7069

GROVE DRILLING
ENTERPRISES (1980)
LTD Box4204 . .Spruce Grove 962-8855

GROVE PLAZA MEDICAL CENTRE
Dr R R Stroud

Dr Andrew Ness

iiiu — ... 120 King St Spruce Grove 962—4455
Operator (No Charge) 8 Ask F"22093 Q||oy£ y y APPLIANCES CO

Hansen Norman 4510 45Ave 963-6340
Hanson B W 963-0395
Harbard C 5508 45St 963-6363
Harder Dave IGlenroseCr 963-6208
Hardstaff Howard 4215 53Ave 963-6178
Hardstaff Les

Box4RRlSitel3SpruceGrove 963-3909
Hargreaves D RRlCarvel 963-4679
Harker C W 963-0573
HarttinL 963-6257
Hartton Jerry 963-5595
Harper Robert & Gladys 963-2479

Rural Emergency Home Program-Call '0'u.oi LTD lOiMainSt.. .Spruce Grove962*2040 Harrlgan Jim 4417 44St oa^.zoai •• • r « axo
Operator (No Charge) &Ask For ZWim zzdiu g ^ ^ ^ OAi.Rli;? Harvinninn u d I™ "1 Henmg Arthur EBoxl05RR2Winlefbum 963-6554PUBLIC WORKS SUPPLY &SERVICES l narrrngton KBoxl0Site202RR2 963-5841 -

RECREATION & PARKS
Recreation Division 4709 44Av 9oJ-ZZol

SOCIAL SERVICES
ChildAbuse Hot Line 24 Hr Emergency -

GRUND INDUSTRIES Duffieid 963-6981
Grundke S 963-2745
Grunling Otto JackfishLake 963-0151
Gryzenhout G 5503 47St 963-0782

Sr .". •••Zenith 1234 GUARDIAN DRUGS
'̂ • '̂spruce Grove 962-8681

soucnroR general
Community Corrections Office 4709 ^2-6X14

Av

Driver Examination ^
4711 44 Av

TRANSPORTATION & UTIUTIES
Equipment Supply »Services 963-^1
Maintenance Yard 'ioETif
Regional 4711 44Av 963-5/11

Government 01 Canada
Environment Canada

Upper Ak Weather Station %3-Z^
Radar Site 963-6999

Gouvemement du Canada
Envromcmenl Canada

Parkhouse MaH

5015 48St ... .963-5450

Guenette Denis 963-6912
Guenther W 4813 52Av 963-5223
Guertin Keith 963-0242
Guetter R Box9Site320RR3 963-0066
Guide's Custom Trailer & Signs

4523 50SI 963-2122
Guilbault K W BoxllSitedRRlCarvel ... 963-9148
Guillemette Elaine sgGardenValeyDr .. 963-5680
Gulayets John Hubblestake 963-7933
GullyG W 103 4608 52Av 963-0656
Gundersen Odd RR2Carvel 963-7780
Gunderson R W 963-5816
Gunia Ed Box969 963-3827
Gunn Michael 4406 47St 963-5969

963-2707 Gunn R207PartfandMnr 963-6911 11^50^1wW^^Trr:"'.' !!.'!!!!! W3-2762
Eflulaccment de radar 963-6999 P",? 963-5742 Hasenuik Bill 24CavanaghCr 963-3540Gradw^rthur 4804b50Ave 963-2521 Junther Gor^n 79McNabbCr 963-6329 Hasenuik D4807 siAv 963-4082 HENNIG SEPTIC

SadCT George RR5 963-4760 Guilick C15206 47St .. 963-4304 Hassall Dale 8ox40Site4RRl 963-6437
nifllTsiAv ' ;: 963-4593 Gumick RF4 5206 47SI 963-7329

Gm^MTO5 963-0068 Gumick RJ 963-7710
^1E^4507 45AV 963-2471 Guy R 963-3593
Graf ^ey 963-5781 Guy Raymond 963-0477
Graham AR^7Sa83RR4 963-6817 Gylander Russell ViewpoiniEsts 963-0469

Haf'is C 963-4767
Hams Darcy lOGloryHllsRd 963-4955
Harris David Dr

Box3BSitel2RR2Wintert)um 963-0112
Harris Frank R C rri 963-3632
Harrison Brent 5105 53Av 963-4831
Harrison D Bruce 963-5811
Harrison J H B2UmbachRd 963-4350
Harrison John David 963-7413
Harrison L 14UmbachRd 963-6070
Harrison Larry 963-4775
Harrison Robert HIghcrestPiace 963-9194
HARRY'S AUTO REPAIR

NorthlndustriatPk 963-6297
Harttelder Wilfred RRS 963-6499
Hard Rainer 963-9291
Hartum Lome Boxll34 963-6021
Hartum W G Box791 963-6629
Harvey J H 963-6412
Harvey John 963-7162
Harvey Laurie OCampbelCrE 963-2815
Harwardt Emil T 461l 52Av 963-8221
Harwood D J RR2SpruceGrove 963-3648

Henderson John
Henderson Lester J Box94 .
Henderson Robert BoxlBSitel2RR4...
Hendrickson David L Boxl4Sltel3RR4.
Hengst Karl F Box23Site2RRlCarvel
Henitel Brian Duffleld 963-3892
Henkel Douglas E SoxBSDuffleld 963-3692
Henkel George J RRlOuffleld 963-6744
Henkel Gerald RRlDuffiekf 963-3218
Henkel Harvey RRlDuflield ....- 963-5937
Henkel Henry D BoxSSDuffleld 963-6732
Henkel John P RRlDuffleld 963-6748
Henkel Margaret Duffield 963-6746

963-4804
963-3810
963-4087
963-5685
963-2959

Harnor Dnn Henkel R W Duffleld 963-3611
Hennessey D 963-6189

JBLR, VVIIKK5 auiTT-T or fininif Frank rv.ifioia 0A3.01A0 UarHnirt^r. Hennig Darrel 69McNabbCr 963-4235
963-4622 goi,a,D |«d|,str|cs ^on Patrick 39CampbellOr '63-4053 Hennig David ^x837 963-6830

Hennig David Arthur
Boxl05RR2Winteiburn 963-4670

Hennig Dennis Boxl03aRR2Winterl>um . 963-3294
Hennig Edward E RR2Winteibum 963-6557
Hennig Edward V RRI 963-6530
Hennig Emelia P 302 4608 S2Av .... 963-4852
Hennig Harvey E rri 963-7064
Hennig Herb P 4919 54Ave 963-23M
Hennig Herbert H Boxl43 963-331(
Hennig I 4500 45Ave 963-3451
Hennig Jerry 963-3998
Hennig JerryBoxl05RR2Wintetbum ... 963-7^
Hennig Lyie BoxllBl 963-4154
Hennig Marvin N RR2Winterlxim 963-3965
Hennig Marvin R 4900 54Av 963-2055
Hennig Norman L RR2Boxl04Winterfaum 963-6558
Hennig Olga Mrs 5119 52Ave %3-2731
Hennig Otto C BoxlSl 963-3439
Hennig Otto P rri 963-6566
Hennig Philip H 5109 siAve 963-2536
Hennig R G 27GardcnValleyDr 963-4519
Hennig Randy Boxl03RR2Wintefbum .. 963-5185
Hennig Roland C Box404 963-3459
Hennig Ronald Boxl02RR2Winteibum .. 963-3230

SERVICE
Mailing Address Box 14S

4900 54Av .963-2055

Hasse Fred Bo*564 963-3694
Hasse Gordon Box564 963-3695
Hassett Bill BoxlRR2Site8W1nterbum ... 963-3576
Hastings P J Duffieid 963-6733
Hastman Leonard 963-3914 Hennig Wayne E RRl 963-6S6S



Hennhigs H StariakeEsts 963-0397
Henry Albert 309 9507 llAv 963-5432
Henry Dennis 963-0356
Henye George 963-6374
Hepp H Box29GreeflAcresEslales 963-4738
Herchen L Bo«15Siie320RR3 963-0166
HeringM 963-2184
Heritage Liam 963-4885
Hemdier Glen Bos4Siia202RR2 963-4653
Heron C 963-7790
Heron I Mrs 5115 SlAve 963-2188
HERON JAMES P MLA Conslituency

Oince

305WcsgroveBldg . Spruce Grove 962-9270
Legislative Office Edmonton 427-1827

Heron John 4904 44Sf 963-7164
Heron William 963-9642
Herzog R 4415 44SI 963-4424
Herzog W 963-7702
HeseJton Gordon 4906 54Av 963-7186
Heshka-Wolf Doug 963-3242
Hess Henry 963-7503
Hessam Dan Boxl9Sife4RR2 963-0175
Hetherington C L 5101 54Av 963-5598
Hetherington M RRl 963-5001
Heuer Henry 5517 50Sf 963-4337
Hewgili R Box2SpniceGrove 963-5075
Hewitt 1 963-5956
Hewko Roy D 5219 45Sf 963-4726
Hickie Fred 963-7497
Hickie Wayne 963-6055
Hicks R Bo*46RR2Sile5 963-7942
Hiebert John 109 5201 47Sf 963-8139
Higgins Graham

Bo>2Sife4RRlSprticeGrove 963-5561
H'tggs T 4013 44Av 963-0756
High R E Ted Box5RRlSife4 963-7638
Hildebrand G C 4117 44Sf 963-5617
HHdebrandt R rR2 963-9246
Hiden P 0 963-5024
Hil L 10254302 43Sf 963-0687
HiB M 963-6507
Hiltacre KB 963-5086
HHIgardner G 963-0781
HiUgardner Grant Box664 963-5284
Hillaardner Neil Boxl204 963-7533
hiujiaven toys ltd

3WcsflandMarl<efMall Spruce Grove 962-9367
Hiffiwrst Farms RRlDuffield 963-6765
Hils Albert D 217EdmonfonBeach 963-4596
HiHview Transport Ltd Box664 963-6647
Hdlyer Gordon 963-0134
Hinchey W H 963-7924
Hindes David 963-9608
HIndle R CameronLakeEsts 963-5904
Hindman J B201WestvicwVillage 963-0519
H'mdSA Bsnif4910 56Av 963-6505
Hinecker Leonard Box22Siie430RR4 .. 963-6415
Hinkel Allen H Box486 963-3408
Hinkel E L 34CampbeilDr 963-2894
HinkelGeorge P 4415 45Ave 963-3192
Hinkel Henry E 5406 4BSf 963-2892
Hinkel Keith 963-2998
Hinkel ToddBox486 963-0173
Hinko AHan RR2 963-3840
Hinko Mark RRl 963-6277
Hiidco Mike 206 4612 52Av 963-6653
Hinko Steve RRl 963-3639
Hinterschuster J J rr5 963-2492
HipfnerArnold 963-6923
HippersonRickGreenfieldAcres 963-6699
Kixson Clifford SpmceGrove 963-7293
HIavacek Martin 5ArmbrusfcrTerr 963-7956
Hkis Kenneth 5200 43Sf 963-5859
Hkis Wilfred Boxi085 963-7239
Hnatiuk D A 4421 44Sf 963-2705
Hobson James GenOaf 963-7679
Hochdorfer R 963-6605
Hochdorfer Victor 5119 54Ave 963-2103
Hockett Dennis 963-7150
Hodge Duane 4215 4CAv 963-0658
Hodges L 67McNabbCr 963-7330
Hodges Murray llCampbeflCrW 963-3603
Hodgson Clive 5110 54Av 963-2056
Hodson J SMcNabbCr 963-7052
Hoegy ML 963-6785
Hoff C 5603 51Sf 963-0751
Hoffarth K408a4302 43Sf 963-2764
Hoffman Art 5701 50Sf 963-0511
Hoffman Craig 963-5972
Hoffman F W Box33Scfe5RR2 963-3042
Hoffman Jack 5304 47Sf 963-2178
Hoffman LawrenceBox634 963-3792
Hoffman Morris isCavatiagliCr 963-7597
Hoffman Rhinehart 963-3863
HoffmanRichard 963-8263
Hoffman Sam 5103 54Av 963-2814
Hoffman Terry box634 963-3257
HoftinRay Boxl043 963-4808
Hoge KCollagelakeHgfs 963-6821
Hoge Stefan 963-3893
Hohnstein ABan RRlDulfieid 963-8271
Hohnstein Conrad RRiDuffioW 963-6755

Hohnstein George RR2Caryel 963-6757
Hohnstein Harry RRaCarvel 963-6758
Hohnstein William 963-3424
Hoines Ben RRl 963-3996
Hoines D 104 57BrownSf 963-5509
Hoibeck Helen Mrs 212 4608 52Av .. 963-5604
Holbeck M Box933 963-8244
Holbom Hall 963-7077
Holbom Poultry Farms Ltd rri 963-6957

Lunch Room 963-6322
If Busy Call 963-0051

Holden Jim E RRlSpmceGrove 963-7302
Hoiden Jim R 4luiidyParkRd 963-8170
Holland C L Box22Sifel3RR4 963-6459
HOLLAND CERAMIC IMPORTS

Boxl4Sifel9RR2SpruceGrove 963-4879
Holland Dennis R 5515 47Sf 963-3979
Holland Edward MarrakeshProperty .... 963-0450
Hollander Trevor 963-6734
Hollands Glen RRl 963-6974
Hollands W Boxl71 963-6895

HOLLINSHEAD DIANE J
Lawyr 5000MalnSf 963-0018

Holmes P 5507GardenValleyDr 963-4788
Holmes Ron 963-7252
Holmes S 963-7607
Holowatinc Z 963-4813
HolowinskI Donald RR2SpruceGtove ... 963-4451
Holowlnski Larry 963-4923
Hoist Dan Box52Sife2DlRR2 963-0153
Hoist Earl RR2SpruceGrove 963-5003
Holt Gary 963-3886
Holt N 80x1405 963-7137
Holton J llCavanaughCr 963-7166
Home Care Program Stony Plain Lac St

Anne Health Unit 4709 44Av 963-3366
Homme Bob rri 963-3711
Homme Lewis Boxl73 963-6679
Honig Gary 4103 43Sf 963-4447
Hoogendoom Victor 963-3983
Hooper J RR4 963-3735
Hooper L 4335 46Sf 963-4840
Hope Christian Reformed Church ... 963-6449

I4anse Res 963-6176
Hopgood Gordon Carvel 963-6098
Hopkins Bill 5101 51Av 963-4919
Hopkins P 402a57BrownSf 963-5874
Hopp A A Sile4RRl 963-6482
Hopp Don Box701 963-7342
HORIZON TREE SERVICE 963-2220
Horn Gus 5023 51Av 963-8190
Horn Robert D 963-0666
Home A 963-2405
Home Charles 5006 56Av 963-5196
Home P 52McNabbCr 963-0359
Homer Bruce Box23Sife250RR2 963-3263
Horsley B R 203 51BrownSf 963-3348
Horton Herb C Box957 963-7902
Hosack A T igCampbellOr 963-3968
Hosack Ralph 963-6778

HOSPITAL 963-2241
Hostland Tim RRaWinferbum 963-9296
Hotchkiss Joyce 963-5079
Hough Ervin Carvel 963-8274
Houlette S 67GardenVailey0r 963-5927
Housch Gary RR2 963-4541
Houstin Barrle 963-5409
Houston Chris 81-OafwayDr 963-7619
HowanJ J J 963-7689
HOWARD & MCBRIDELTD puni oir

10045i09Sf Edmonton 422-1141
Howard Raymond l2GloryHilisRd 963-7103
Howard Wayne 9GloryHillsRd 963-3887
Howell S N 5013 51Ave 963-2350
Howerton Mark 69GlenwoodCr 963-9686
Howerton Monte — 963-6671
Howerton Monte J 963-0471
Hewlett Allan Box9l 963-3819
Hewlett Eldon RRl 963-3494
Hewlett Lloyd Box1045 963-2740
Hewlett Lome Box4Slfe2RRl 963-6887
Howse James RollngHgls 963-7920
Hoyt William 4104 44Sf 963-4429
Hrushenski K404aForesfGreenyilla — 963-0654
Hrycun T41GleiihallCr 963-5892
HOBBLES LAKE RESORT

Huber Daryl 7brownsf 963-5793
Hubscher Ron 963-5851
Hubschmid W RR2\«inlefbum 963-3821
Huculak Dennis50l9b56Av 963-4928
Huculak Michael 22UmbachRd 963-5971
Hudal Mark B207 4302 43Sf 963-5897
Hudon Louis Box3614 963-6500
Hudson Earl 963-3472
Hudson Eric Box947SpruceGrove 963-2937
Hudson J Duffield 963-5172
Hudson Lawrence Hubblestake 963-3030
Huedepohl Charles Boxl59 963-6388

Huemmert Michael H R 963-8116
Huff James C Boxl73SpruceGrcve 963-6642
Huff Tom 3904 44Av 963-4360
Huffman C 21GlenhallCr 963-0035
Hughes Len OawnValey 963-7376
Hui Alex RRlCarvel 963-7738
Hulzlnga M RRlSpruceGrove 963-7678
Hum P Hubblestake 963-6243
Humm L BoxllSite202RR2 963-4659
Humphries David J l3GoldenSpikeRd .. 963-4038
Hunt Miles ParkviewEsts 963-7086
Hunt Tim RRl 963-4621
Hunter Euan 5700 50Si 963-3086
Hunter Jim 963-3698
Hunter P 5413 48St 963-8299
Hunter Stephen 963-5322
Huot Leonard 5508 46St 963-0086
Hurren R R 963-4701
Hurst Peter eox9Siie20RR2Wintert)um.. 963-2874
Husky Food Store 4701 48Si 963-4663
Hussell Gordon G RRi 963-4325
Hustins Jim 963-4206
Huston Lyie RRlCarvel 963-2481
Hutchinson David EdmontonBeacb — 963-0567
Hutchinson L L 30CairipbelDr 963-0084
Hutchinson Larry 29CavaraghCr 963-8108
Hutson C 57Broi^t 963-5717
Hutton Doug 963-3604
Hutton Rob 22StAndrewsAv 963-5109
Hyndman Robert RRlPulfield 963-7762

I D A PHARMACY
MerkflanVillageMall 963-6111

I G A MeridianMall 963-6330
Ibsen Dwight OoxlOlOSpruceGrove 963-7731
Ibsen Leslie Duffield 963-6747
Iddon R 105 5201 47St 963-9117
lerullo Peter 963-4098
lliffe William Boxl7Site5RR2 963-3215
Imeson Lindley Boxl7Site460RR4 963-0407
Immanuel Lutheran Church Of Rosenthal

BOX1648 963-4048

IMPERIAL OIL Bulk Agent

5019 SOAv . 963-2078

Ingram Robert L Carvel 963-8253

INJECTO CHEM
SERVICES LTD
Box3S33SpruceGrove 963—9636
Red Earth Ofc 649-3410
Long Distance Charge May Apply .... 1-551-2936

Inscho C C202 4302 43St 963-0750

INTRA PARKLAND
TRAVEL LTD 80x999 ...963-6202
McLeod Av Spruce Grove 962-6600

Ireland David R 963-0302
IRLV BIRD BUILDING SUPPLIES

4719 50St 963-2221
Irmen Irven 5213 45St 963-7188
Irmen Scott 5213 4ssi 963-3619
Irmen's Trucking 4525 50St 963-0237
Ironside Don 963-7285
Irvine M RRlCarvel 963-0495
Irwin Don RR2 963-3053
Irwin Stephen aaenforestCr 963-2501
Irwin V E 5111 SOAve 963-2491
Irwin William 626EdmonlonBeach 963-5669
Isabelle Richard 4013 42St 963-3154
Isbister A E 963-3657
Iszcenko A IbOSIAndrewsDr 963-7747
ITALIAN TILE & MARBLE LTD

RR2 963-2718
Iwaasa Ray Box764 963-3762
J A-Nor Vacuum & Septic Service

RR5 963-3233
J & A Trucking & Bobcat Service .. 963-4741
J J Seismic Flowing Hole Control

RR2Cacvel 963-6018
Jack's Jeans Ltd MerklianVlageMali ... 963-7070
Jackson J E RR2Carvel 963-6018
Jackson Peter rri 963-3025
Jackson Wilson Box397SpniceGrove ... 963-2018
Jacob Verne 963-3868
Jacobson Clarence 43BrovmSi 963-3123
Jacobson Morris Box43Siie5RR2 963-7394
Jaeck Wallace F SHverSandsEst 963-4194
Jaindl E 4804 52Av 963-0769
Jakubowsky M 107 4616 52Av 963-2390
Jalkanen V CbtystalMeadows 963-7552
James Charles RRlCarvel 963-9118
James John 80x1571 963-4126
Jamieson Allan Boxl226 963-4456
Jamieson David A 963-4407
Jamison Doug 963-3787
Jamison Piano Service 963-4984
Jamison Stanley 4900 siAve 963-2603
Jancsek Kent 411StAndrewsCr 963-3014

STONY PLAIN 163

Janicki Metro RR2 963-7571
Jansen J W GentralHgts 963-5015
Jansen Ron 963-4454
Janssen A W J 5524 45St 963-4348
Janssen J A IBCampbeOOr 963-5265
Janssen Martin GardeoGroveEst 963-5827
Janzen Len RR2 963-3372
Janzen Randy RR2 963-4918
Jara S 5103 57Av 963-3473
Jeans Thomas C 25LundyParkRd 963-3569
Jede Reinhard 963-7669
Jeffrey Dean Box31Site8RR2 963-8202
Jeliovah's Witnesses Stony Plain

00x8339 963-3577
Jettison Wayne Boxl5RR2Site9 963-3710
Jen-Col Construction Ltd

RR2SitelBox9SpruceGrove 963-6523
Jendyk M Boxl674 963-3258
Jenkins Denis 963-7S4S
Jennen Bud RR2Carvel 963-6344
Jensen Michael 5508GardenValleyDr... 963-7345
Jensen Niels RRlSpruceGrove 963-5372
Jensen Terry 4508 45Ave 963-3128
Jespersen Darrell Boxl79 963-6632
Jespersen Douglas Box493 963-6947
Jespersen Harold 5021 56Ave 963-3422
Jespersen Loren Box3414SpnjceGrove . 963-9123
Jespersen Mark Boxl67l 963-5093
Jespersen MerrillBox733 963-6628
Jespersen Norman Box661 963-6626
Jespersen Russell 963-0070
Jesperson James 963-5368
Jesperson Ron 963-6418
Jesse William D 4019 42St 963-2623
Jettkant Dennis RR5 963-3888
Jettkant Heinz RR5 963-6793
Jettkant Stephen 963-4630
Jodoin Ronald RRlSpruceGrove 963-6104
John Paul II Catholic School

5801 48St 963-2526
Johnson A 963-0753
Johnson Blair 5525 45St 963-5673
Johnson Brian 963-7817
Johnson D 5108 57Av 963-598S
Johnson Daniel

8ox22SitelRRlWlnlerburn 963-3638
Johnson Dave W 5106 57Av 963-7057
Johnson Dennis H 8oxl762 963-4673
Johnson E 0 963-7972
Johnson Gordon Eric Samuel

8oxllSile400RR4 963-8220
Johnson I 963-5193
Johnson K 8ox20Sitell8RR4Cafvel 963-7224
Johnson Karl 963-7216
Johnson L 963-7280
Johnson Margaret 963-6283
Johnson Neil ischaieauHeightsEsts — 963-4185
Johnson Neil D

8ox7RRlSlte8SpruceGrove 963-3471
Johnson R J 2ChateauHgts 963-3758
JOHNSON REALTY & INSURANCE

LTD lAtbabascaAv Devon 987-3344
Johnson Rod L 963-5703
Johnson T SlUmbachRd 963-0525
Johnson W 4StAndrewsAv 963-5154
Johnson Warren C BoxiasilelRRl ... 963-3296
Johnson Wilf 8oxl4Srte21RR2Wintefbuni 963-0038
Johnston Bert rri 963-3771
Johnston Brian 5706 sost 963-4049
Johnston Douglas 963-2035
Johnston Glenn rr4 963-5792
Johnston Harry RRl 963-6990
Johnston Norman GreenAcresEstafes .. 963-4892

JOLV & AVERS Lawyrs
203 5013 48St 963-2245

JONES A H D OR Phys 4800 S5Av . 963-7800
Residence Spruce Grove 962-3592

Jones Albert Mrs 7 5006 53Av 963-2041
Jones Andrew 963-6081
Jones D C30S 4302 43SI 963-3057
Jones D E Box21Sile4RR2 963-4553
Jones D P 4200 SSAv 963-7136
Jones Doug 48GardenValleyOr 963-5652
Jones Jack 963-2798
Jones K 963-0283
Jones Mike 963-4839
Jones Raymond B 963-5498
Jones Robert E 4200 53Av 963-7136
Jones Robert W VBrownSl 963-5615
Jones Terry 8oxi006 963-6326
Jones V L RRl 963-3672
Joneson Walter aiGlenhalCr 963-2647
Joslin Marvin 963-7307
Joudrey D 29McNabbCr 963-7039
Jowsey George 963-3981
Joyes Robert Brian RR2Winterbum ... 963-5571
Joyes Steve RRl 963-7708



•ic/i QTOMV PI AIM Kettner Leonard 35-OatwayDr 963-3172 Kosteck M S 14SpnKel>luffEsts 963-2841 Kunkel Bemie 5009 47Av 963-0034iw oiv/ni i-A-Min Kibblewhife Vemon 963-3962 Kostiuk Tony WendelHghts 963-6918 Kuntz Jerry 4001 42St 963-9106
Kickham AN 963-0062 Kostyna-Allen M RRlCarvel 963-6992 Kupsch M 00x1323 963-6966
KiddDGreenAcresEsts 963-0550 Kostyniuk B 963-0401 Kupsch Walter 4805 55A»e 963-27K

Jung H 4407 45St 963-7574 Kidd J 5120 53Av 963-4306 Kotch Dale RR4 963-4690 Kurash Martin 4104 43St 963-3329
Jungwirth Gustav WestviewVilge 963-3818 KientZ'Ted Box32Sitc240RR2 963-5460 Kotch Lilly 5519 50St 963-2553 Kushner V33QoryHillsRd . 963-3972
Jungwirth Sven RRl 963-3297 Kieman C W 963-2838 Kotch Reg 5110 53Ave 963-2570 Kusmierz John MeadowRun 963-3518

Kilgour Bill BoxloSpniceOrove 963-4987 Kotch WayneC 4905 55aAve 963-2779 Kusnyir Guy40l 4507 44Av 963-0488
iX pJC CTFAI^ A PI77A Killlps DonaldB 963-3382 Kotcherofsky MAlOl 430243St .... 963-4421 Kusnyir Steve 201 4507 44Av 963-8125
rv ^ ^ ui r Killips Richard 23GtenforesiCr 963-3916 Kotscherofski Herbert 2 4526 44Av .963-2532 Kuster Henry L 963-6495

4600 48St Kimbie K 963-0581 Kotscherofski R480653Av 963-4611 Kusyanto B BGtoryHillsRd 963-5635
Kabatoff Harold Boxl2Site420RR4.... 963-2726 K'lS Brough 963-4457 Kowal John Box26Slte4RR2 963-3645 Kwak Frank RR2 963-6964
Kabatoff Rick Boxl068 963-4231 ^'"9 Desmond 4906 55Av 963-4974 Kowalchuk Terry 963-0379 Kwasnycia Vic 963-4475
Kabatoff T 108 5302 47St 963-3785 K'ns " 5401 50St 963-2538 Kowalchuk Wm 963-5850 Kyle Bruce RR2Carvel 963-6521
Kaliza Andrew 963-2347 RRlWinierbum 963-2684 Kowalczyk W Box8SitelRR2SpfuceGrove 963-0365 Kyle GeraldWestlakeEst 963-5384
Kachmarski H siis soAv 963-4978 K'ns Murray Box6SHellRR2SpruceGrove 963-2379 Kowaluk ErnestBox4Site310RR3 963-6720 Kyle GordonCarvel 963-4802
Kadoglou C167StAndrewsOr 963-4442 "<'"9 RR2SpruceGrove 963-3925 Kozack E214 4612 52Av 963-5255 Kyle Jim 963-4917
Kadvlo Steve RR4 963-6641 •<'''9 Rick HubblesLake 963-6683 Kozak C 963-7971 Kyle Neil RR2Carvel 963-3078
Kainberger Joseph'! i!!.'i!! 963-4783 '̂ .'"9 963-4086 Kozak DLail 4302 43Si 963-5209 Kyle Robert RR2Carvel 963-6775
Kaiser Garry GOutfield 963-3013 K'ns*"" H^ll Of Jehovah s Koziey Paul box567 963-5777 LAMobile Welding Ltd
Kaiser HJr 963-6735 Witnesses 963-0313 Kozyra George BoxllSite201RR2 963-3847 Box30SiielORRlSpruceGrove 963-4292
Kaiser Norman Outfield 963-5825 ^ C®" "cs •Spruce Grove 962-8578 Kozyra Kim 963-4603 L&BWater Services Ltd Box592 ... 963-6864
Kallis MA204 4302 43St 963-4239 Kingdon Ray 4916 54Av 9U-3^9 KwjfoStan 3BrightbankAv 963-5214 Labbe G4805 51Av 963-4721
K^atoff^Id 4520 45AV 963-4^ OCambelCrWest '"-6001 ^alj Moms 4220 53Av 963-0022 Labbe Gerard OawnValleyEsls 963-5436
Kahmctult MS^SIW ''PSer BM3123SpniceGrove 963-4120 Kramble T 963-0391 Labiuk John 169StAndrewsDr 963-3106
Kamn T Otl-MSS Kirchner Waldy 5603 50St ^ 963-5192 Labiuk V169StAndrewsDr 963-6801
Kamoralh'B siis'siAv 9«-9697 963-2637 LabocaneDonna5006 55Av 963-0691
KaS^Mdlki^ifisz&rure&ove %3-6648 Kirk Gary ^ps Gene 4218 40Av 963-3662 Ubonte James 5209 48St 963-7146
kISIm MaSi^ RRl "063.^ Kirkby James 30-OatwayDr Kramps KA409 4302 43SI 963-0670 Ubonte R1GardenVaileyOr 963-7865""l 9^-6957 Kiritham Wayne Carvel 963-5447 Ubossiere Norbert 963-4948
Ka^a oyve 963-5787 Kirkwood GwJacktisliLalce 963-2371 Krause A4207 53Av 963-6312 Uboucane Danny 303a4302 43SI ... 963-9236
KaS^e^^ Ja;i;fi^riai,p 9M-4M5 Kivett VKeith RRlCarvel ^rause Brian RRl 963-6095 LaBoucane MRRlCarvel 963-7751Kapitzke Heiic ^tis^e %3-4^ Klaczek Frank eoxll9Site4RR2 963-7929 Krause LRRlDutfield 963-6772 LAC STEANNE NATURAL GASKaplan Tony 4209 40AV 963-4828 Louis 963-0417 Krause Terry RRlCarvel 963-6774 CO^P _9pi q.p a„ ^vL
ICAD'C rtDII I IIMC I Tn Klammer Dwayne RR2SpruceGrove.... 963-4487 KretschmarM 963-9126 it? See Ste Anne Natural Gas oZJp^ UKILLIIVU LIU ____ KlannGunther KreyeGarryrr5 963-7218 —

Box3961SpruceGrove 963-3839 Box52Sitel8RR2Winterbum 963-6037 Kreye H5418 46St 963-2017 Lacasse Jacques Boxl6Sile270RR2 ... 963-7948
Call Long Distance (Charge May Apply) &Ask Klapstein Don 8GardenValeyOr 963-7300 Kreye Kenneth KRR5 963-6834 Lachance D208 5302 47SI 963-9131

For Stony Plain Mobile XJ3-0040 Klassen James EMichelPk 963-4870 Kreye LRR5 963-3233 Lacourslere John Boxl2SitellRR2Carvel963-5693
IZADI I vkiMrc CACUinuc Klaver JohnBox20SHelRR4 963-3326 Kreye Norman 49ii 56Ave 963-2140 la' H 963-7379KARI-LYNN'S FASHIONS KLEEN-RITE 963-9249 Kreye Russell 96^3852 LaFond Cecil rri 963-6890

70Mcle^v Spruce Grove 962-83M Fred RR2Vifinteibum 963-6597 Kreye WARR5 963-6783 Laforce Leon
KarpeniC Fred Box363SpruceGfOve 963-4164 RRlDutfield 963-6749 Kreyenhop Frrdo 963-6223 Boxl6Sitel9RR2SpniccGrove 963-S993
Karren Len Boxl2Sifel2RR4 963-60^ „ g 963-5092 Krieger Kari l06.OatwayDr 963-0020 • aizc prxerKi fiinjiiMiirn n "
Karst Erwin 5005 54aAv Klemm Rudolph 5120 52Ave 963-2119 KRIMPERS HAIRCUTTERS LTD LAKE EDEN SUMMER &
Kasteiic L5111 54Av 963-4167 |/|g((,g r 2StAndrewsAv 963-5376 4916 SlAv 963-2075 lA/IMTFP PPQOPT
KASTNER AUCTIONS LTD Ktot^kfundall aoxisis 963-6240 Kronewitt Ben 73McNaM>Cr 963-50M *»IIM I tK KtSUK I

80x615 963-2298 Kloeck Alfred 4909 56Av 963-7331 Kronewitt Joe 416MeridianPines 963-7139 Restaurant Hwyl6W 903-3411
Kauer David 963-0447 kLUSHIN CONSTRUCTION LTD Kronewitt Ray 35GardenValeyDr 963-7697 Sk' Shop 9^-3^
Kaufman Jeff 5510 47St 963-2752 box1256 963-7094 Kroiishage Heinz 963-7966 Snow Phone 963-3414
Kause A24 5304 47Si 963-^ line 963-0597 Kro^ge Wilhata 5loo sOAv 963-2607 Ukusta Dave RRlSpruceGrove 963-6438
Kause Lome SGIenManotCr 9W-5^ Klushin Dora lllPlaraRoseMnr 963-4383 ^ecki 5132 57Av 963-8262 UUnde T 963-5262
Kause Melvin RRlDutnekl w3-321Z iflgshin George Box27Sile310RR3 .... 963-3617 Krueger Wilbert 63GlenwocdCr 963-2650 Ummers J 4210 53Av 963-5267
KavanaghJohn Klushin Kenneth Boxl256 963-7590 Krupa R^ardBox828 963-2547 Umoureux Chris 302b51BrownSt ....963-7318
KAZEIL T COLLISION &PAINT _ Knebel Leonard 5112 54Av %3-6^ KS? 963-6913 Umoureux Denise 4313 46st 963-4305

5213 5ost 963-0215 Knebel Robert RR2Wintert)um 963-3947 KRY-MAC SEPTIC SERVICE RR5 963-6448 LampeJohn 963-9274
Kazeil Toby 963-3361 Knelson A 963-2343 Kryger Larry 963-5751 Landers J loStAndrewsAv 963-2914
Kurt DoS 963-4898 Knight Allen 963-3879 ^eii^rg C 963-9640 Undreville Rick 963-3450
Keeler M^in Box9Site202RR2 963-2511 Knight Michael Box343 963-^7 Kute tUfred ^x82Duttield 963-6742 Undsman Norman A51-OatwayOr ... 963-8207
Keeling Geof lOAnnedaleAcres 963-0321 Knol John lOGIenviewCr ham?ana ® 963-3373 Ung Tim lOHIIIsideEsts 963-2^0
Ketoe J 963-9198 Knopke Fred 4221 53Ave 963-7522 Kug^er H4308 40Av 963-7190 Lange Bruce 4309 40Av 963-0057K^iv'Box2dsiiel'0RRispruce6rove . 96^^ Knopke Harold Boxl7RRlSilel 963-6058 K^ K«08 44Av 963-2700 Unge Harvey 4007 45St 963-5135
1?^ rI Ajn.i 963-4045 Kn^ Felix 500453Ave 963-2123 KuN Emil M5116 53Ave 963-3482 Langevin Gerard SSUmbachRd 963-4810
Sl rtR^d RkT ; 963-7^1 ^ott RHRR^ 963-6274 Kuhl 26McNablrCr 563-6352 Lanihout Cornelius J8oxl8Sltel8RR2 963^^kISR^^v W 963-5720 Jnowl^ George Richard DawnValley . 9«-4251 Kuh jtolm RRl 963-6894 Ungilte Mel Carvel 963-9294
KeS«^ 430d '40'Ave !1!.. 963-3174 Dennis 963-6892 Ungilte Robert C 963-9100
Keith No^n 27aOTfei^ 963-2380 Knox Roy ABoxl606 S" aiVn;; V; 963-6693 Ungkopf Heinz Boxl6B7 9M-0564
Kelder John 7WendelHeights 963-6044 Knuetter CRR2SpruceGrove ®l! h ; 963-2046 Langlois John SpringhfcEsts W-0396
Ketemen M 963-6197 Knuetter Karl RR2SpruceGrove 963-6^1 Kulak Adolph 490G 52Ave 963-2761 Lapachuk RBox6Site430RR4 963-3523
Kd^RR2Can;ei i.. 9̂63-5978 PnuM Hel^nn 963-7W Kdak Bruce 4522 44Av 963-67M Upensee Shiriey Box6Site5RR6 ...... 963-6105
Kelter Garrv 4105 44St 963-2835 Kobasiuk Doug BoxlOSi!el2RR4 CGBoxiesi 963-5270 Lapointe Robert BRR2Winterbom — 963-3798
K^&^3rd4S04 44iv 963-3328 KoSaL 963-5686 Kldak tort 5010 52St 963-26^ Laqua Chris 4Ro«in9H9ts 963-4S0S
Keiler Robert E Koch Edmund Box327-Onoway 963-0124 Kulak Deimar DRR5 963-3724 Uramee Roland 78-OatwayOr 963-M97

tSSS'"""
K^?^"kWBox8Site320RR39|:|| ll-sg
K^o^C^™ " %3l7547 [(Sk Wili BoxidlBSpniceGrove !!!. 963-9600 Kidak Glb^ 963-7487 Urson DBox48Site3RR4 25?"S92|W 7m/ Kohanik WMiitoxj^^^ 963-6005 Kulak Gordtm 4CampbelCrE 963-2758 Larson Dave 963-0079
Kempe ^ 963-7294 Koktanmatch Rosemary A4916 siav Greg G2UntbachRd ; 96^4094 Larson Dave 963-7647
Kempe Raynrond 963 M57 Kondratitik A • — 963-6358 Kulak Harry Box44 963-6667 Urson Harold Carvel 963-7507
Kenneaiy Edward 0425 Kon^k Ed 34Gard^yakyf)r 963-3654 Kulak Harvey 4911 sSaAv 963-2463 Larson Herb 963-0224

a"^"'''"'̂ ®4e4 9631^75 K!I?a ?hri '̂«04 5lA™e ^963-2154 Kulak Herbert RRi ;. •963-3764 Utham Jack RR2SpruceGrove 963-4197Kenne^ 963-8249 nMwin Isoo 47St 963-4727 Kulak J 963-5318 Uuinger DF6GoldenSpikeRd 963-7593
^ i4 963-3^ 5^™ Date .963-4648 Kulak JHDecker 5007 54aAv 963-6129 Uuplchler A 963-6183
"! K^IJ^nal^ 963-6474 Kooo Peter 5113 50Av 963-7886 Kuiak J P4912 54Ave 963-2441 Laurie Daniel 4122 43St
Jh^Ai vn 43St 963-4245 Kmvczvn Bill •••963-5670 Kulak Jill 5108 SOAv 963-9129 Uurie Doug RRlCarvel 963-6711tii^riscr963-^51 K^*te r 963-2077 Kuiak jnm dbios 54av 963-2930 Lavoie md

Kennedy Stanley 963-6099 Kormos Chariie ilMcNahbCr mI'oizo KuI^ Msin sja" ^2{" 9M^M71aiaiwcj 963-5558 Kom Ledie 4365 46St .. • 963-9130 Kulak M 5111 51Ave 963-3150 LawGeoffrey 2?'^

Ka»^TWSpniceGrove' 963-5006 Komberger Henry P4915 SBaAve ... 963*2171 Kutek Martin Box873 963-6879 Uw G«aldnoiS^rrTcentre K^etek Alexanir . 963-4136 Kulak Marvin Box415 963-3709 Uw HR 963-^
^20435? 963-3338 Komickl John Box480 m®'"'" V" 963-2883 Uw Mike iS'Si!?K^v TTwmas 18G<)ldeiiSp*eRd 963-4962 Korycki J 963-41% Ktdak M^y 35GlenhallCf 963-2796 Lawrence Fred •
K^ EdhS E4803 SMvT. 963-2090 Kosch Fred 80x148 '63-6662 Kutek N55006 53Av 963-2356 Lawrence Tammy 402 4608 52Av ... 963^

SnAow vimthrewsterTerr.... 963-3162 Kosclebiv S 963-5195 Kulak Ralph Box202 963-6688 Lawrence Vince 963-4877
K^^tofJ^ 54^0St 963-5411 Kosheiko T4425 44si963-7531 Kuiak Randy 80X15 963-5675 Uwson DVRRiCarvet 25?*^KlId^«^n tox24Site270R«2 963-9662 Koshuta ER4909 55aAv 963-5481 Klriak S 963-0129 Uwtpn Mike 4423 44St 25l'??i6
K^mmi 963-5658 Kosik Nick 963-0195 KiHak Sidney J 4203 40Av 963-6481 UxWatter ....
KmKW]^ibat*Av 963-5957 Kosowan Blayne 5118 57Ave 963-4858 Kulak Theodore RRl 963-3585 Ux Walter Children's Phone 963-5m
KmIuel . 963-5756 Kosowan S 5519 45St 963-7049 Kulak Thomas RR4 963-7154 Uzlock Ron EdmontonBeach 963-6343
KmMew3bsitoiRR4 963-9692 Kossakowski Richard R 963-0148 Kulak Wes 5113 53Av 963-5605 Leaf Ronald l4GlenwoodCr 963-4093



Lebeuf Rick HuntinglonHgts 963-4976
LeBray Coiin BoxHSlte310RR3 963-4303
Leder Henry RR2Winierbum 963-2454
Leder J RRaWmteiftum 963-4845
Ledoux W GardenGroveEsts 963-2162
Leduc Denis RRlCarvel 963-7390
Ledwidge ten a201 4302 43St 963-4781
Ledwon Leo Box6Siie2RR4 963-3717
Lee B C105 4302 43St 963-6404
Lee B 302 4612 S2Av 963-2854
Lee Russell 963-2621
Lee S 45CavanaustiCr 963-5954
Lee William W AGardenValeyOr 963-5183
Leeder Ken RR5 963-6781
Leedham Cliff 963-3658
Leentjes Larry Box825 963-6969
Lefebvre L EdmontonSeach 963-4502
Lefetivre Maurice 963-5802
Lefebvre Norman 963-0462
LeFeuVre W eox25Site430RR4 963-9170
Legebokoff D 963-7356
Lehay Ronald 963-3933
Lehinan D R HubblesLake 963-3749
Lehman Victor BonnieAcres 963-3918
Lehner Josef RR2C3rvel 963-6045
Leisfiman J 963-7884
Leishman L 963-5542
Lanay Arthur 4121 44Si 963-7684
Lembke Bernard 5019 47Av 963-2632
Lemiski K 5110a57Av 963-2920
Lemke Ken 73UmbadiRd 963-6310
Lemmer Werner 963-4951
Lemoine G 33Gard«iValleyOr 963-7558
Lenhart Lothar Box20Site230RR2 963-8175
Lenihan J M 5207 52Av 963-5582
Lenner Dennis Box41SiteBRR2 963-4317
Lennie Donald & Laura jolmiy'sLake.. 963-9676
Lenny C Box750 963-5815
Lenz Arthur W 2lundyPari<Rd 963-8150
Lenz Peter 963-4416
Lenz Roger Box9Silel5RR2Carvel 963-4521
Lepard Bryce 41GlenwoodCr 963-4368
La^X MABox37SileBRR2 963-7225
Eesenko Barry ISCamaeronHgts 963-5321
LestrerDean 4916ssav 963-3062
LesickW LakeEden 963-3866
Lester John Box26Site7RRlSpruceGrove 963-7179
Letoumeau Bernard J BoxBB6 963-3395
Letoumeau Dennis BoxBOl 963-3327
Letoumeau Raeume 963-0047
Leutner Kurt Box39B5SpruceGrove .... 963-5560
Levesque Mario 963-7794
Levesque Mario RR5 963-4160
Levson Victor BoxlBSilel2RR2Carvel .. 963-9128
Lew T 4219 53AV 963-6457
Lewicke E Thomas RR4 963-6811
Lewis D Carvel 963-0584
Lewis Nick 44McNabbCr 963-6658

I LWrondelle Sam 114 5201 47Si .... 963-4299
Llenau Allan 5503 48Si 963-4102
Lienau Ken BeacbComcrHgIs 963-6714
Lilgert R 5506 47SI 963-5327
L^J 963-6341
Lindlierg LarryRRl 963-4617
Lindberg Morris 963-3360
Lkidtdoom J A RRlSpmceGrove 963-2011
Undemann Robert 4345 46St 963-7100
Lindsay C 963-5998
Lindsay Donald llO-OatwayOr 963-7663
Lindsay James 1 963-7796
Lineham Joe RRl 963-8251
Unford R F 8ox5Site31RRlSpmceGrove. 963-5131
Link David Boxl6Site300RR3 963-7822
Unton Keith 10443atwayDr 963-9287
UQUIDATORS

i3idiAv Spruce Grove 962-9143
LiscfjewskiArthur Box3166 963-7584
Lijchewski F 6 5304 47St 963-2510
Lisfce A 26Glenv»oodCr 963-9275
Litchfield James 963-9622
Liike E5004 54aAv 963-4488
LHke J RR2Sitel 963-7106
LittleMichael Gordon 963-7827
Litzenberger A 5105 55Ave 963-2869
Litzenberga Craig RR2 963-8275
Litzenberger Ed E Box226 963-6425
Litzenberga Emma MerridianFoundation 963-2848
Litzenberger J D Bok506 963-2068
Litzenberger Jack Edward Jr

4317 44Av 963-2438
Utzenbcrger John F 4406 45St 963-3437
litzenberger P J P 4532 45Aye 963-3427
Litzenberger Philip RR2 963-6624
Livingstone D R llGoldenSpikeRd 963-5347

LIZrART ALIGNMENTS
& BRAKES 4721 50SI .. .963-9203

Liunggren Carl 5204 52St 963-9257
Ljunggren J Box4174SpruceGrove 963-3636
LioyB F 206 4507 44Av 963-6727
Lloyd Eric S Box20SilellRR2Winterbum 963-0474
Lloyd Michael5123 S4Av 963-7980

Uoyd P RRlCarvel 963-8257
LO BAR LOG TRANSPORT CO

LTD 963-3868
Locker M 1 5006 53Av 963-7774
Lockie T R Boxl401 963-7416
Lockwood J RR2SpruceGrove 963-3549
Lodge Harold RR4 963-6716
Long Edmund 963-6878
Long James A rR2 963-5162
Longhorn Plumbing & Heating Ltd

Box93Slle4RR2 963-6054
Longmuir Glen 963-4787
Looker C E 5400 47S1 963-2519
Loosemore Dale Box23Sile400RR4 ... 963-8213
Lorincz Gordon 963-7393
Lorincz Ken Box2BSi1e240RR2 963-6046
Lothamer David J RRl 963-0382
LouckS E 206 4608 52Av 963-0757
Loughridge Ted 963-0320
Louis Del 963-2993
Louth R P Box30Sile250RR2 963-6136
Lovegrove D 963-9180
Lovli Bruce RR5 963-9105
Lowe Arthur RR5 963-6794
Lowe C MerldlanLodge 963-0524
Lowry Annie Box694 963-2638
Loyns Clayton Boxl053 963-7053
Lubbers Herman 5104 53Av 963-5654
Lucas Darren 17CameronlakeEsls 963-5694
Lucas L A 4112 44St 963-3335
Luckett E 963-6000
Luckhardt Brian Box905 963-6072

LUCKY STAR LOTTO 649
124 4401 4BSI 963-2446

Luecht Horst RRI 963-5977
Lukaniuk Brian 4359 46St 963-5252
Lukawitski Ed ExcefsiorPark 963-7082
Lukey Lairy 5ll0 54Av 963-4394
Lummerding T P CottageUcHgts 963-4367
Lundin E M RRlCarvel 963-2435
Lupal Robert 963-2916
Lusk Desmond ; 963-9181
Lusk Myron Jackfishlsland 963-2081
Luttman C 409b4302 43SI 963-7418
Lutz Alfred 4904 55aAve 963-2182
LutZ Allan 963-5374
Lutz Dwight Box134 963-6659
Lutz E 5407 49St 963-2964
Lutz Elmer 963-6726
Lutz Emil Box232 963-6454
Lutz Ernest Carvel 963-3761
Lutz Ernest Mrs 5109 52Av 963-2649
Lutz Gerald 4413 45St 963-2668
Lutz Harold V SouthParkdale 963-8163
Lutz Kenneth Box5RR2Carvel 963-0294
Lutz M C J RRlCarvel 963-2994

LUTZ OILFIELD
TRANSPORT LTD
4203 5031 963-4121
Call Long Distance (Charge May Apply) & Ask

For Stony Plain Mobile XJ2-2430

Lutz Oscar Carvel 963-3687
Lutz Philip 5001 54aAve 963-2568
Lutz Ronald 5005 43Av 963-2927
Lutz Terry 963-4065
Lutz W 41 5600 50St 963-9254
Lutz VValter RR2 963-3834
Lutz Wayne 963-6003
Lutz Wayne RRlCarvel 963-3254
Lux R Hubbleslake 963-5707
Lux Wayne RR5 963-6833
Luxton A 3BUmbactiRd 963-6423
Lynch Lloyd RRl 963-3726
Lynch Ross 5406 47St 963-2341
Lynes Donald K RRlSpruceGrove 963-2746
Lyons Larry 963-3371
Lypowy J OZMcNabbCr 963-7138
Lytviak 0 963-7734
M M FOOD STORE 4302 43St .... 963-6237
M W Consulting 8i Tutoring

Box24Sitel3RR4 963-5094
MacArthur C A RR2Carvel 963-4179
MacCallum Bruce 963-3515
MacCallum Cathryn RR5 963-6057
MacCallum Ronald J 963-6384
MacConnell Brian Welding

521Kin9St S^ce Grove 962-4528
MacDonald A 963-3835
MacDonaldCam EdmontonBeach 963-6904
MacDonald D lOMcNabbCr 963-3379
MacDonaldD R 2BBoulderBlvd 963-7513
MacDonald Glen M RRl 963-4580
MacDonald Keith 4222 40Av 963-0669
MacDonald Rod 963-4835
MacDonald Rod 963-8164
Macdonald Rod 4305 4DAv 963-7151
MacDougald Angus RR2 963-8280
MacGillivray Roger PeterbumEsts 963-5651
MacGregor B L BoxloSiie23RR2 963-0548
Machuk Walter 963-3440

Maclntyre L W 5402 48St 963-3156
Maclsaac Douglas lOSSMndrewDr 963-5664
MacKay Cliff 963-7488
MacKay Dale 963-3249
Mackay G 963-0684
Maclean Jim 963-9610
MacLennan Rick 963-7532

MACLEODS 5000 50Si 963-0231
MacMurchy Leroy EdmrxitonBeach 963-4544
MacNaughton Robert W

RRlSpruceGrove 963-4992
MacNeil Ron 963-0664
MacPherson Norm D 963-7365
MacTavish A D Dr RR2VVinterbum 963-6409
MacTavish Dan RR5 963-6448
MacWilliams H 963-0122
Mader W 963-4066
Madore Robert 4512 45Av 963-4720
MAGNA WOODCRAFT LTD 963-5855
Magnuson Melvin RRlDuineld 963-3228
Maguire P Box5Site270RR2 963-4159
Mah B 963-7213
Mah Richard H 17lundyParkRd 963-0778
Maher L EdmontonBeach 963-4248
Mahoney J D 963-3302
Maiko Alex LakesidePark 963-7602
Mailer George 4910 SBaAve 963-2861
Maitland D 20B 4507 44Av 963-4139
Majeau Arthur Box47RR2Site5 963-6251
MAJESTIC FLOORING 8r DESIGN

CENTRE 4917 52Av 963-2720
Maki Robin BlUmbachRd 963-4009
Maiden J J 5020 52Ave 963-2402
Mallard Barry 1054DatwayDr 963-6324
Malo Brian 963-9293
Malysh D Box20Site3RR4 963-6579
Manalta Coal Ltd Seba Beach DirectLine (No

Charge) 963-6970
Manchester George 963-5739
Mandick Walter 4914 55Ave 963-2562
Mandzlak Nick Box50Site2RR4 963-5640
Mangan U M Doc RR2Winterburn 963-3234
Man in't veld A 7BrightbankAv 963-5914
Manley Goodwin Community

Association 963-6020
Mann H J 963-6073
Mann Robert Box8RR2Site9 963-3989
Manning Bill Boxl224 963-9139
Manning Fred Boxl625 963-2924
Manning Harold Wm 963-4261
Manning John 4402 44St 963-3136
Manning Lawrence RRi 963-5799
Manning Richard 963-4280
Manolescu R 963-4047
Mansell F G Box33SitelRR4 963-5181
Mansell Robert E Box339 963-5410
Mantin Anthony J 963-3503
Maplex General Insurance Company 963-7040
Mapplebeck Peter A RRl 963-6047

MARCEL'S HANDIE ~
PRINTING LTD
For Fast Quality Printing - 8:30 AM.4:30 PM

4915 52Av 963-2349

Marchand Rick W 5132 57Av 963-3966
Marchiel Peter SVGlenwoodCr 963-2175
Marcinkoski Allen 5107 54Av 963-2024
Mardon Construction 5212 52St 963-2666
MARIDON MUSIC LIMITED

30iKingSt SpruceGrove 962-2928
Mark John J 5515GardenValleyDr 963-5505
Markland Gerald 5013 56Av 963-5014
Markowski T 963-9698
Marks C A Dr 963-2540
MARKS C DR vet 50St&42Av ... .963-2258
Marler J Z 5126 57Av 963-4811
Marlow M L ASBrovmSt 963-7122
Marr D G 6ArrnbrusterTerr 963-6227
Marr D G Engineering Ltd

6ArmbrusterTerr 963-6227
Marr John 963-7662
Marschall S 963-3768
Marsden Bill 963-2189
Marsh Steve HubblesLake 963-6007
Marshall B EdmontonBeach 963-9165
MarshallJohn P RR2SpruceGrove 963-6527
Marshall Keith H RRZWmterbum 963-3588
Marshall Todd 402SlAndrevreCr 963-9230
MARSHALL WELLS —See Ritchie

Hardware Ltd

Martens S BDx34Site3RR4 963-3194
Martin B 5407 47St 963-6174
Martin Dale Box4RR2 963-3070
Martin F Randal 31-OatwayDr 963-4085
Martin George RRlCarvel 963-6724
Martin Gilles 39-OatwayDr 963-3396
MARTIN J E TRANSPORT LTD

Carvel 963-5882
Martin Jerry Carvel 963-2755
Martin Jim Carvel 963-5503
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Martin Jim RRlCarvel 963-3493
Martin Ron G RRlCarvel 963-2891
Martin Tim Boxl5Site300RR3 963-4059
Martiniuk N Box419Dtjf(ietd 963-4637
MARTY'S JANITORIAL SERVICE

LTD BowenLakeEst .... 963-5565
Marzian H 27StAndrev»sAv 963-7296
Maslowski B 963-3023
Massia Paul E 963-3203
Mastaller Fred Carvei 963-3260
Mastaller K RRlCarvel 963-6926
Masters Brian 4911 52Av 963-5940
Matalski Paul 4005 42St 963-0767
Mather D 14GlenManorCr 963-5678
Mathers E 963-0475
Matiej'ewski Fred Box398 963-4602
Matiejewski Ludwig BoxlSite5RR2 ... 963-3418
Matsusaki V 963-3809
MATTCAN TURF & AGRISERVICES

4721 50St 963-3720
Matthews A F 5021 53Ave 963-3435
Matthews C 2CampbelCrW 963-3915
Matthys R 963-9281
Matvichuk Mel EdmontonBeach 963-6510
Matwie Edward GardenGrove 963-5430
Maughan Greg 963-4993
Maunder Jim 40B 4507 44Av 963-0772
Maure Ben 963-4089
Maurice Leo Boxl6Sitel3RR2 963-8135
Maxwell John 963-7787
May Cameron RRl 963-0392
MaycherCliff gCavanaghCr 963-7828
MaycherDavid 963-5688
MayerAllen 2(3endaleO 963-2180
MayerElmer 963-3277
MayerF W 5104 52Ave 963-2541
Mayer J Jr 5413 49St 963-2005
Mayer Jerald 963-8124
Mayer Katfterine Mrs 5104 52Ave ... 963-2541
Maze A 963-0569
Maze A SpruceGrove 963-3283
Maze R IMcNaObPlace 963-3929
Maze Willie 963-7278
McAdam K 963-7347
McAllister Patrick Box922 963-6680
McArton Robert 963-7263
McAuley Ray RRlCarvel 963-2834
McBumey J P 963-7282
McCaffreyC siZEdmontonBeach 963-2129
McCaffreyT JackFishLakelsland 963-6209
McCartney G 963-0314
McCaslin Stewart box1373 963-3786
McClain Robert G Boxl4Site220RR2 .. 963-3772
McClocklin D T 963-2399
McClureR J 5112 52Av 963-5984
McConnellGavin 4502 45Av 963-4661
McConnellLanny sCampbeiCrE 963-7919
McCool Joseph 963-6962
McCool Maureen 963-0349
htcCormack John RRlCarvel 963-4266
McCormick Ivan

Box6Site4RRlSpruce6fove 963-6476
McCormick Jim Boxll52 963-5467
McCowatt R 13GlenroseCr 963-9142
McCoy N Box6Site7RR2 963-0553
McCracken Dale RRl 963-2804
McCracken Ed 5303 4BSt 963-2120
McCreath G WesthillAcres 963-5454
McCreath Ian ISCampbeHDr 963-5691
McCuaig Rod 963-6968
McCullough B BoxlD30 963-5083
McCullough Dennis

Box3191SpruceGrove 963-5896
McCullough Mark 963-2563
McCullough Richard Box547 963-6655
McCutcheon John 963-7320
McDermott Ron 963-4695
McDonald Alexander BoxdSitelRRl... 963-2656
McDonald Archibald 5115 51Av 963-5134
McDonald Brent RR5 963-6903
McDonald Bryan HycrestPlace 963-2780
McDonald Dale Roy RRl 963-6798
McDonald Daryl 41McNabbO 963-5952
McDonald Donald E 36limbachRd 963-4880
McDonald Doug Box2lSiteBRR2 963-6042
McDonald Evan BowenLakeEsts 963-7660
McDonald George A gs-OatwayOr — 963-5820
McDonald Harold RRl 963-3770
McDonald J R SitelRR2SpruceGrove ... 963-4594
McDonald James Carvei 963-5317
McDonald James D RR2 963-3387
McDonald K L lOCavanaghCr 963-7529
McDonald Ken 963-2102
McDonald Ken BoxigsitellBRRlCarvei 963-2978
McDonald Kenneth L RR4 963-8281
McDonald L A B'ox8Site2RR4 963-3236
McDonald R C SlWendalPlace 963-3152
McDonald Ralph M 963-9290
McDonald Randy 84-OatwayDr 963-7813
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McDonald Troy Bo*7Site5RR5 963-6796
MCDONALD'S RESTAURANTS

BiostMatthewsAv . .Spruce Grove962-3135
McDougaU Cameron 963-0576
McDougall Dean Cl07 4302 43St 963-0768
McOougall G 963-0438
McDougall Tom OGardenValeyOr 963-5339
McDougall V 963-5268
McDoweO A 5205 45St ,963-7350
McEachem Hugh G Boxl64 963-0063
McElhinney Dave 963-3679
McElhinney Dean

Boxl4Sitel3RR2SpruceGrove 963-7333
McFadyen Donald S Carvel 963-7706
McFariane Rick Boxl07l 963-0276
McFetridge Don SpruceVaHeyEsts 963-5446
McFetridge S SpruraValeyEsts 963-5446
McGarva Donald J RRlCarvel 963-3051
McGee John B EdmontonBeach 963-6214
McGhan C 102 4608 52Av 963-4717
McGill James P Box3SSite3RR4 963-3113
McGinn Gerald Box434 963-2641

MCGINN GERALD
DRILLING LTD
4910 50Av . .963-2508

McGinn Gerald Holdings Management
4910 50Av 963-3300

McGinnis Ron 963-4997
McGlade Hugh 102-0atway0r 963-7914
McGowan D G 30CavanaghCr 963-4586
McGowan E Boxl078 963-5674
McGratton Thomas 963-7741
McGuire Glen 8ox43RR2Site4 963-7756
McGuire Owen Carvel 963-5930
McHale Brian J 24GardenValeyOr 963-2465
McUveen G 8ox23SitelRR4 963-3511
Mclntosh Denis Carvel 963-6210
Mchityre I G llBrownSt 963-4146
McJannet Grant 963-6951
McKague B Boxl5Sile7RR2 963-2879
McKay D J 963-3469
McKay! 963-0390
McKay Reid W 963-0331
McKeage D 412 4302 43Si 963-7259
McKean Morgan EOlendaleCr 963-4236
McKee Bob RR2 963-4443
McKee Robert E 963-0041

MCNICOL K L OR Phys
128c McLeod Av .. .Spruce Grove 962-2232
Residence Spruce Grove 962-3481

McPhee P 34UnibachRd 963-7947
McQuatt Gordon 8oxl4ll 963-0060
McTavish G 2020iamon(UubileeMnr 963-3783
McTavish Robert G 49CavanagliCr 963-4338
McVey Neil 8ox480 963-5344
McVey Neil 4226 53Av 963-5295
Mead John 5117 51Ave 963-7354
Meade H

633 21 10405JasperAvEdmonton 963-0418
Meadowlands Real Estate Ltd

5114 50St 963-0335
Meads Betty Mrs 5007 55Av 963-2353
Meads Dennis 963-5824
Meads Kevin RR5 963-8126
Meads Larry RR5 963-6690
Meams J 302a578rown$t 963-2694
Meckenheuser Hans 99-OatwayDr — 963-7553
Medd R & S RR4 963-2498
Medford James 4369 46St 963-5313
Medori Doug 963-0755
Medorl M 4804 50Av 963-7373
Meek Glen 47McNabbCr 963-7852
Meier A 409 4608 52Av 963-7521
Meighen Wayne Box76RR2Site4 963-7937
Meisner J E 4915 53Ave 963-2885
f^isters Leo 8oxl5Site2RRlCarvei 963-5955
Melan Daren B 963-7641
Melanson Armand Mr & Mrs

MeridianEsts 963-2991
Melanson Marcel 4102 44st 963-3460
Meldar Industrial Sales

8ox7Site230RR2 963-4195
Meila E V Manny C G A Acctnt

5105 48SI 963-5783
Mellott Steven ISStAndrewsAv 963-4412
Melnyck Wayne HfcideEst 963-5894
Mekiyk C 8ox875 963-4657
Melnyk T 4314 40Av 963-5619
MELODY-ANN'S COIFFURES

5 5004 50Av 963-0211
Melrose I 5018 52Av 963-8266
MEMORIAL COMPOSITE HIGH

SCHOOL 5116 55AV 963-2255
Mental Health Services 963-6151
Mentz H 27UnibachRd 963-4829
Mercer W SOUmbachRd 963-5404
Meridian Foundation Ofc 5304 4751.. 963-2149

Residence 963-3108
Meridian Heights School 4119 43St . 963-2289
MERIDIAN MALL CLEANERS

132 4413 48St 963-4550

McKeigue Neil 305a57BrownSt 963-4921 . .r-nirvi a ai n a a • •
McKeigue Neil SCampOeUr 963-3867 MERIDIAN MALL
McKenzie A 963-7370
McKenzie Allen 8ox8S«e219RR2Carvel. 963-5981
McKenzie David 106 4608 52Av 963-0785
McKenzie Elizabeth 963-4430
McKenzie Foods Ltd RRZWinterbum .. 963-6975
McKenzie Glenn RRZWintertum 963-51M
McKenzie H
McKenzie Robert RR2Wlnterbum 963-6975
McKeman James 20StAndrewsAv — 963-5010
McKinley L "I'????
McKone Terry Jacktishlake 963-6661
McUin Wade 8ox35Sile8RR2
McLane Joe 378rownSt
McLaren J 21StAndrewsAv 963-3723

McLean John Bsnit4012 42St 963-7699
MCLEOD BUILDING CENTRE

i35Souti)Av Spruce Grove 962-2575
McLeod D 41BrownSt 963-4027
McLeod George R

8ax4RRlSite7SpruceGrove 963-3453

McLeod Randall C Dr Chlrptr
4914 50AV 963-7090

McLeod RandaH Dr 5511 47St 963-4538
McLeod Rodney 963-5868
McLeod Stuart S 963-8288
McLeod Stuart S C403 4302 43Si ... 963-4301
f^Leod Vem 963-0515
McMahon F 5 5304 47St 963-4004
Mchlaster J 358ro*mSi 963-5370
McMeckan Donald EdmontonBeach — 963-6613
McMHan C gUmbacliRd 963-7332
McMillan J 9UmbachRd 963-5210
Mcivnilan Mona
McMillan Warren 963-5^
McMow Donald 62UmijaciiRd 963-81%
McNab J RR2Carvel 9«-^9
McNafab James 251'^?
IVIcNabb RichardBoxllOSSpruceGrove . 963-4761
McNary CJ Dr541549St 963-24%
Mcnaughton Brian 963-8138
McNeal C 57-OatvrayOr 963-6262

SHOPPING CENTRE
A(lmlntstr3tKNi0ffic8RR2 ... 963-6254
After Hrs Can Res 963-6995

MERIDIAN STYUSTS LTD
123 4401 48St 963-6154

Merko Michael 963-5625
Merkouris John 27McNabtiCr 963-5336
Mertz Lome 4318 44Av 963-7805
Mertz T E Site3RR4 963-7175
Mertz Wally Box22Site420RR4 963-2808
Merwin Kevin 43GlenhaKr 963-7407
Messal Arnold 963-6130

,7 OAI TK7 Metcalfe John WBoxl407 963-37% inutiati m voj-oiovMclarty VC4804 SlAv 963-^^ Metcalfe Robert A 963-5683 Mohr Dave Boxl9SltelRR4 963-3465
McLaughlin Bemie Metcalfe W Barry MohrMicheal 512050Av 963-0103
McLaughlin J HaroldBoxl377 Box36Sitel3RR2SpruceGrove 963-5778 MohrRichard Box20RR2Site8 963-6247

Metke Harvey 963-5326 Molyneaux Randy8ox4lSiie201RR2 .. 963-8183
MewassinFree Methodist ChurchOfc MonaghanJohn S

RRlDuffield 963-7004 Box6Site20RR2Winterbum 963-3650
MEWASSIN REPAIR & WELDING Monahan Earl

LTD RRlDuffield 963-4061 Moncrieff Larry 963-7128
Meyer Don LRRlCarvel 963-5027 Mondoux Frank 'oJ

McLeod LNRR2Carvei 963-4876 Meyer MZGoWenSpikeRd 963-4198 Monds Bruce Boxl4Site280RR2 96i-ui»
McLeod Morgan 963-6013 Meyer Rick 963-5545 Moore H25G3rdenValey0f

Miller Edward G 69-OalwayDr 963-6594
Miller Edward G 5104 54Ave 963-2059
Miller Edward L Box239 963-3470
Miller Edwin RR2 963-5487
Miller Emil RR4 963-6706
Miller Emil H 5301 48St 963-2348
Miller Erwin 4212 40Av 963-6595
Miller G E 963-2146
Miller George 5703 50St 963-5922
Miller George Ed 5205 52St 963-6616
Miller George J RR2Site4 963-3282
Miller George K Box796 963-3756
Miller Gerald G

8ox36SiteSRRlSprtJceGrove 963-5042
Miller Greg Boxll74 963-6041
Miller H 963-4935
Miller Harry P 5302 48St 963-2039
Miller James R RR2 963-3085
Miller Jerry 17GloryHillsRd 963-5492
Miller Joseph P 963-4865
Miller Kirk 4204 53Av 963-8194
MILLER LEN INSURANCE

AGENCIES LTD MeridlanMall 963-8219
Miller Leonard 963-2364
Miller Leroy A 963-7241
Miller Les RRlSpruceGrove 963-2174
Miller Louis 963-5527
Miller Murray 5106 53Av 963-5523
Miller Reuben R Box494 963-3485
Miller Robert W RRlCarvel 963-6717
Miller Rod RRI 963-4241
Miller Roger rr4 963-3529
Miller Sidney G 64-OatwayOr 963-7685
Miller Terry RRl 963-7381
Miller W Id 5403 47St 963-2110
Miller Wllf 4501 45SI 963-3490
Mills A 314StAndrewsSI 963-5231
Mills Clark R Dr 963-2739
MILLS CLARK R DR chirptr

5105 48St 963-3466
Residence 963-2739

Mills Farley 963-5073
Mills G 963-4616
Mills J W 8ox4SilellRR2 963-3031
Mills Walter 963-4293
Millward Donald 963-2672
Minaker Garry 8oxl3Site2RR4 963-2619
Mincer E 4215 40Av 963-9225
Minckler L 963-5264
Mink Lake Resort &Campground (19^)

Inc 963-8264
Mire J 963-6440
Miska F C Box395 963-3261
Miskey Andrew 8ox31RRl 963-6889
Miskey Cliff 8oxl476SpruceGrove 963-6786
Miskey Don 8ox458 963-7701
Miskey Reinhold 8ox779 963-6088
Miskey S 4509 45Av 963-7124
Mitchell A J 0 5017 SlAv 963-4995
Mitchen Albert 963-8152
Mitchell Brian 963-0001
Mitchell D S Jackfishlake 963-3039
Mitchell George RRlCarvel 963-4234
Mitchell Wilb^ GardenGrove 963-7248
Mizloiek D 8ox26Site5RRlSpruceGrove . 963-2693
Mizioiek D SpruceGrove 963-4100
Mizioiek Joe RRlSpruceGrove 963-7442
Moelhoff Susan 5609 50St 963-2428
Moeller D 13StAndrewsAv 963-7340
Moen Don 963-0568
Mohan M 963-6180

Morris Marvin EdmonionBch 963-0341
Morris P W 963-5925
Morrison Brian J 963-7727
Morrison Douglas G 3GardenValleyDr .. 963-6354
Morrison G 8ox3265 963-2657
Morrison I 313 4612 52Av 963-5645
Morrison J Charles 963-5872
Morrison V 5020 50Av 963-2398
Morrison W R 4713 56Av 963-6654
Morton Charles K BoxlSite4lORR4 ... 963-3351
Morton Darwin Box7Sile201RR2 963-20^
Morton James MallardPk 963-3900
Morton R C 4209 53Av 963-4658
Mosicki K 303a57BrownSt 963-OOS3
Mosimann Ernest Ouffield 963-6739
Moskalyk Doug Box7Siiel2RR4 963-7881
Moss B Boxl3Site2a2RR2 963-2880
Moss James S RRI 963-7801
Moss K Box4Site5RR2 963-5182
MOTOR VEHICLES LICENSE

ISSUING AGENT MeridianMal .... 963-8219
Motut Roger 963-5779
Mould Harold R Box26Site430RR4 .... 963-6108
Moulton John RR2Carvel 963-0304
MOVIEWORLD Merid'ianMalt ... ...963-4202
Movold D 110 5201 47St 963-7231
MOWAT CHARLES D DR phys

5013 4BSt 963-2226
Mucha Howard 5110 52Si 963-3104
Mudry Michael P RRlCarvel 963-7490
Mudry Nellie RRlCarvel 963-3285
Mudryk Harry 4309 4lAve 963-7256
Mudryk K 201 4608 52Av 963-9276
Mudryk S 401 4608 52Av 963-4221
Mueller Ervin J 5213 4BSt 963-2028
Mueller Roy H 963-4744
Mugai Peter 963-0456
Muir Lake Comm League 963-9576
Muir Lake Elementary School 963-3535
Muir Lake Kindergarten 8i Playschool963-5242
Mukanik Dwayne 963-2737
Mulak Marshall RRlSpruceGrove 963-6308
Mulawka William 2D8a4302 43St .... 963-7217
Mulder Harm 9CampbekCrW 963-5187
Mulder Wally 67UnibachRd 963-4134
Mullen Christopher 963-8286
Muller Helmut 963-5159
MULTICULTURAL CENTRE

5411 5ist 963-2777
Munawych Hedy 326Edmonton8each .. 963-3721
Mundt A 56CavanaghCr 963-7567
Munn Richard R 4343 46St 963-6375
Munro George 963-7674
Munroe John G 963-0446
Murafa D L RRl 963-6012
Murdoch G 71.0atwayDr 963-7563
Murphy D 29CampbellDr 963-7646
Murphy John K 8ox484 963-7603
Murray E RR2Winterbum 963-6078
Murray Gary RR4 , 963-6097
Murray K 49McNabbCr 963-4151
Murray Leonard EdmontonBeach 963-7288
Murray R 4113 44St 963-2886
Murray Richard ClearwaterEsts 963-7155
Murray Roger 4410 44St 963-2738
MUSKEG CONSTRUCTION LTD

3 iSDriiiSt Swan Hills 333-2620
Mutchmor H 963-5568
Mutual Life Of Canada Agt5109 53Av 963-5101
Muz Art 963-6383
Mychajlunow Joe RR2Carvel 963-3745
Myckan William

8oxl4Sitel8RR2SpruceGrove 963-5491
Myer Stephen RRlCarvel 963-2857
layers Milt 963-7388
Mykula Ben Carvel 963-5137
Myshak Darcy 963-0557
Myshak Ernest RRlCarvel 963-9292
Mytron M 31bBrownSt %3-02S6
N R S BEST SELLERS REALTY LTD

200McLeodAv Spruce Grove 962-0334
Nat URRl 963-5938
Naffin Donald 8ox4111SpruceGrove ... 963-3090
Nagy Jerry 963-3559
Nagy Joseph RR2Winicfbum 963-3811
Nagy-Abonyi Charles 963-7761

Mever Rick itiuuic n •y/icoMiJiJ vSn 963-3151 Moore HRobert 44GlenwoodCr 963-74M
Michaiko RP' 1!! 963-8169 Moore Oscar R5704 50Si 963-4229
Michaud Jamie R4116 43St 963-3268 Moore J 963-4518
Mickelson Lawrence Frr5 963-6836 Moore R108 4608 52Av 063-3201
Mickelson Leokardia Mre 2 5304 47St 963-3191 Moore Rex 063.7fi97
Mickelson OJ RR5 963-6832 Moore Rob^ 963 7897
Middleton C4804 53Av 963-4632 Moores David ERR2 .............. 963-4766
Middleton Lome45McNabbCr 963-5533 Moores F I Mrs GoodSamantanNursmgHm 963-7071
Mik H8ox4SitelRRl 963-3815 MoranF Box715SpruceGrove 963-7W1
Mik John 963-5049 More David G 963-M24
Mikula Mark 8ox406SpfuceGrove 963-0433 Morgan T4l4StAndrewsPlace 963-4954
Milke Norman Jr 963-4252 Morin Donna E 963-7W
Millan MS 963-7022 MorinL ABox582 963-6789
Millar Ian G a 5401 49St 963-2942 Morin Penny Anne4601 52Av 963-5532
Millar J LWeekendEsts 963-4271 Morin R M8ox3269SpruceGrove 963-5002
Miller A J ... 963-4060 Morin Robert LRR5 963-5S78
Miller A T SOU 56Av 963-3641 MorrellRita M SBUmbachRd 963-0257
Miller Cntf RRl 963-6288 Morris A 5101 52Av 963-4184
Miller Daniel 4511 45Av 963-6593 Morris Dale C401 4302 43St 963-5173
IdilierDennyRRl 963-4625 Morris Ken 963-5319
Miller E Box219 963-3610 Morris L E 116 5304 47SI 963-5549

NAPA AUTO PARTS
.963-0100

892-3682
5004 SOSI

After Hrs Can Res

Naranjilla Rene 8ox3362SpruceGrove .. 963-2401
NasbyLyfe 963-3774
Nasby Maryon E 963-4542
Nathan K 963-3665
NATIONAL REAL ESTATE SERVICE

—See MRS Best Sellers Realty Ltd

NATIVE COUNSELLING SERVICES
OF ALBERTA 5000 sost 963-9270

Nattrass K I 963-5474
Navarro Jerome 75-OatwayDr 963-40%



NcCorchuk T A AOenBeachRd 963-2372
Neate B L BoKadSiieSRRd 963-4294
Neidef Bruno Cotlagelk 963-9187
Neigel John 963-4369
Neilson Walter 963-5809
NeHis J 963-5421
Nelson Anne 963-5660
Nelson Brian 23GloryHillsRd 963-4215
Nelson Bryan 963-7987
Nelson C 963-4796
Nelson Earl ISMcNabbCr 963-0091
Nelson Harold A Boi4Sitd4RR2 963-3630
NERNBERG CONSTRUCTION LTD

CUSTOM HOMES
5007 50 St 963-3198

Nemberg Ken Bo*97 963-2872
Nesbitt R 963-7912
Ness Andrew Or ISQenlorestCr 963-5726
NESS ANDREW OR Phys

stony Plain HospitalMedicalCentre
4800 55 Av 963-6621

Neufeld Neil 5117 50Ave 963-2466
Newell Bancroft 4320 40Av 963-9690
Newman Paul 963-5547
Newton Darryl 963-6260
Ney William Rev 4902 56Av 963-4387
Neys Roland CrystalMeadows 963-5247
Nit^oiKenneth Rbox666 963-4973
Nicholls Robert W rri 963-6107
Nidiols Alfred 963-5831
Nichols David A 963-3205
Nicftols Gordon 45UmbachRd 963-7440
Nichols L 7 5304 47St 963-3431
Nicholson Jim JacklishLake 963-4677
Nicholson T 963-5902
Nickel Mark 963-9628
Nickel Roy 963-7484
NICKERSON ROBERTS HILBORN &

GARDNER Lawyrs 5000 S3Av .. 963-3345
Edmonton Olfice Edmonton 428-0041

Nicol M 80x1626 ... 963-2468
Nicon A Rl)2 963-5095
Nicofl L RR2 963-2718
Nicoo M 113 5304 47St 963-5752
niooll's upholstery

4723 47St Alberta Beach924-3230
Niehaus 6 P Box42Site4RR2 963-7962
NielsenA V105 4612 52Av 963-5452
Nielsen E & Sons RRS 963-6853
Nielsen Eric 21RoyChartesDrJackfishLake 963-7645
Nielsen Jens A Box57Site310RR3 963-5136
Nielsen Michael 963-6696
NielsenNiels John RR2 963-3189
Nielsen Norm 66-OatwayDr 963-6331
NBtish Robert HilviewEsts 963-7955
Nimmons Lawrence 79UmbachRd 963-3550
Nixon D RRl 963-7671
Nixon Ken 963-4936
N^e GIBox45Spruce6fOve 963-6096
Nolbki Raymond — 963-2080
ffonay Lawrence RR2Winterbum 963-6006
Ngiyay MikeRR2SpruceGrove 963-6556
uonay R RR2Spruce<3rove 963-3578
Nwcott Roy RRlCarvel 963-6935
Mordenlimd P 963-2881
NorfolkJ 5520 50St 963-2196
Norman Mary ll 5006 53Av 963-2063
NorrtsD 963-5455
North LeonardRRlCarvel 963-6928
Northcott David 963-3491
Northern Services Ltd Box21SitellRR2 963-0500
Northey Ken 963-4497
NORTHLAND TIRE CENTRE LTD

24AtiertaAv Spruce Grove 962-2225
Northrup Paul VOUmbachRd 963-5382
northwestern UTIUTIES LTD

Natural Gas Service 4902a51Av 963-2592
Norton D Box2Site202RR2 963-5633
NortonG LBox953 963-6410
Nonvn Ray Jacklislit^e 963-7946
NothofJohn 963-3170
Nova Corporation Of Alberta

24 Hr Emergeticy Service
, cai Collect Calgary 252-8821
Nowicki A 963-2645
Nowicki Bob Box23Site2aiRR2 963-9155
NowickiW Box34Site8RR2 963-2331
NuHmeyer C 963-7014
Nuxoil Alfred BoxllsitellRR4 963-4309
Nybafcken Ralph RollingHshts 963-7651
Nyl FrankBoxl23Devon 963-0110
Nywening John H RR2Carvei 963-5294
0 K TIRE SERVICE CENTRE

45SoutiiAv Spruce Grove 962-6063
Oaks M 963-7718
Oatway D 963-7891
OATWAY VIDEOForeslGreenMall .963-6389
Obcrg Leslie P D Box6Site200RR2 963-6750
Obfidgewitch D 963-4342
O'Brien Gerald J rr2 963-0147
O-Brten Wade 963-5189
O'Connor Daniel 963-5771

Odenbach Ron Boxl775 963-5373
Offerman J 963-9162
Oginski Orest S EdenPartEsts 963-7108
O'Gorman T G 4810 SOAv 963-3438
O'Hara Randy Box51Site3lORR3 963-5906
O'Hare Melvin 963-2781
Ohneck Bryce 963-7322
Olbey Craig Boxl87Wabamun 963-7274
Oldham R W 13UmbachRd 963-0458
Oleksiuk George Box848 963-3557
Oleksiw K llUmbactiRd 963-4844
Oliver K L 963-0395
Olsen D G 412StAndrewsPlace 963-3180
Olsen E 963-5699
Olsen Richard CottageLk 963-3730
Olson A F RRlCarvel 963-6929
Olson Allen 5124 57Av 963-3087
Olson D G Box2Site240RR2 963-4388
Olson F 0 4906 56Ave 963-2567
Olson G M 4905 56Av 963-2069
Olson H J Swede MinkLake 963-7034
Olson Jim 963-0189
Oltmanns 8 4408 47St 963-6387
Olyowsky Merv 4109 44St 963-2975
Oman David J 963-2789
Ombudsman - Alberta Call '0' Operator (No

Charge)& AskFor Zenith 22422
On F 963-6489
O'Neil Wiinam T 5207 48SI 963-4382
O'Neill Patrick RRlCarvel 963-3237
Onken Jurgen 4908 54Ave %3-2108
Onyschuk Andy RRlCarvel 963-6090
OPPERTSHAUSER HOUSE

54115ist 963-2777
Ord Gary 8CampbelCrE 963-5253
Ord Peter 20LundyPatkRd 963-7197
Oriental Gardens 5013 48St 963-0223
Orieux James A 16-0atway0r 963-2615
Orkusz M J RR2 963-7649
Orlak Piero 963-6319
Orme Scott 105 5302 47St 963-0651
ORNAMENTAL STONE LTD

Boxl594 963-6424
Orr John G Box34SitellRR4 963-5080
Orr Trevor Box61Site7RRlSpnKeGrove . 963-3202
Osborne Anthony 22GardenValeyOr ... 963-2934
Osburn George 963-5378
Oseiies Jerry Box4152SpruceGrove 963-6347
Osiowy S 4302 43St 963-0661
Osness Norman 963-5961
Osterman Rodney 4025 42St 963-5437
Otto C E 23CampbellDr 963-5293
Otto David R '. 963-5797
Otto Vem 963-7868
Ottoson Ray 963-8245
Ouellet Lucien WestWIlAcres 963-7059
Oueilette D Rear5015 50St 963-8171
Ouimet H Box23Site9RR2 963-0184
Ovelson S 4900 50Av 963-0377
Overn R E 5000 54aAv 963-4748
Overton Bill Box965 963-3931
Owen B 963-4822
Owen M 202MeridianHgts 963-8137
Oxner J Breck 306 4608 52Av 963-7143
Packer Don 963-5056
Packer G 8oxl385 963-0325
Page C 20CameronLakeEsts 963-4007
Pailer Don RRl 963-6060
Pakan Dale RRlCarvel 963-7928
Pakan Mike 963-6709
Palamarek G RR2 963-4168
Palmer Ken Carvel 963-7724
Palmer M 963-9157
Palutke K 963-7887
Palutke Olaf Boxl350 963-0420
Paiynchuk John 4219 40Av 963-0274
Panasiuk John J Boxl37SpruceGrove .. 963-3831
Panasiuk Wayne 963-0555
Pandachuck J 410SiAndrewsPlace — 963-0455
Panker John RoiiingHgts 963-7639
Papenhuyzen C W rr4 963-9612
Papenhuyzen Charlesrr4 963-4358
PAPER CHAIN STATIONERY LTD

5301 50St 963-3901
Paquin Roger 207 4608 52Av 963-5289
ParentQaude 37GotdenspikeCr 963-4014
Parent George Boxl88 963-2523
Parent Roger OawnVaHeyEsts 963-5297
Parent WalterBoxi88SpruceGrove — 963-7906
ParisRoger 963-3483
Parisien Robert Boxl8Site460RR4 — 963-7565
Park G Jackfishlake 963-5060
Park Ian DBox297 963-2810
PARK MEMORIAL LTD

9709 iiiAv Edmonton 426-0050
Parker Dennis 5130 57Av 963-2517
Parker G 963-4223
Parker T & B 215 4608 52Av 963-0507
Parkinson Steve SBrownSt 963-3744

PARKLAND
AMBULANCE
AUTHORITY
Emergency Cals 963-9111
AdminOfc 963-4330

PARKLAND AUTO SUPPLY &
ACCESSORIES 145 440i 48st 963-7433

PARKLAND BINGO
CENTRE
SSAlberiaAv Spruce Grove 962-5781
Olfice Spruce Grove 962-5782

Parkland Building Corp Ltd Boxlioi . 963-4398

PARKLAND CRANE
SERVICE LTD
RR2 .Onoway 967-3180

PARKLAND CYCLE &
SALES AABoulderBtvd .. 963-2790

PARKUND DENTAL ASSOCIATES
CanvbdIPSDr
Sebzda A G Dr

Turner R G Dr

5301 50St 963-2973
PARKLAND ELECTRICAL

CONTRACTORS 963-2152
PARKLAND FARM EQUIPMENT LTD

4801 50Av i963-7411
j963-7266

PARKLAND FUNERAL
SERVICES 4801 SlAv ....963-2520

PARKUND HONDA
44BouMerBlvd 963-4122

PARKUND KENNELS WEST
80x1046 963-4269

PARKLAND
LOCKSMITHS
63GienwoodCr 963-2650

PARKLAND MEDICAL ASSOCIATES
Or Robert Deans

Dr Peter Fung
Dr Charles 0 Mowat

P ft S SomanI Professional Corporation

5013 48 St 963-2226
Administration Spruce Grove 962*3785

PARKLAND PACKERS
(1976) LTD
Meat ft Delicatessen Store

4913 S2Av 963-2183
Slaugbter Hse GkxyHiRdS 963-3524

Parkland Painting & Decorab'ng RR4 963-2775
Parkland Potters Guild 4912 siAv ... 963-9573
PARKUND R V TRUCK & AUTO

CENTRE MainSt 963-2067
PARKLAND TIRE 963-2220
PARKUND TRAVEL LTD -See mtra

Parktand Travd Ltd

PARKLAND VALUE DRUG MART
5106 SOSt .963-2201

PARKUND VETERINARY
SERVICES
Or Larry Turner
Dr Deb Bear

Dr Chris Misutka
Dr Cheryl Herman
Dr Melissa Ochotsky

1111 Av Spruce Grove962-6300
After Hours Cal 962-2535

Parkland Water Conditioning 963-7514
PARKUND WELDING LTD

4o-OswaidDf Spruce Grove 962-3390
Parks Rod 5410 46St 963-2599
Parser WayneBoxi4Site4aQRR4 963-7123
PARSERS SHAKES& SHINGLES

Boxl4Site400RR4 963-7123
Parsons J 963-6608
Parsons Kenneth R

Box4RR2Sitel9Winlert)um 963-2127
Parton W 5009 54aAve 963-2411
Pasechnik Joe 963-5157
Pasheka Myron

Boxl9RRlSile4Spn)ceGrove 963-3079
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Pashko W 963-5698
Pasichnyk Willlatn RRlCarvel 963-7427
Passek Lome Bsmt5ll2 57Av 963-7435
Patenaude Rheal EdmontonBeach 963-6017
Patera Darrei J 5419 47St 963-2719
Paterson John H Box929 963-3116
Paton M Box9SpnjceGrove 963-2794
Paton Robert Box21SHe3RR4 963-2159
Patras Edward 4534 47St 963-3301
Patrick Peter 4101 44Av 963-5296
Patterson Bruce

Box29Sitel2RR2Wintertium 963-6010
Patt's Niche 5109 50St 963-4055
Paul AW 963-4332
Paul Denis 5ll7 53Av 963-7730
Paul Raymond Box711SpruceGrove 963-3637
Paulgaard Doug lll-OatwayOr 963-4287
Pauline's Crafts Gifts & Weddings

5015 50St 963-2099
Paulovich Darren 963-6682
Pawlenchuk Fred Jr BoxllSite270RR2 963-0444
Pawlik Nick HorironWest 963-6639
Pawlowski L 113 4608 52Av 963-4328
Pawfowski W 4202 S3Av 963-2784
Pawluk E J RR4 963-3195
Pawlyk Fred RRlCarvel 963-6430
Peacock W 963-2489
Pearce D H Jaddisliake 963-6452
Pearce Douglas

Box4Site7RRlSpruceGrove 963-4797
Pearce G P Jackfistilake 963-6141
Pearce I lil 4612 52Av 963-3105
Pearce J 963-6730
Pearce William

Box27Sitel5RRlSpruceGrove 963-5016
Pearson B EdmontonBeacb 963-7210
Pearson David 5011 57Av 963-7001
Peden Rick GloryHiEsts 963-2982
Pedersen Eric 4907 54Av 963-8165
Pedersen Rolxert 963-2032
Pedersen Roi>ert 963-7633
Pederson Errol 5110 50Av 963-4155
Pederson Glenn EdmontonBeacfi 963-7991
Pederson R T Box3813SpnjceGfove ... 963-6076
Pederson Ron Box862 963-5392
Pederson S 963-9li9
Pegasus Stables Box6SitelRR4 963-2117
Peirson Robert 75UmbachRd 963-5232
Penkala John Box36Site4RRl 963-4708
Penner Eddie 4507 44Av 963-9666
Penner Jake CottagetakeEsts 963-7016
Penner John R GardenGroveEsIs 963-4365
Penner Les 963-0233
Penny Randy ICampOekCrE 963-5070
Peppin-Stevens MeCavanaghCr 963-4501
Peregrym R 24StAndrewsAv 963-6900
Peregrym Steve RR2SpruceGrove 963-6460
Perep^ecta B 963-S023
Perih Norm gsoatwayOr 963-4467
Perreaux Armand 63McNabbCr 963-5362
Perret D 963-775S
Peiusini A 963-5386
Perusini Don PeteibimiEslates 963-7854
Petelski Alex 5123 55Av 963-9127
Peters K Carvel 963-4794
Peters T 963-9260
Petersen D 963-4718
Petersen Kelt 26SiAndrewsAv 963-4419
Peterson Al H rr4 963-S206
Peterson Richard Boxl4RR2Sitel 963-6978
Peterson Ron RRlCarvel 963-3537
PETERSON ROSS Lawyrs

80x4238 Spruce Grove962-4200
Petit Remi 963-4891
Petkau Arnold RR2 963-2574
Petriclan D Box47Slte2RR4 963-4489
Petrin-Syvret P & K 62McNabbCr .... 963-4896
PETRO-CANADA PRODUCTS

FarmCentre Onoway 967-5229
50 Sf C N R Trfrs 963-6181

Pezzot Robert 5413 47St 963-3558
Phefan Jack RR2Carvel 963-3944
PHIL & DEAN'S GLASS 4525 50St 963-3358
Phllippon Don & Rose CcuntrytaneEsls 963-6113
Phillips E 43 5600 50St 963-5429
Phillips K 963-2702
Phillips Ken BoxllSile280RR2 963-6194
Phillips Ken 5005 55Av 963-3389
Phrommala Saleun iiGienviewD 963-4567
Pich Gene 963-2279
Pichach Bob Box7Sile440RR4 963-7199
PIche Clement BoxSoaiSptuceGrove .. 963-3084
Piche R 2MacNabCr 963-3643
Pierce Stan 5018 50Av 963-5791
Pierog A 963-7613
Pieterse L 38GlenwoodCr 963-4662
Pieterse Tony 38GtemvoodCr 963-S022
Pigeon A 0 RRlCarvel 963-3856
Pike M 963-0346
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Pilarski E EdmontonBeach 963-5663
Pilkie Bob LIddenAcres 963-4591
Pillidge R dCampbellCrW 963-3737
Pilsner Judy 5005 54aAv 963-5650
Pink Ed 4907 55Ave 963-2150
Pinnell Gary ISMcNabbCr 963-6543

PINTO MEDIA
PRODUCTIONS
INC . No Charge Dial 1-800 222-6573
5 Boulder Blvd 963-2576

Pipke Alfred 963-5657
Pipke Richard 4306 44Av 963-4821
Pitre C 4911 47Av 963-0464
Pitre R RR2Carvel 963-7289
Pittman Jessie W 53-OatwayOr 963-0489
Pittman M C BoxBRRlSiteSSpruceGrove 963-3034
Plaquin Denis RR2Carvel 963-2606
Plaquin George Jadcfishlake 963-5671
Playdon Ralph BoxlOSitelORR4 963-0416
Plischke W 5011 54A» 963-7380
Pohl Dean 2104608 52Av 963-3430 R C M P Ofil-2217
Pohl Leslie DBox7l2 963-9255 ^

Pronk Simon RR4 963-6805
Propp Arthur 5019 53Ave 963-2535
Propp J 5106 SOAv 963-4411
Propp Marie 308 4612 52Av 963-3763
Propp Melvin 5017 53Ave 963-2079
Propp R Carlos RRl 963-7772
Proulx D RR2Winterbuni 963-5932
Pruden Wilfred J EdenParkEsi 963-8279
Prue Wilfred GardenGroveEsts 963-4099
PrunkI W R RR2Winterbum 963-2965
Pruss Charles 105 5304 47Si 963-3739
Public Utilities Board Edmonton 427-4901
Pudde Wally

Box35SitellRR2SpruceGrove 963-4526
Pumphrey Gerard WesthilAcres 963-6636
PURSE STOP MeridianMail .. 963-2168

Edmonton Otc 451-0640
Pym Donald RR2 963-0258
Pytel A 306 4612 52Av 963-5019
QMS Quality Monitoring Services Ltd

Box43Sitel2RRlSpruceGrove 963-8293
Quartly Darrold

BoxllRRlSilel2SpruceGrove 963-6258
Quigg Bill 4903 54Av 963-3946
Quinn Gordon D 4017 42St 963-7493
Quist Art lOlStAndrewsDr 963-5300

REHOBOTH CHRISTIAN
ASSOCIATION 963-4044

Reid Built Custom Homes Ltd
4116 44Av 963-9229
Show Home 963-7035

Reid James Edward 963-3942
Reid L llStAndrewsAv 963-5988
Reid Russell 963-4129
Reilly Gerald rri 963-7508
Reilly J H 963-2137
Reilly Pat 4414 47Si 963-9213
Reimer Ed 4904 48St 963-3705
Reimer K 8310 4302 43St 963-2940
Reimer Wm Box687 963-3235
Reinhard 1 963-5762
Reinhard Shop 963-5764
Reinhart Herbert Box690 963-2459
Reinhold E 4214 53Av 963-6179
Rekken Gilbert M RR2 963-2774
Rempel J L 963-8246
Remple Ken 9CampbellDr 963-4069
Renaud L 23McNabbCr 963-5522
Renneberg Richard box1858 963-3896
Renschler D 206b4302 43St 963-7823
Rentz Wayne 5203 45St 963-5302

REPORTER THE
5006 SOSt .963-2291

Poirier Roger 26oidenSpikeRd 963-7898

POISON CENTRE (NO Charge
DiaO 1-800 332-1414
If Busy CaU .... Calgary 1-270-1414

POLICE
COUNTY 963-2730

POUCE RCMP —See Royal Canadian
Mounted Police . 963-2217

R & M FRIESEN TRUCKING . .963-2008
Raafs John BoxllSite502RR5 963-0445
Rachuk J 963-2250
Racz Attila 4316 40Av 963-4764
Radakovits S 5002 56Av 963-2449
Radakovitz I 4814 SOAv 963-3520
Radcliffe Mary Mrs 5113 52Ave 963-2047
Radcliffe Ray 963-7425
Radicchi Igino 963-3083

Reschke Leonard AlbertaRoseManor ... 963-0752

RESCUE APPLIANCES
SALES & SERVICE LTD
4812 SOAv 963-4600

Retzlaff Roland 5607 sist 963-5029
Revell Patrick RR2Winlerbum 963-6549
Rex L 2GlotyHaisRd 963-4308
Reynolds Edward Box351 963-6660
Reynolds Karen RR2SiiellBoxll 963-5184
Reynolds L Box279 963-6436
Rhodenizer Ken 963-4841
Rhyason Dale B 963-5280
Rice K P 80X1258 963-3612
Richard Denis 963-4523
Richard Lawrence Box8SitellRR4 963-7384
Richards William 963-6032
Richardson Floyd 4322 41Av 963-6145
Richardson G Carvel 963-8223
Richey Ken SbWendelHeights 963-4244
Richmond Lynda A ChateauHgtsEsi ... 963-4193
Richter James 8204 4302 43St...... 963-0763

RADIO SHACK
AUTHORIZED SALES
CENTRE 4914 SOAv .., 963-9231

Pollard Gordon 963-2002
Pollock Earle 4314 44Ave 963-7627
PoUock G W 5422 47SI 963-8185
Pollock John 4607 56Av 963-6252
Polonuk J N l.amorral.andlngEsts 963-8268
Poltorak Martin 963-0496
Polzin Thomas T RR2Hubbleslk 963-2783
Pombert Leo 4307 40Ave 963-2552
Pon L 309b4302 43St 963-3684
PONDEROSA PINE GOLF COURSE

Site9Boxl2RRlCarvel .. Wabamun 892-3342
POOR MANS MARKET 5009 sost 963-8252
Popowicz Mike 22Gk)tyHilsfid 963-9261
Popsicle DayCare 5502 47Si 963-7990
Porter Rob^ G 4108 43St 963-9687
Posegate P 309MeridianPines 963-5484
Possberg Fred 963-5371
Possberg GlenBoxllSite450RR4 963-6614
Possnett Edward 21CavanagbCr 963-4178
Potter K 4321 44Av 963-0310
Potter Roger 963-3686
Potts A Bruce A305 4302 43St 963-0665
Potts George Box38SrtenRR4 963-7424
Poudrier Dave 963-7779
Poulin Art J 5008 57Av 963-8132
Poulin B A309-4302-43st 963-6218
Poulin Phillip 5004 43Av w3-7119
Poultney Gordon Boxl302 963-4924
PoundallK 102 5302 475! 963-0774
Powell Dick
PoweN Ian
Powell Mathieu 4518 44Av 963-3539
Powell P D 5407 505! 963-4190
Prairie Horseshoeing 963-4/^
Pratt James box972

Radke Dale SouthParfcDaie 963-5417
Radke K SGIenroseCr 963-4916
Raduenz A H 104Diamon<UiibifeeMnr ... 963-7010
Raduenz^ Robert 2Campbei(Dr 963-7604
Rae David SpruceGroveEsts 963-7056
Rae Keith Boxl0Site201RR2 963-4279
Raffard Melvin 5503 46Si 963-5276

RAINBOW AUCTIONS LTD
Hwyl6W&50St 963-9222

RAINBOW BEAUTY SALON
5110 50SI 963-2088

Rainbow Truck & R V Sales
Hwyl6W&50St 963-9222

Rains Bruce Boxl7Carvcl 963-7792
Ram Aluminum Ltd Box1072 963-3860
Ramstead Lew i59StAndrewsDr 963-8210
Rancier Gordon 963-6284
Randall Robert SorensonsPark 963-7806
Randle Curtis 963-0678
Randle Leagh sCrystalMdws 963-3951
Rande V SCryslalMdws 963-0381
Randolph Barry 45CampbetlDr 963-5528
Rankin Doug B302 4302 43St 963-4133
Rankin George Boxl464 963-7140
Rankin Harvey 5203 SOAv 963-2853
Rankin John 5114 54Av 963-2048
Ranson David 963-0406
Ratay Craig 963-4960
Ratke Dale rri 963-7011
Ratke Gary rri 963-6896
Ratke Louie rri 963-6854
Ratz H RRI 963-7882
Ray Brian 4909 53Av 963-5266

Preece Brian 87UmbachRd a n a u ir-n^
Preece David TBox575Winierbum .... 963-0116 y BROTHERS
Preece Edward 963-2166
Preece Kari H

Box33Sitel2RR2Wintert)om V63 oaox
Preece Ken BoxsieoevooPreece Kim oasIsbIs
Preece Thomas
Preece Victor «3 6iw
Prent M 963 OZM

PETROLEUM LTD bo,k on
Agl 5019 50Av 963-2078

Ray Elmer 5006 57Av 963-7624
Ray Vernon 963-7863
Rayczakowski Henry 963-8122
Raymond D lOl 4608 52Av 963-4988prem iw ntxienoaieur ..... 063-6931 Raymond M 412 4608 52Av 963-4427 "J"'® " '"•'S 5025 47Ave 963-2756

S 963-2627 Rea KWBox28Site430RR4 963-7680 g!"'® MeadowRunEsts 963-4854Presho Robert 5518 SOSt 06T.0662 Read DJ SCamobellCrWest 963-3367 "*^0 ^ 3908 44Av 963-0213
Presseau Marc 4107 445f .•• Reid FV ROADRUNNER convenience •

• 963-6199 Rebel Country Kitchen 5116 SOSt ... 963-7029 STORE 5400 50St 963-6232Preuss Htox28Site2/0Kt< •••^ 963-3317 Rebus Andrew Brri 963-6535 Rqbbins Ron 57UnibachRd 963-9135

RICK'S LUBE & AUTO
CENTRE 4721 5051 .., 963-0306

RiCZU M RRlSpruceGrove 963-3945
Riedlinger Randy 4318 40Av 963-2791
Riedlinger William Box592 963-8134
Riise C L 72UmbachRd 963-2085
Riley Colin 4115 44St 963-3722
Rilling David 5110 52Av 963-6031
Rilling Gerald 963-4758
Rimmer R H 963-4105
Rimney Fred Dulficid 963-9664
Rinderknecht Daniel Rev Carvel 963-5005
Ringnelda John CameronHelghls 963-7636
Rink Raymond rri ; 963-3058
Ripley Cliff RRlSpruceGrove 963-7006
Ripley Dave Carvel 963-4250
Ripski Paul 963-4528
Risby P 963-2557
RITCHIE HARDWARE LTD

5112 sost 963-6206
Ritchie Kevin Edgemont 963-9166
Ritchie Peter GardenGroveEsts 963-4942
Ritchie W J 4211 53Ave 963-6373
Ritter Allan RR2 963-2811
Ritter Oaude rri 963-3994
Ritter E M RRl 963-6589
Ritter George W RR2Winterbum 963-3683
Ritter Henry A 8ox60RRl 963-6583
Rifter Martin BoxSBRRI 963-6587
Rivest J 80X687 963-6228
Rivest M 963-5414
Rizzie B Mrs 5025 47Ave 963-2756

Robertson Donald Box21Site202RR2 .. 963-5239
Robertson James Duncan 963-2410
Robertson John A Dr Dentist v•

42GardenValleyDr 963-3936
Robertson T L

Boxl5Sitel8RR2Winterbum 963-4647
Robillard J 39B/ownSt 963-4699
Robin Kevin 22-OatwayDr 963-7729
Robins Cal 26-OatwayDr 963-7174
Robinson Albert Boxl237 963-4471
ROBINSON ALBERT A

PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
Lawyr 93McLeodAv .Spruce Grove 962-3505

Robinson D Box27CWinterbum 963-3594
Robinson E 5117 54Ave 963-3498
Robinson Eric 4408 45St 963-4651
Robinson Flo AlbertaRoscMnr 963-4399
Robinson Keith Box403 963-3880
Robinson Robert G

BoxllSitel9RR2SpruceGrove 963-3OT1
Robinson Stores MeridianMail 963-6226
Robson Terry 48UmbachRd 963-3496
Robuliak Ron Box9Slte4RRl 963-5586
ROCA SALES & SERVICES LTD

28Bouldereivd 963-7513
Rockney B 963-61S8
Rockney Norman 5004 56Ave 963-2530
Rockwell V 963-4209
Rockwood 0 A Boxl8SitelRR4 963-3452
Roder Walter 963-8196
Rodgers John 963-03M
Rodgers Log Inc 963-2626
Roehrig Klaus RR4 963-3315
Roehrig Stephen RR4 963-5958
Roetman A Carvel 963-3634
Rogers Vern RRl 963-5948
Roggisch Claus RRl 963-6958
Roland Vem 963-4118
Rolfes A 5 4909 54Ave 963-2584
Rollins K 4612 sost 963-4819
Rolls W 80x303 963-3718
Romanchuk William Box25Site4RRl .. 963-6979
Romaniuk A Tony 963-44^
Romaniuk Gordon 963-54U
Romick Paul 963-4472
RommingsTed C2084302 43St 963-8^1
Romphf Bill0 SpruceGrove ... 963-4243
Roo Jan Box9Site501RR5 963-0317
Rook J 963-5275
Rookes Melvin 4312 40Av 963-7915
Rooms L P Box952 963-6311
Rooney Frank 963-3393
Rootes K J 963-7573
Ropcean GaryBoxl6Site3RRlCarvei... 963-7911
Ropcean George RR2 963-7695
Ropert Garnet 963-50M
Ropert Joseph Box256 963-2440
Rosborough R A 963-3732
Rosborough R K 38CavanaghCr 963-5243
Rose Clayton isiStAndrewsDr 963-5066
ROSE COUNTRY SPORT & CYCLE

LTD 98bMcUodAv Spruce Grove962-2565
ROSE GARDEN CHAPELS LTD

Fred Benesch Funeral Director

532648 St Barrhead674-4644
Rose 5
Rosenthal P F 4526 45Ave 963-3166
Rosher R D 4ArmbrusterTerr 9W-M13
Roskewich Russel K Boxl6RRlSite4 .. 963-7368
Rosnau Bryan & Bev 5522 45St 9~*™82
Ross HG 25^2316
Ross Hollls D 115 4616 51AV
Ross Ian 5120 57Av ?M-S516
Ross R S
Rossall Steve hubblestake 9W-7180
Roszell Barry Box24Site400RR4 963-8121
Round DavidPGoldenSpikeRd 963-5428
Round Lesly 252"^'S6
Rourke D 963-6338
Rovell Enterprises Ltd RR2Winterbom . 963-4627
Rowe H F Box3Duffield 963-6731
Roy Caswell Sand & Gravel 963-5995
RoyMarcel 963-9611
Roy Remy 4807 52Av 963-9173
Roy Yvan RRl 963-5541
Royal Canadian Legion Br No 256 ... 963-9232
ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED

POLICE 4709 44AvComplalnts24Hrs . ^-2217
Administration-Information ^^-7112
Officer Commanding 963-22W

Royle V
Roznicki M C311 4302 43StPreuss S 80x1102 oAt-siin

Primeau Robert Carvel
Primrose WJ 44CampbellDr 963-4103
Prince Dennis 963-6857

RRlSite7Box36SpruceGrove V03 too/
Prince j^n ;;;:9i-M77
Prince James 963-4588

Rebus JohnArri 963-6537 ROBERTS CONDUCTOR CABLE LTD Roznicki Stan BoxiSite2RR4 !]!! 963-67M
Red Rooster 5201 48St 963-7055 RRiCarvel Wabamun 892-2510 Ruest Anne 963-6395
Redinger Bob 32UmbachRd 963-5968 Roberts Gene RRlSpruceGrove 963-0378 Ruest June llGlenforestCr 963-5166
Redl Dan 963-0170 RobertsJim F 963-4572 Ruest Stephen 963-6922
Reed William lOSbSlBrownSt 963-4276 RobertsMRA 963-9650 Runtas Vid Box46SpruceGfove 963-3793
Reekie D B RRiGrandmuirEsts 963-4504 Roberts Robert G 963-4859 Ruppel Alvin RRlSoutliEdmonton 963-0486

Robertson AN 963-3844 Ruryk Wayne 7lUmbachRd 963-4463
Robertson Brian Boxl238 963-0431 Rushfeldt Larry RR2Carvel 963-7752
Robertson Dave RR2 963-6643 Rushton John A Rev 5017 47Ave 963-3117
Robertson Don Carvel 963-7549 Rushton Michael C 963-8277

Prince Roger 067.0281
InstallationsPro-Line , _

Project Resources Ltd 963^1141

Reeve F B Boxl0SitellRR4 963-3088
Reeve M P 5509 48St 963-2419
Reeve Ronald L 8oxlD5 963-2086
Reeves Bert RRlCarvel 963-2124



Russell D Boxl02SiteRR2Winterbum 963-6839
Rustand Edith RRl 963-6792
Rutland David RR2Carvel 963-7426
Rutland Wayne RRlCarvel 963-2109
Ruttan Lionel & Dianna

B<»29Srte250RR2 963-2913
Ruttan Rick Boxl0Site440RR4 963-2027
Rutter N W RR2 963-5163
Ryan Jeff 316StAndrewsSt 963-9621
Ryan John 4602 56Av 963-5338
Ryckman Paul RR4 963-0277
Saan Stores Ltd SOO? 48St 963-9240
Saiiadasfca M RRlCarvel 963-6721
Sabin J ft S 4Wefl(lelHgts 963-5045
Saiiourin M E Boxl7SiIe24aRR2 963-5576
SatKXirin Roger RolingHeigMs 963-5004
Sadek Gene 963-9160
Sadiwnyk R RR4 963-6615
Sadoway Paul J RR2 963-4763
Safety-Glow Canada Ltd 963-6337
Safeway —See CanadaSafeway Limited

Sage John 963-3935
Sage Russell BoxOOSSpniceOrove 963-7526
St Amand Serge Box20SitelRR2Caivel. 963-2515
St Amaud John 8oxl306 963-3608
St Germain B F 963-3671
St Jean Charles E 4410 SOSt 963-2176
St Jean Gerard

Boxl7SitellRR2SpniceGrovc 963-0037
St John Lutheran Church Of Golden

Spike RR2Wintetbum 963-7656
St John's Lutheran Church

Boxl7SitelRR4 963-7773
St Louis G 963-7341
St Martin Roliert 17GoldenSpilieRd .... 963-9288
St Matthews Lutheran Church

5021 52Av (963-2416
{963-4144

St Matthews Lutheran Scfiool
5014 53Av 963-2715

St Pierre Albert lOO-OaiwayOr 963-4254
St Pierre Oearing Ltd

Box433SpruceGrove 963-8118
St Ptere Oarryl4403 45St 963-0759
St Pierre Denis 46CavanaghCr 963-5191
STEANNE NATURAL GAS CO-OP

LTD
24 HourService
Bex 600 Onoway 967-2246

Saito D 963-9156
rim J 4014 44Av 963-4257

Salvador E J 963-7127
SambeB L 2iMcNaM)Cr 963-3193
Sammer J RRlSpruce&ove 963-6212
Sarnpert Doug 963-5753
Sampson Wilbume

45GcodSemaritanCareCentre 963-0776
Sand Gamett Boxl2Site260RR2 963-9146
Sandberg M CamercnLakeEsts 963-5926
Sander Phil 4514 45Av. 963-8136
Sanders Norman 963-7461
Sanderson DC207 4302 43St 963-7816
Sanderson M35Westlal(eEs(5 963-9136
candwith Oen Meadowmn 963-4589
c^OY'S MALTS &SUBS

llOMeridianMall 963-0212
Sanford AmoW 460456Av 963-2551
Sanford Bryan 963-2688
Sarmachan Harry 963-2620
Sannkhan Harry 963-4937
Sannachan Henry M 5118 54Ave .... 963-2467
Saprikin B 963-8255
Sargent Ray410743St 963-0043
Sartki Elsa 7GloiytiilsRd 963-2648
Satz Doug 963-2605
SatZ Shawn 4426 47St 963-5623
Sauer Willem 963-2951
Saunders R W

Boxl0Sile20RR2Wintcrbum 963-9646
Saun^ Rick RR2Carve< 963-0287
SaundersWayne SMcNaubPiace 963-4484
S3nnders William z-OatwayOr 963-7363
Saunderson Bobrr4 963-4076
Saunderson Gerald H rr2 963-6480
Saunderson T 963-0520
Savage Jim 963-3464
Savard H Box3601SpruceGrove 963-6470
SavardLBoxlsoiskiceGrcve 963-3635
Savard Lloyd Box5S{te440RR4 963-5539
SAVARD MDR Phys

WesUaraNarkeiMall... Spruce Grove 962-5200
Savard Michael MllCanpbellDr 963-2616
Savard Pat RR2Carvel 963-3620
SavardWilfred RR2Carvei 963-7144
Sawatzky Ben

Box37Sitel2RRlSpruceGrove 963-7419
Sawatzky Vem930atwayDr 963-6275
Sawatzky Willy8ox44Sitel2RRl 963-2849
Sawitsky Glenn 963-7245
Sixer Irvine 8ox668 963-2559
Scarrow Peter 963-7993
Scatterty J 963-5817
Sdiaar Joe BoxSSitelAnnedalAcres .... 963-6148

Schaefer Mark RRZSpruceGrove 963-4971
Schaefer Walter Box4094SpniceGrove . 963-3881
Schatz Hugh 4709 56Av 963-3697
Schatzke Albert RRl 963-6^9
Schatzke Farms 963-W75
Schecfc Randy 963-3429
Scheibler Wayne Box28Siie9RR2 963-4851
Scheideman Clifford RRIDuffieid 963-6771
Scheideman Dave 963-7500
Scheideman Don RR5 963-67M
Scheideman E 963-6752
Scheideman G 103aS7BrownSt 963-3836
Scheideman Gary RRlDuffiekl 963-3250
Scheideman George C Bud RRlDuffieM963-6764
Scheideman Glen Boxl96 963-5483
Scheideman Gordon RRlDuirieU 963-6989
Scheideman Grant RR5 963-4654
Scheideman Greg 963-4561
Scheideman Harry RRlOufreW 963-6766
Scheideman Harvey RRiouifidd 963-5647
Scheideman Irvin A RRl 963-6829
Scheideman Jacob RRS 963-6761
Scheideman Louis Carvel 963-6762
Scheideman Mel 5006 54aAve 963-2819
Scheideman Raymond RRiOuffieid ... 963-6759
Scheideman Russell BoxllSite217RR2 963-5219
Scheideman WiUiam RRlDuHield 963-6740
Schefl D Carvel 963-8102
Schell L M 963-7226
Schell Lom 5711 SOSt 963-5256
Schellenberger Emma Mrs

10 5006 53AV 963-2805
Schellevis Bill 963-4274
Schellevis J 23LiindyPafl(R(l 963-7512
Schellevis P 963-4426
Scheuerfing Michael A Box63Siie4RR2 963-3048
Scheueriing Robert Box47$itel3RR4 .. 963-7223
Scheuerman Garry 4GanienVaieyOr ... 963-3071
Scheuerman R Wayne

Boxl4SpniceGrove 963-5199
Schienbein E 3 5006 53Av 963-2480
Schiller Gerald 963-4108
Schiller Peter Box46Sitel3RR4 963-3713
Schimeck Joe 963-7314
Schipper John SwissVaHeyWestbank ... 963-3009
Schlacht Edward 4322 43St 963-2034
Schlecker Randolph RRl 963-3281
Schlecker Ronald RRl 963-6877
Schlecker W C RRl 963-6872
Schlecker Wm RRl 963-6871
Schlenker C DawnVadey 963-5975
Schlenker Duane RRlCarvel 963-7744
Schlitt William 5114 53Ave 963-2418
Schlosser Delloyd 5112 53Av 963-6127
Schlosser Otto 963-2474
Schmermund E Mrs 37 5600 5051 ... 963-5138
Schmidek Elmer 963-3134
Schmidek Gary 2CavanaaliCr 963-3629
Schmidt Craig Box3303SpruceGroye ... 963-6508
Schmidt D GardenGroveEsts 963-5090
Schmidt Derek RRl 963-5843
Schmidt Edward L Box3303&ruceGrove963-5589
Schmidt F 963-0443
Schmidt J 23StAndrewsAv 963-9188
Schmidt Karl F 5117 52Ave 963-2929
Schmidt R 963-5854
Schmidt R Box6RRlSitelOSpruceGrove . 963-3081
Schmidt T 5112 57Av 963-0278
Schmidt W W 963-2534
Schmitke Brian Boxl833 963-7236
Schmitke Uoyd 8ox328 963-3353
Schmuland Allan 963-4705
Schneider Bill S 4123 44St 963-2503
Schneider Gilbert 963-6689
Schneider P 963-2518
Schneider Walter H RR5 963-5333
Schneider Wm E 174}atwayDr 963-6846
Schneider WoH 963-3804
Schoepp Chester Box783 963-6487
Schoepp Oarence S RRl 963-3700
Schoepp Dave 406a578rownSt 963-4525
Schoepp David 963-0387
Schoepp Duncan R Box6Site4RRl 963-6840
Schoepp Ed RRl 963-6533
Schoepp George rri 963-7543
Schoepp George RR2Wintert)um 963-6518
Schoepp George J 8ox593 963-3376
Schoepp Gerald L Box130 963-6694
Schoepp Glen 491054Ave 963-3169
SchoeppHarry RR2Winleit>uni 963-3750
Schoepp HerbC 4408 45Av 963-6168
Schoepp Jack DRRl 963-6497
SchoeppLVBOX44RR1 963-6531
Schoepp Lawrence Box69
SchoeppLester 4317 40Ave 963-7564
SchoeppLouis MRRZWintHbum 963-6552
Schoepp M 3 530447St 963-2437
Schoepp P 4803 5lAve 963-2997
Schoepp RandyCarvel 963-4042
Schoepp Robert M 8ox374 963-3874
Schoepp Roy RRl 963-3747
Schoepp W Box696 963-6678
Schoepp Walter F Rev431241Ave .. 963-3374
Scholb Eberhard 963-9613
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Seutter Mary 307 4612 52Av 963-6249
Seymour David 8ox787 963-7460
Shafer J G Gil RRl 963-3310
Shaigec Fred Carvei 963-6973
Shandro D 4907 55AAv 963-4769
Shandro Gary 32GardenVaieyOr 963-6907
Shandro M A 4321 40Ave 963-2928
Shannon Norman 6LundyParkRd 963-5458
Sharp Stanley Jr 92UmbachRd 963-6604
Sharpe J Boxl9Site300RR3 963-3065

SHAUL CONSTRUCTION
LTD 4500 48St 963-2862

Shaul Kenneth Box761 963-6685
Shaul L 5008 55Ave 963-2947
Shaul M 204 4612 52Av 963-4372
Shaul R G 963-2909
Shaver W Ouffield 963-5928
SHAW CABLESVSTEMS LTD

Order Desk

Premun Services

Installation & Schedufing
BKng Inquiries
Disconnects & Transfers
7024 101 Av Edmonton

468-5555

RECEPTION PROBLEMS & CABLE REPAIR

7024 101 Av Edmonton 468-7111
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES

7024101 Av Edmonton468-7115
COMMUNITY PROGRAMMING

762150 St Edmonton465-9561
SHAW CABLE SERVICES

Cable Advertising Services
762150 St Edntonton465-1115
Corporate Office 7605 SOSt 468-1230

Shaw George 4302 44Ave 963-3504
Shea B 963-0318
Shean C 963-7654
SHEAR MAGIC HAIRSTYUNG

5213 SOSt

Shearer Ken CarvelPark
Shearer M 963-03S3
Sheldrake W 5121 ssAv 963-4913
Shelford Richard
Shelley Ken R 352S.£ditiootonBeacli ... 963-0322
Shenfield Garry Box3227SpnjceGrove.. 963-6313
Shenfield Hollie 5601 SlSt 963-7W5
ShennanCraig SIOB 52St 963-7682
Shep Adolph J 8 5304 47St '^'252?
Shekierd Ron 4027 42Av 963-7952
SHER8R00KE NURSING HOME

LTD
Sheremeta Alan 963-37TO
Sherman Gordon 9^72M
Sherstan Alex T 4SGardenValleyDr
Sherstan Terryrri 963-4579
Shewfelt Clarence 963-4934
Shewtelt E 963-4401
Shieis L K Boxl313
ShiMington K
SHILOH CHIROPRACTIC CUNK

Or Clark R Mas

5105 48St 963-3466
Shipalesfcy Donald 963-40M
Shlpalesky Ken RR2 963-4439
Shipalesky Randy
Shlpalesky Rick
Shirley D 4321 4lAv
Shongrunder Brian L '^'555?
Shook A BSite5RR2 963-3675
Short Phil RR2Winterbum 963-3^7
Short R David 26GardenValleyOr
Shortt R W 4201 53Av
Shostak Orest tincolnsblreOwns 963-0437
Shott Henry 963-49«
Shoup Mark
Shtybel Don BoxllSite3RR4
Shufflebotham J
Shular R W Boxl3Site201RR2
Shultis Ken box27
Shumborski Peter 49Cai™>be«r
Shupe 0 W T. 963-4684
Shwed S 5006 54Ave
ShykHka C 963-0582
Shynkaryk Ambrose B2io4302 43St. 963-M35
Sibley D 8103 4302 43SI
Sidor Metro
Siebetl S 5022 sOAv 963-4138
Sieben B lllSiAndrewsOr 963-5433
Siemens B 963-SS13
Siemens E llGleivoseCr 963-7080
Sierpinski ArnoldBox725 963-6S69
Sierpinski Art

B(>x39Sltel3RR2SpruceGrove 963-4090
Sierpinski Doug iBGloryHlsRd 963-3038

Schra Gerry WendelFlace 963-3519
Schram Jack C rri 963-6485
Schram Stanley RRl 963-6578
Schram Theresia 14MeridianF<xjndtn... 963-2134
Schreiner R A 963-5434
Schribar Brian 4lll 44St 963-5320
Schriever Berend 963-7797
Schriever Keith Box3239SpruceGrove.. 963-3708
Schubert Gordon J 963-5704
Schulthies Emil 23GatwayDr 963-4926
Schultz B RR2Wiiiteft)uni 963-6514
Schuitz Brad SBrightbankAv 963-4725
Schultz C H RR2Wiirterbum 963-3673
Schultz Cliff RRl 963-5176
Schuitz Colin HubblesLake 963-3217
Schuitz Garnet 963-3975
Schultz Greg 4GIoryHllsRd 963-4034
Schultz L 4011 44Av 963-5531
Schultz P Mrs 8ox0583 963-2887
Schultz Ray H WeekendEsts 963-4165
Schultz Reg 963-3454
Schultz Richard RR2Winte(bum 963-6504
Schultz Rick 108-0atway0r 963-4273
Schultz Rosa MeridianFoundation 963-6941
Schuiz Ron 42«StAiidrewsPlace 963-4933
Schuize Walter Box483 963-6656
Schuize Walter Sr Box483 963-6686
Schuman B Box9Site9RR2 963-8217
Schuman Ted 76UmbachRd 963-6334
Schuster Fred 5012 53Ave 963-2706
Schuster Gordon ZGardenValeyOr 963-6534
Schuster Henry 5106 51Ave 963-3527
Schuster Otto 5406 49Si 963-2058
Schutz Harold RRTSprucMGrove 963-6456
Schutz Henry B 5200 52St 963-2367
Schutz L 5UmbachRd 963-7804
Schutz Rod RRl 963-4578
Schutze A J 963-5630
Schwalbe Curtland 4409 44St 963-2933
Schwalbe Fred 963-0398
Schwark Dennis Hubbleslafce 963-6235
Schwartz Bob Box4Slte210RR2 963-7173
Schwartz Keith RR2 963-6780
Schwartz Trucking Box4Site230RR2 .. 963-4884

Cal LongDistance (Charge May Apply) & Ask
For Stony Plain Mobile XJ4-9945

Schweitzer Roy 5ii8 52Avc 963-3442
Schwindt Norbert 963-2037
Scoates F T SCavanaghCr 963-4904
Scontrino Giuseppe S RRlCarvel 963-4789
Scott C J BsnitlbBrownSt 963-7586
Scott D PoplarSeach 963-6281
Scott David 963-0284
Scott Frank H 963-9150
Scott Graham EdmontonBeach 963-8267
Scott J 101 4507 44Av 963-3943
Scott P 3910 44AV 963-0657
Scott S IZGoMenSpikeRd 963-7965
Scott Wayne B Boxl4Site202RR2 963-4939
Scraba Randy SpringhlsSubdivision 963-4753
Scragg Robert W 963-6161
SCUBAWEST 963-0023
Scuccato Marc 65GardenValeyDr 963-7745
Sczebel Blair 4l9StAndrewsCr 963-9212
Seabrook Glen Box4Slte400RR4 963-3056
Seaby Doug 7Aiin|]rewsterTefr 963-6074
SEARS CANADA INC

Catalogue Order Oept (24
Hr) Edmonton 474-8111

Pared Pick^Jp Inquiry
5017 50 St 963-2239

SEBZDA A G DR Oent 5301 50St .. 963-2973
Residence Edmonton 487-8971

Seeburger Alex 963-6571
Seehagel Albert A 963-2414
Seehagel Darren 963-2895
Seehagel Dean Boxl765 963-5396
Seehagel Don 5212 52St 963-2666
Seehagel Wm rri 963-6855
Seguin M RR2 963-4323
Seguin Ray Hubbleslake 963-7900
Seguin Ray RR2 963-0292
Seguin Ray rr2 963-0293
Sehn John WestbrookEsts 963-6273
Seitz Dan 33GaldenSp)(eCr 963-7826
Seitz Randy 294)atwayDr 963-7849
SeUt K ISMcNabbCr 963-5363

SELMAC SALES LTD
4410 48aSt 963-2251
Fax Line 963-7073

Selman B 963-7575
Semotiuk WaUy RRlCarvel 963-6280
Senger V Carvel 963-4068
Senior Citizens Society Of Stony Plain

5016 SlAv 963-4707
Senzler Len 480la52Av 963-0683
Sephtcm John HorbonWestEst 963-5814
Seraphin Leo Box50Site4RR2 963-0385
Serediak D 416$tAndrewsPlace 963-0660
Serenity Centre 8snil4914 50Av 963-3107
Setter R 963-7791

963-6066

963-5864
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Sierpinski Gordon 4809 53Av 963-0402
Sierpinski Leo 5410 48SI 963-2935
Sierpinski Otto 5305 48St 963-2902

SIGNATURE FAMILY
DINING & BRATZ
LOUNGE 4613 52Av . •••••963-5550

Silvester JM 963-0655
Sim M H 963-3115
Simmerson Hal A203WestviewVl9e 963-5939
Simmonds Gerry 5502 46St 963-3748
Simmons J 4912 56Av 963-2385
Simmons Lome H Children's Phone

4912 56Av 963-4483
Simms Kenneth RR2 963-6371
Simons Harold EdmontonBch 963-3001
Simpson Bruce RR2 963-5611
Simpson Dale L rri 963-6529
Simpson Jim 5516 46St 963-4803
Simpson M 963-5508
Sinclair John R 28GiendaleCr 963-4750
Singh Paul RRlSpniceGrove 963-3231
Singleton K&J 963-0319
Singleton Paul 29UiTibachRd 963-3226
Sirman Laureirce GardenCrove 963-8296
Sjolie Garry 963-6542
Sjoquist Kari 963-3794
Skalicky Lloyd RRlSpruceGrove 963-6828
Skapinyecz P Boxl3SiielRR4 963-7735
Skarsen Allan 5013 53Av 963-3092
Skett G W Box21Site4RRl 963-6016
SkiNen Vincent 963-6618
Skinner C 963-5217
Skinner Dan 4009 42St 963-7583
Skinner Dean 963-5741
Skoreyko AllenDawnValley 963-5642
Skov Brian 963-7219
SkiJmoski B 963-4706
Skyco Airparks box1020
Slater Denis W
SLAUGHTER HOUSE soryHiiR^ 963-3524

Meat & Delk:atess»i Store 4913 52Av
Slaunwhite L C ISLurKfyPkRd 963-2598
S 963-3805 Sparke M J Duffield 963-3754
ll^ WC^ei ;. ; 963-^16 SPEC TACULAR OPTICAL LTD
SllnkO Zygmunt Box5Sitel6RR2Carvel . 963-0188 322McLeodAv Spruce Grove 962-9208
Sloan ERRl 9"-6Sg j 963-6085
Sloan Jim RRl ^5™ S^trum Construction
Slobodan Keith Box3508Sp™ceGrove 963-7692

SPEEDEEQMART 963-4555
963-9192 SpeirsCA 963-797980X984 963-0260 Speitelsbach 0 216 4612 52Av 963-7655

ImtaoWri b 5121 52Av ^' 963-3036 Spellman James 101a57BrownSI 963-0779
lim I,x246 963-5798 Spence Frank 963-7516Smgew JimBox246 . 963-3702 Snencer S 963-2148

Smigelski Urry eox976 wJ

Snow C G 5004 SSAv 963-2837
Snowden Harry ASUmbachRd 963-5794
Sokol Alexander BoxS38 963-6663
Sokol John EdmontonBeach 963-8195
Sole D BoxlOSitel5RR2Carve< 963-3806
Solid Rock Signs Ltd 44BoijlderAv 963-7101
SQMANI P & S PROFESSIONAL

CORPORATION Phys 5013 48St963-2226
Somerville Alanson 21 5600 50St ... 963-2768
Somerville B P BoxlOSite7RR2 963-7385
Somervitle C F Carvel 963-4634
Somerville James T 4806 SlAve 963-2912
Somerville Raymond J Boxl06 963-3425
Somerville Raymond W 5500 SOSt .. 963-3841
Sommer W S 92-OatwayDr 963-4479
Sommerfeldt P losbWestviewVilge . •. 963-4331
Sonnenberg A Box98 963-0441
Sonnenfaerg Brad 963-0045
Sonnenberg Edward Box98 963-3284
Sonnenberg Ferdinand Box98 963-3247
Sorensen Perry AspenHils 963-5584
Sorenson Arlene

Bcxl2SitellRR2$pniceGrove 963-0559
Sorenson D RollngHgis 963-3923
Sorenson James 963-5140
Sorenson John rr4 963-3688
Sorenson Lester 4357 46St 963-2299
Sorge H SOMcNabbCr 963-4315
Sorochan Brian 4016 44Av 963-2539
Sorochan William Jackflshlake 963-4226
Sorrell K BoxllSitellSRRlCarvel 963-0144
Sotir George 4915 54Av 963-9124
Soucie Edna 963-0487
South L B Box28RR2Sile4 963-3715
Southam Earl Jacklishlake 963-7129
Southgate J A H Boxl47Dulfjeid 963-4408
Southridge Courier Services Baxi6i5 963-6166

SOUTHRIDGE DAY CARE CENTER
LTD 5502 4751 963-2044

Southridge Secretarial & Messenger
Services Boxl615 963-6166

Southron Gary Box2RRlSilel 963-3926
Southwell Lloyd Boxl3Siie202RR2 — 963-2880
Southworth Charles Box6Siie202RR2 . 963-3251
Spaans Peter RRlSpmceGrove 963-4551
Spady Carl Box299 963-6634
Spady Peter GoodSamarilanNurslngHome 963-3463
Spanier Val 8ox765 963-3740
Spanton L 4418 47Si 963-6117

Stanford D S EdmontonBeach 963-3499
Stanhope A 0205 4302 43St 963-5524
Stanislawski B Box3461SpruceGrove ... 963-3455
Stanley Andrew 97-OaiwayDr 963-7957
Stanley Howard 963-7596
Stanley R 408a4302 43St 963-2764
Stanley-Venne M Box8SiiB7RR2C3rvel . 963-5916
Stark Adam R 113 4612 52Av 963-4415
Stark Jerry J 4916 56Av 963-4522
Starling Vern llCampbellCrW 963-7396
Starreveld E Or Box9Sile8RRl 963-5795
Stasch Fred 5121 57Av 963-7310
Stasik Albin Box1351 963-4132
Steadman Gerald W RRlSpruceGrove . 963-3682
Stebbings Al 963-2528
Stebbings Gordon Dullieid 963-6898
Stecyk Dennis 5411 49St ,.. • 963-2945
Stecyk Donald Box4030ullield 963-5285
Stecyk Fred R 5403 49St 963-7592
Stecyk Fred S Box753 963-3223
Stecyk N Boxl678 963-6718
Stecyk Terry 30GlenwoodCr 963-7308
Steele David Boxll79 963-3814
Steele Edward RRlCarvcl 963-7221
Steele Laurence 102 4612 52Av 963-4610
Steele R rR4 963-5504
Steer Sam 4904 53Ave 963-2533
Steeves Douglas RR2Winterburn 963-5973
Steeves Steven 107StAndrewsDr 963-4452
Stefaniw Boris Boxl5RR2Siiel 963-6708
Steffes Darrell A Box38B 963-3342
Stettin D Carvel 963-4833
Steture Ronald Box37Siie9RR2 963-4731
Steinke Alvin 5205 43St 963-7301
Steinke Herman 5615 50Si 963-3324
Steinmetz Albert 4800 52Ave 963-2130
steifox J G Box5Sile320RR3 963-2475
Stene Ken 4214 40Av 963-2689
Stensland Dave RRlCarvel 963-3789
Stepaniuk Earl Box3945SpruceGrove... 963-7703
Stephen Al 963-5078
Stephen Norman 963-7524 ,,,,
SUpjiens Garry W^tParkdale 963-7670 STONY PLAIN
Stephens Margaret 5006 50Av 963-2826
Stephenson Barry 402b4302 43Si ... 963-0094
Stepien R SpruceGrove 963-6849
Sterling Jeff RR5 963-2485
Steuber Eric RRl 963-3618
Steuber Gary RRl 963-3667
Steuber Louis 4809 52Ave 963-3118
Steuber Martin L rr2 963-4460
Steuber W L RRl 963-6867
Steuber Wm 4810 52Ave 963-6567
Stevens Art oCavanaghCr 963-4501
Stevens Mike RolingviewEsls 963-7728
Stevenson Andrew RR5 963-6669
Stevenson Arthur E

Box22SilelORRlSpruceGfove 963-6573
Stevenson W T 963-5805
Stewart D J Box9Sile201RR2 963-7157
Stewart Dennis siUmbechRd 963-3350
Stewart Don RRl 963-9661
Stewart E M 6l6EdniontonBch 963-0140
Stewart George 5217 45SI 963-5951
Stewart Michael Boxl802 963-6009
Stewart Miles RR4 963-2556
Stewart R Douglas SSMcNabbCr 963-4827
Stimpson Denis R 963-3928
Stirling Glenn 402 4507 44Av 963-0081
Stiver A Box5Sile280RR2 963-2822
Stiver Art 963-9647
Stobbe T J Box8Sile240RR2 963-2952
Stoesz Vern 963-2157
Stohlmann Stephen Boxl341 963-0549
StoinskI John 5 963-0423
Stonehocker J 4901 52Av 963-6230
STONY DAY CARE CENTRE LTD

5309 48SI 963-5335
STONY JANITORIAL SERVICES

LTD Ofc 4534 47SI 963-3301
STONY MEAT STOP 963-9202

STONY MOTOR INN
4801 48St 963-3444

STONY PLAIN BAKERY siOB 50St963-2415
Stony Plain Barber Shop 5009 50Sl . 963-6279
STONY PLAIN BODY SHOP LTD

5006 52Av 963-2763
Stony Plain Bottle Depot 4912 50Av . 963-2164
STONY PLAIN CO-OP LTD

HOME CENTRE 4917 soAv 963-2272
Grocery Centre 963-2275
Petroleum Products 963-2272
Adminlsiration Oftice .. Spruce Grove 962-2696

STONY PLAIN DENTAL CENTRE
125 4401 48SI .963-4626

STONY PLAIN DENTURE CLINIC
James K Cooper-Oenturist

5000 53Av 963-2426

STONY PLAIN & DISTRICT
SAVINGS & CREDIT UNION
LIMITED
Automated Teller location

5117 5051 963-2878
STONY PLAIN DRY CLEANERS

4915 51Av 963-2593
STONY PLAIN ELECTRIC &

TELEVISION 80X784 ... 963-2132
Stony Plain Elementary School

5000 SSAv 963-2106
II Busy Call 963-2SS8

Stony Plain Elks Hall 4911 51Av 963-2821
STONY PLAIN GOLF COURSE

Pro Shop 963-2033
Pro Shop Olc 963-2133
Club House 963-2036

STONY PLAIN HOTEL 5001 sosi. 963-2S45
ReslauranI 963-2609

STONY PLAIN I D A
PHARMACY
MeridianVillageMdIi . .963-6111

STONY PLAIN INSURANCE
AGENCIES OF ALBERTA LTD
B0XI020 963-2224

STONY PLAIN
KENTUCKY FRIED
CHICKEN LTD ..••963-3848

Stony Plain-Lac Ste Anne Health Unit No
17 963-2206

Stony Plain Library 4912 siAv 963-S440
STONY PLAIN LIVESTOCK CO-OP

B0XI252 963-3473

. . -. XL

Smigelski P4813 soAve oaI ISIo
Smigelski Vic Boxl288 • 963-70M
Smith Alan Boxl7Sitel3RR2SpruceGrove 963-5^
smith Albert E
Smith Allan
Smith Bemi &Celine ^
Smith Bill Box32SitellRR2SpruceGrove 963-2^
Smith Blaise lOGIenmanorCr 963-3^7
Smith Donald 540447St 963-2M5
Smith FredAClOl4302 43St 963-61M
Smith Glen 5006 52St 963-5745
Smith GordonAlaneeacb 963-6526
Smith Gordon Box46RR2Site4 963-6960
Smith Gordon W 408StAndrewPtece ... 963-3314
Smith Harvey DDawnValey 963-5489
Smith Joseph tS,
Smith Keith D
Smith Ken 963-3924
Smith Kevin J RR2Slle250Box25
SmithMel 963-7339
Smitti Michael J _ . .-c

Box34Silel2RRlSpniceGrove 903-00«
Smith Neville Rev 4516 44Av 963I3949
Smith R
Smith R N 4310 44Av

Spencer S 963-2148
Spicer C OawnVaHey 963-7873
Spitzer Norman RR2Carvel 963-7510
Spooner D 5213 43SI 963-3288
Sportman's Hut 4525 SOSt 963-9204
Spreen BrianSpmceValleyEsts 963-7968
SpringmanBarneyBoxl2l 963-6414
SpringmanJack Box292 963-6646
SprouleR C 963-2484
SPRUCE GROVE INSURANCE

AGENCIES LTD
286aKingSi Spruce Grove 962-6606

SPRUCE GROVE SECRETARIAL
SERVICES
2l5McLeodAv Spruce Grove 962-6050

SPRUCE GROVE VETERINARY
CLINIC
SouthAv&GoldenSpikeRd

Spruce Grove962-3233
Spruce Lane Ranches RRl 963-3997

SPRUCE SEED &
GARDEN CENTER LTD
9a-0swakjDr Spruce Grove962-3822

MUNICIPAL HOSPITAL '
4800 SSAv 963-2241
Business Olc 9 5015 48St 963-4644

STONY PLAIN MUSIC
Radio Shack A S C

4914 SOAv 963-9231
STONY PLAIN PHYSICAL THERAPY

LTD 5013 4BSI 963-5118
Stony Plain Playschool Society

80x1162 963-4646
STONY PLAIN PLUMBING &

HEATING LTD 5521 sost 963-2029

STONY PLAIN
PLYMOUTH CHRYSLER
LTD
5209Main St 963-2812
Parts & Service 963-2236

Stony Plain Roman Catholic Separate
School District No 151 5801 48St . 963-3885

Stony Plain Schools
JuniorHigh 963-2203
Students Union Office 963-6220

Stony Plain Seed Cleaning Association
Plant 80x414 963-2SS1

STONY PLAIN SHEET METAL
5105 SOSt 963-2407

STONY PLAIN SMALL ENGINES
SALES & SERVICE 48i4 50Av963-9220

Stony Plain Trading Post 4912 S2Av. 963-6100
stony PLAIN TRANSFER .963-23S2
STONY PLAIN TROPHY 963-0218
Stony Plain Turbo 4701 44Av 963-6106
STONY PLAIN VETERINARY CLINIC

50St&42Av 963-2258
DrJ RWilliams Res 963-2721
DrC iviarks Res 963-2S4Q

STONYTV& ^
APPLIANCE CENTRE

963-8203
963-7642

Smith Rennie SpruceGrove
Smith Robert 5402 47St •• J
Smith Ronald P Box54Siie20lRR2 963 b/w
Smith Terry llo-OatwayOr 963-^M
Imirtl Wavne Allen siailake 963-5341 Stach Paul RR2SpruceGrove 963-3240
1 Iwar^Lrf 00?^ 963-4188 Stack James 307 5302 47Sl 963-3028Smith Wilfred RR2
Smith William 963-7466

Box29Sjlel2RRlSpfdce6fOve VOJ /too
Smolarchuk J C402 4302 1351 963-6023smutt Ew ;;; ^i.oio2
Smutt KBoxl6Sile220RRZ 963-6356
Smutt N 9A3-6286

5706 47St -frx iStS

Spychka Paul 4223 40Av 963-4615
Spychka Steve 5002 ssAve 963-2743

963-4422 Squires A 963-0690

Stackaruk Frank 5018 56Av .... 963-5626
Stadnick J ].; [] 963-5772
Stafford Clayton B205 430243St.... 963-0777
Stafford D BDxl6Site220RR2 ... 963-0102
Stafford J J 5109 54Av 963-3956
Stafford S 3905 44Av 963-6640
Stagg F L 963-3046C-iufth Qtoup 9706 47St I »• VOA-JUTO UUUU DJMVi^25SitellRR2SpfUceGrove963-6767 Sfainbrook ten 963-7560 Stony Plain &District Chamber Of

5"!™ " F._ . .. .T 963-5228 Staines Charlie BowenUkeEsts 963-7515 Commerce 5010 5IAv 963-4545Snihur W

LTD 5101 SOSt 963-3119

Strachan Gary W eox36l 963-7984
StractianLindsay Box46 963-37^
Strangway Rod 27CampbellOr 963-5885
Strass Cal 963-5876
Strass Dave Box1049 963-4792
Strass K 4913 53Ave 963-2404
Strass Les RR2 963-3097
Strass P RR2 963-28^
Strass S 963-8148
Strass Wayne 963-OIM
Strathman E ScenicViewEsts 963-2884



Streefkef1( Gerald 963-3541
Strei Brian GardenGroveEsts 963-5878
Strei Michael 963-5287
Stresman Glenn Boxli92 963-7096
Strocher D RRlCarvel 963-0249
StrocherDarcie 963-21^
Strocher Herman 9GlenroscCr 963-3401
Stroh B 5422 46SI 963-4005
Stroh Charles Bo*502 963-3757
Stroh Gerald Bo*42S 963-6560
Stroud P 424StAffilrewsPlace 963-5204
STROUD R R OR oic

l20KingSt Spruce Grove 962-4455
Struck G 963-6390
Stuart Brian SaGarOenGroveEstales 963-4356
Stubel M E A407 4302 43St 963-5924
Stuckey Greg RRl 963-7998
Sturtz flJma Mrs 4805 52Ave 963-2967
Stymiest John 963-5485
SUCCESS HOME

MANAGEMENT 963-0422
Suchoplas Adolph 4914 55aAv 963-4907
Sods & Duds 4613 S2Av 963-0206
SulOvan P RRl 963-0072
Summer Village Ot Edmonton Beach

Box77Silc3RR4 963-4211
Summerfieid John rrs 963-6838
Summerfield T Box1S57 963-7496
Summers James 50St&45Av 963-2560
SuntXJrst Oilfield Services Carvd 963-2050
Sundberg Frank JackfishLake 963-5989
Sundby Roy Box763-0noway 963-4124
SupemauttOR 963-7771
Sorkan Peter 963-5590
Sutherland Duncan Mrs

lllGoMcnJubieeldg 963-2585
Sutherland G 115 4612 52Av 963-2729
Sutherland G A JackllshUke 963-7921
Sutherland L 5002 54Ave 963-2397
Suttierland R 418SlA»jrewsPlace 963-3833
Suttierland Rick G RRiCarvel 963-4742
Suttierley Robert SpruceGrove 963-6080
Suttle Marvin 963-4270
Sveen Ivor L 5004 54Ave 963-6238
Swan AlexanderJr Boxl5Siiel2RR4 .. 963-0131
Swan C lUmbachRd 963-4582
Swan Gordon 963-S021
Swan Sandy A L EdmonionSch 963-6803
Swanson Ken ISGlenhallCr 963-6902
Swanston \N 963-5179
Swartz Michael 963-7315
Sweeney Doug 963-0552
Swenson Ronald RR2Carvel 963-6406
Swiss VaHey Farmsincorporated

Boxl3Site320RR3 963-6681
Swoboda Rudy AJackfishLake 963-0185
Swyripa A F 5402 48St 963-6382
SydorMBox4Site320RR3 963-0328
Sydora Brian SCampbeHOr 963-4824
Syer H RR2SpniceGrove 963-4149
Sykes William RRlCarvel 963-5684
SylvestreVRRlSpmceGrove 963-7652
cjopaRon Box21SiIe4RR2 963-4553
Szott Jack J Box22Site2RRlCarvel .... 963-6025
TKA2EIL COLLISION & PAINT

5213 5031 963-0215
Xg HTree PlantingBox8Sile240RR2 . 963-2952
TaegcrDavid Rev43ii 41Av 963-3388
Taets von Amergongen John

SaenForestCr 963-5964
TakahashiTsuyossi 4BrightbankAv .... 963-0790
Tafcot Coral Mrs 209 4612 52Av .... 963-2855
Tames J Box5Sifel5RR2Carvel 963-4181
Tanasichuk Walter 208 4608 52Av .. 963-5425
Tarnier D R 105 4507 44Av 963-3312
TapeThomas AWestbrookCr 963-3392
TappaufE80x466 963-0361
Tardif D 963-6524
Taschuk I 5107 SOAve 963-2167
TatchynJRRl 963-6490
Tattersaii John NMeadowRuoEst 963-4693
Tauderer John 963-5784
Tautchin Fred Carvel 963-3045
Tautchhl MJ Carvel 963-4968
Tautchin MikeRRlCarvel 963-3211
Tavemer D 5 Boxl29 963-5567
Tavner D 56UiiibachRd 963-7491
Taylor Allan D 963-6940
Taylor Bin Box21RR3 963-4081
TaylorBruce LC 963-6071
TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION

LTD.... 963-5405
TaylorCraig 963-9107
TaylorD Bo*9Sile250RR2 963-6519
Taylor E VBox27Site4RR2 963-3607
Taylor Fred rri 963-6813
TaylorGale 5008 50Av 963-5812
Taylor Gordon 5112 51Av 963-0689
Tfltor Harvey HRR5 963-6825
TaylorHenryrri 963-3719
Taylor John BOX69RR1 963-6980
Taylor Keith RRlSpruceGrove 963-4175
Taylor Kris 37McnabCr 963-2687

Taylor M A A406 4302 43St 963-4264
Taylor R 963-4208
Taylor T RRlCarvel 963-2387
Taylor Wayne 963-3321
Taylor's Trees 963-7967
Teague B llCampbeHOr 963-4807
Tedesco Mike Box5Site400RR4 963-5844
Teichroeb E M Boxl4Srte9RR2 963-0434
Telenko Wm RRlCarvel 963-3600
Tellefson J 963-5129
Tellier Wayne DawnVaOeyEsis 963-4568
Temptation Ice Cream Parlour &

Restaurant StonyplainPlaza 963-5618
Tench Mike 13GardenValeyOr 963-4949
Tennis Ivy 201a57BrawiiSt 963-4910
Teply 5 963-2976
Terefenko Derrick llSSlAndrewsOr... 963-7265
Terpstra J 963-5632
Teschke Jurgen RRlCarvel 963-5472
Teschke Michael Box8Sile7RR2 963-3927
Teskey C A 306a57Browi<St 963-9682
Tessier Joseph 4915 5lAv 963-4959
Tessier Marcel 963-5789
Tessier Russell Box752 963-5170
TeUey B 963-3623
Tetra Systems Ltd 963-2976
Tetrault Edgar 963-2871
Tetzlaff Gary 4909 52Av 963-5682
Thaagaard K 4106 44St 963-3349
THE PLUMBING HUT LTD

4721 50St 963-8282
Thede L 5415 48St 963-2384
Thera Jim Box2Sile410RR4 963-9651
Theriault J 963-5233
Thierfelder H OoxlseOSpniceGrove 963-6637
Thierfelder V 963-5475
Thieson W J HubbiesLake 963-2732
Thirsk Bill Box584 963-6015
Thomas B DartmoorMeadows 963-4986
Thomas B VlewpointEst 963-5536
Thomas Donald H RR2Wiiitetbum 963-65%
Thomas Rick A 4510 44Av 963-5160
Thomas Vincent Box9SltelRRl 963-0289
Thomas W A Box37Site240RR2 %3-0465
THOMPSON BROS (CONSTR) LTD

4llSouthAv Spruce Grove 962-1030
Thompson C W 5403 50St %3-4957
Thompson J A 5014 57Av 963-S760
Thompson K 963-8289
Thompson R 963-0586
Thompson Rod 4811 53Av 963-5145
Thompson Ross M 4005 44Av 963-5043
Thompson Wayne 963-5801
Thomsen Dwaine yo-OakwayOr 963-0685
Thomson B K 963-5304
Thomson Jack 963-7814
Thomson Mel 166StAndrev«s0r 963-5225
Thomson Ray 963-6408
Thorbum G W lOCampbeDCrW %3-4868
THORNE ERNST & WHINNEY

3000 10104 103AV ... Edmonton 425-0240
Thorp Harry 4410 45Av 963-0754
Ttiorsen T 963-3067
Threadgould R EdmontonBcb 963-0141

THREADS N' THINGS
MeridianViageMal .963-2611

Threinen Ron %3-6403
Throness Dean 35GoldenSpikeCr 963-3010
Thrusseli Douglas G 4412 45St %3-3352
Thumer A 963-5259
Thumer H RR2 %3-5768
Thurston V V 202 4608 52Av 963-4212
Thygesen Nelson 963-5769
Tien David 963-3597
Tien David 963-3597
Tiessen Harold RR2 963-6995
Tiessen N 5114 51Av 963-8114
Tiessen R 4811 52Av 963-7504
Tilroe George A

Boxl4RRlSite4SpruceGrove %3-3977
Tilroe Paul J Box41RR2Site5 963-2087
TImmins Bob Boxl9Sitel2RR4 963-3063
Timmons Jim 36McNabbCr %3-4832
Tingley C R %3-5621
Tingley Don 5122 54Ay 963-5346
Tingley V 5122 54Av 963-5309
Tingudy Greg %3-3184
TIRE-EX SUPPLY LTD 963-2101

II Busy Call %3-2126
Titley Jim WestParkdale 963-5164
TITLEY M J ENTERPRISES LTD

Box8Silel9RR2SpruceGrove 963-5332
Tkach John 4902 52Ave %3-2487
Tkachuk Kevin %3-0165
Tkachuk MarvinBox3817SpnjceGrove . %3-7625
Tkachuk VVayne %3-55S7
Tober K lOGardenValleyOr %3-4336
Tocheniuk Nick HubbiesLake 963-7465
Tod James BSSEdmonlooBeacb 963-9286
Tod Ronald P 257Ednionion8ch %3-7383
Todd S 5011 53Av 963-0080

Toderovlch L 963-8235
Tofan J W 209 4507 44Av 963-4818
Toledo Daniel D 963-0577
Toma C Carvel 963-6861
Tomchuk Bruce Carvel 963-9133
Tomlinson David %3-6301
Tomm Eric 5115 55Ave 963-2580
Tomm Larry Box334 963-6932
Tompkins Dan 5McNabbPlace 963-6128
Toop L W 963-6473
Topham Curtis 963-5331
Topoinisky M IGoldenSpikeRd %3-3731
Topping R Roy 963-2332
Torhjelm D %3-3828
Toro Antonio 5021 47Av 963-4374
Toronchuk T 963-5542
TORONTO DOMINION BANK

WHEELCHAIR ACCESS TO
PUBUC

130 4401 48 SI %3-2248
CUSTOMER SERVICE (NO CHARGE

DIAL) 1-800 661-9921
VISA

Customer Service (No Charge
DiaD 1-800 663-6753

Lost/Stolen Cards
(24 Hours)(No Charge Dial).. 1-800 663-1804

GREEN INFOUNE (No Charge
Dial) 1-800 367-2092

Torringa John 963-4378
Tostowaryk Gerald SorensonPark 963-5747
Tough K 4103 44SI 963-3179
Tovey J F RR2 963-6961
TOWN & COUNTRY TIRE & AUTO

5202 50 St .963-8229
TOWN OF STONY PLAIN

GeneralOffice 4905 SlAv 963-2151
Mayor's Cfc 963-3556
Town Manager %3-2151
Secretary - Treasurer %3-2151
HanrSBib %3-5444
PublicWorks Oept 4505 50Av (963-2469

i%3-2007
Sanitary Landfl Srte 963-6880
Royal Canadian Mounted Police

4901 55 Av %3-2217
Swknming Pool 5210 52St 963-2600
Water Works Pumphouse 4501 43Av .. 963-2844
Centennial Arena 5300 52St %3-2604
Fire Hal 4908 SlAv %3-3551
Fire Alann Only 963-2100
GolfCourse Pro Shop %3-2133
Parks & Recreation 4905 SlAv 963-2151
COMMUNITY EVENTS LINE %3-4500

TOWNE HOUSE FASHIONS
5010 sost 963-2863

Townsend 0 A son 47Av %3-2363
Townsend Tim rri %3-7573
Trach Morris RRlSpruceGrove 963-4749
TRACTOR MART

Box3245SpruceGrove' 963-4777
TRANSALTA UTILITIES

CORPORTATION
SpruceGroveOfc205DianiondAv %2-7700
OiowayOffice- Cal '0' Operator (NoCharge)

& Ask For Zenith 22068
EMERGENCYCALLS ONLY 24 HRS

Sherwood Park Office 467-3399
Onoway Office• Call '0' Operator (No

Charge) SAskFor Zenith 22069
Trautman Alfred RRlSpruceGrove 963-6513
Trautman Clarence rri %3-6870
Trautman Elmer rri %3-4S37
Trautman Jacob

Box6SitelRR2SpruceGrove 963-6525
Trautman John RRl %3-6891
Trautman Les & Marilyn BoilSitelRR2 %3-8100
Trautman Leslie L RRlSpruceGrove ... %3-3728
Trautman Lyie RRlSfHuceGrove %3-6617
Trautman Richard 963-4856
Trautman Wm rri %3-3767
Treasury Branch —See AfcerteTreasury

Branch

Treichei Emily 35 5600 sost 963-9108
Treit AHjert Box48RRlSpruceGrove .... %3-6465
Treit 0 Sand & Gravel

Box3106SpruceGrove 963-3733
Treit RusseK F 963-5730
Tremblay ADan

Box31Site5RRlSpruceGrove %3-5881
Trembtay G 20-0atway0r %3-7923
Tremblay Raymond L Box8l5 963-5471
Tremblay S 963-7931
Tremblay Travis Earl 203c4302 43St. 963-0674

TRI-H SMALL ENGINES
5213 sost •.•963-2960

Tri-S-Farms Ltd Box519 %3-6820
Tri-S Standardbreds Box1737 963-5970

STONY PLAIN 171

TRI-S TRANSPORT LTD
B0X1737 963-2636
If Busy Call %3-2820
(No Charge DiaO 1-800 661-8815
24 Hr Service Res 963-6844

TRIMATT RENTALS 4721 sost .963-7012
Trimtile Stiawn rrs %3-698S
Trojanow Walter Boxl7Site4RRl 963-5149
Trommeien T EdenPark 963-40%
Tronk Simon Jr 4317 46St 963-8129
Troudt Jacob Box87 %3-3615
Troudt John 4412 45Av 963-2097
Troudt Lyte 963-69%
Troudt Martin dgUrtbachRd 963-2878
Trowbridge Donald B207 4302 43St . %3-5897
Trudel C F 42CavanaghC3' 963-6137
Trueman Deiores 2 5206 47St 963-7349
Trueman Fred Box694 963-3216
Trueman Garry Box694 963-3889
Truong Quoc Kein 305 5302 47St ... 963-0352
Trzasim Orest HHviewEsts %3-5616
Tucker K 4315 40Av 963-9258
Tucker Ken 4300 44Av %3-2084
Tucker Rictiard A

Box4Sltel8RR2SpniceGrove 963-7518
Tuffs Terry WestlakeEsts %3-6905
TugweB A 4201 40Av %3-2294
Tull David %3-4437
TuByP 963-6982
Tummers Jotm 963-5689
Turko C SCartpbelCrW %3-8212
Turtock Dani^ EdmcntcnBeach 963-36%
Turlock J & P 4412 44St %3-7405
Turtock Lawrence D Box25Sitel2fiR4 . %3-7830
Turlock Renee Box246 %3-5798
Turlock W 963-5241
Tumbuii D 410a4302 43St %3-7397
TiaiibuU G B0XSRR4 %3-6%5
TumbuU T W %3-6799
Turner E W 7McNabbPlace 963-8230
Turner H B %3-3640
Turner Noibert N Box3545Sp(uceGrove %3-4540
Turner R G Dr Box237 963-6950
TURNER R G DR Dent 5301 SOSt . .(%3-2973

i%3-2915
Residence Box237 %3-6950

Twerdociib R 33GtenhalCr 963-7431

TWI-LITE FRAMES &
CRAFTS 5114 sost ... 963-5555

Tye Tyler BoxllSitelOlRRl %3-4203
Tyler A E 4903 53Av 963-5068
Tyler K C 963-3204
TylerNeher Garth 963-5727
TylerNeher J 963-5727
Tymchuk Robert ssio 46St 963-3011
Tyriik E SCampbelDr %3-7587
TyrreB Dcrmid Box60uffield 963-6736
Tyireli Harry RRlOuffield 963-6738
Tyschuk Paul D 75McnabbCres 963-0517
UFA CO-OP Bulk Agt 5003 48St .. (%3-2138

i^-4041
Uchan Transport %3-3791
Ukeniek P 4221 40Av 963-5394
Uianicki Eugene 4225 4aAv 963-2066
Uimer Arnold Bcx24 963-6848
Ulmer Bertha 5109 sOAve %3-3510
Uimer Brian 963-6468
Ulmer Clayton 4411 45St 963-4364
Ulmer D Carvel %3-5161
Ulmer Dennis RRlCarvel %3-3069
Ulmer Edwin F %3-6475
Ulmer Erwin RRlCarvel %3-6522
Ulmer F L 4815 siAve %3-2643
Ulmer Fred E 4106 43St %3-6503
Ulmer J 303Parklandl4anor %3-8228
Ulmer Kevin 61.0atwayDr %3-3808
Ulmer L Eric RRl %3-6506
Ulmer Marvin B Box652 963-3589
Uimer Milton S Box535 %3-3197
Uhner R D 963-2786
Ulmer Wilfred LRR2SpruceGrove %3-6471
Ulrich Gerald W 20laFirstAv %3-5603
Underwood K %3-5402
UngerTerry CottageLakeHgts 963-7184
United Church Of Canada Ofc

5014 SlAv (%3-4745
i9M-2443

Unterschultz Allan Box1572 963-4352
Unterschultz Dean %3-6061
Unterschultz Donald rri %3-6850
UnterschultzDoug rri %3-3481
Unterschultz John M 4917 55AAv ... %3-6263
Unterschultz John Sr 4917 ssaAv ... %3-2554
Unterschultz Richard BoxSll %3-6445
Upton Ross .. %3-2335



172 STONY PLAIN

Uriacher J A 5 5206 47St 963-5111
UrseJ Gordon Box11C6 963-3978
Ursel John 4011 42St 963-2988
Ursd L 963-0067
Ursel Wilf 4208 40Ave 963-2161
Ursidialc Terry Box30SiteSRR2 963-4809
VADER ANTHONY Dent

125 4401 48St 963-4626
VALUE DRUG MART 5106 50St 963-2201
VanDelaak H 963-7932
van de LIgt Waine 963-5880
Vander Leest Ron 4528 45Av 963-9285
Vandermarfc T EdenParkEsts 963-7793
Vandermeer L 963-8243
Vander Schaaf L 4914 51Ave 963-2186
Vander Schaff Terry 4808 51Av 963-0533
Vanderveen S Outfield 963-3072
Vanderwell Elaine I09c4302 43St ... 963-0668
Vandervrell Harry 4404 45Av 963-3103
VAN DE WALLE WALTER M P

Constituency Ofc

309 TStAnneSt St Albert 459-8413
Van Ee Ridtard Box56Site201RR2 963-6756
Van Heuketom B 963-9144
Van Imschoot G 963-3370
Van Imschoot Guldo 4908 56Av 963-6955
VanKampen John RR2Carvel 963-6026
VanKeulen Marty RR2$pruceGrove 963-4585
VanKeulen Peter Jr 963-5473
Van Konkeienberg Johann

41GloryHillsCr 963-5431
Van Monster L 963-4533
Vanrootselaar Bert 8ox23RR2Site4 ... 963-3269
Vansen D GreenfieWAcres 963-6067
Van Someren Bill 963-0449
Vanthoff Co

Box38Sitel3RR2Spnjce6ro»e 963-7215
VanVianen Hendrtk Jadcfishtake 963-3903
VanVuurem Pete 7CavanaugliCr 963-0526
Vasileff L 5512 45St 963-6919
Vasiletf Stacy Bsmt5410 48St 963-5359
Vedel T 4424 47St 963-9685
Veinot V A 963-2744
Velcic Carlo 39GloryHillsCr 963-4672
Veldhuis Jannes WWerbum 963-3574
Velichka Leonard 963-6421
Velichko M 963-6934
Venkatraman & Associates 5110 50St963-2525
Verge R B 963-5391
Vertiey Neil 36-OatwayOr 963-4905
Verlinde Marcel RR5 963-6195
Verlinde Pat 963-6788

Wagner Oscar 5113 54Ave 963-2859
Wagner Transport Ltd

8oxl33StonyP1ain Wabamun 892-3445
Wagner W AlGoklenSpikeCr 963-5607
Waites M K 73-OatwayOr 963-8214
Waitt W Box20Site420RR4 963-0190
Wakaruk Steve RR2Winierbum 963-7909
Wakeford Bruce RRlCarvel 963-6674
Wakeford Gordon RR4 963-5051
Walde J 963-4359
Wales E RolingHeightsOr 963-4552
Walker A 963-7989
Walker B 5411 48St 963-6754
Walker Buford CottagcLakeHgts 963-5495
WaBeer K 963-4784
Walker Marlon Box8Sitel2RR4 963-0126
Walker W H Box4RR2Site8 963-6035
Wall Gerald Box22Site3RR4 963-3355
Wall Monty 14CannpbellDr 963-5413
Walls Donald Box546SpnjceGrove 963-3777
Walraven T 963-5991
Walroth Leon & Susan 963-0105
Walshe Kevin 25UmbachRd 963-4204
Walter Alfred 963-8119
Walters David Box2Sitel8RR2 963-5360
Walton B 963-5655
Walton Donald RRl 963-7159
Walton S RRl 963-6816
Wangler Bill RR4 963-2775
Ward B 963-6630
Ward Barry 963-5096
Ward Blake Box25Site2RRlCarvel 963-7934
Ward Garth 198rownSt 963-5871
Wardrop John 4012 44Av 963-2818
Warhaft David 963-6773
Warkentin Donald 7GlcnviewCr 963-5728
Warren Dave 59-OatwayOr 963-9110
Warren E J BowenLakeEsts 963-0021
Warren Jerry 963-2795
Waschuk R JackfishLake 963-7721
Washburn George 963-7472
Washbum T G Pete RRl 963-6856
Washylk Nick Carve) 963-6712
Wasuita J 963-7953
Wasylenchuk Darren ExcelsorPk 963-4431
Wasytewick Michael W SGoidenSpikeRd 963-3954
Wasylynchuk Jerry Box27Site420RR4 . 963-2670
Wasylyshyn S RRl 963-5271
Wasylyshyn S RRlCarve) 963-6927
Waters Fred F BoxBSile3RR4 963-3677
Waters S Boxl6Site440RR4 963-2388
Watmough Larry DA 963-2172
Watson Jack 963-3651
Watson Paul 963-4895
Watson Ron 41-0atwayDr 963-4814
Watt Donald EG 963-3298

Welk Mike 5517GardcnVaBeyDr 963-9113
Wells Herb R 8oxl289 963-7700
Wells Well-Head Serv Ent Ltd

80x1289 963-7700
WELLS WELL-HEAD SERVICING

ENT LTD BOX1289 963-7700
Long Distance Charge May Apply 1-551-0077

Wenckowski Ronald Box29Site7RRl .. 963-4999
Wendel A 963-3266
Wendel Albert RR2 963-6644
Wendel Art RR2 963-6945
Wendel B RR2 963-5248
Wendel George RR2 963-6943
Wendel Gordon RR2 963-3701
Wentland Harvey RRl 963-6852
Wentland N RRl 963-6869
Weppler Lawrence 963-3126
Weran Louis 4312 44Ave 963-7083
Werbicki L rri 963-5367
Workman Bill SilyerOiamondEsts 963-7997
Werle Eddie 2GlenmanorCr 963-3495
Werle John P 4809 SlAv 963-6561
Weming Clinton 203a57BrownSl 963-3270
Werning Vem 17GlenwoodCr 963-5599
Werrell L 212 4612 52Av 963-0452
Wes-Bar Trucking Ltd

Bax39S8SpruceGrv 963-5334
West Grant 963-7471
West Larry C llUmbachRd 963-2956

Wilkins Terry 963-6664
Wilkinson Dave 63-OatwayDr 963-6193
Wilkinson Edward loStAndrewsAv 963-8104
Wilkinson Harold 8oxl4SitelRR2 963-3377 I
Wilks D 963-7196 |
Willams Ken Box30Sile7RRlSpn)ceGrove 963-3146 I
WILLARD CONSULTING SERVICES . |

5114 50St 963-0375 I
Willard H 400l 45St 963-4238
Willard Karen P Baxl7Site420RR4 963-2043
Willey Laverne 8303 4302 43St 963-4547
Williams D E 4325 44Ave 963-2832
Williams Donald Box802 963-6959
Williams Doug Bax93Site4RR2 963-6054
Williams J R Dr 5402 49St 963-2721
WILLIAMS J R DR Vet

50Sts42Av 963-2258
Williams Stanley A JackFishLake 963-7707
Williams T 963-0578
Williams Tim 301 4608 52Av 963-2493,
Williams Tom SpmceGrove 963-3864
Williams Tony C404 4302 43Si 963-4543
Williams W N RR2Winlerbum 963-4843
Williams W R 963-7737
Williamson D 3906 44Av 963-0768
Williamson Garry Boxl9RR2Sitell 963-3599
Willie D 201ParklandMnr 963-4486
Willis G 27GoldenSpikeCr 963-5511
Willis James 168StAndrewsDr(ve 963-5132
Willoughby Greg 963-6^
Willoughby James P 4218 53Av 963-SS3S
Willoughby Jerry B RRicarvel 963-3850
Willoughby Rodney 18-0alwayDr 963-42SS
Wills Don 4004 42St 963-0453
Wills GregBox39SitellRR2 963-8101
Willson E HBoxl7RRlSile7SpruceGrove 963-6036
Willson Jim Boxl2Site450RR4 ..
Willy The Welder Ltd

Box397SpruceGrove
Wilson Delmar Box763 963-4128
Wilson Douglas 963-4314
Wilson Edward T RRlCarvel i • 963-0061
Wilson John W 963-6248
Wilson ME 963-7352
Wilson Raymond B 14GloryHillsRd 963-9206
Wilson S 80x692 963-0286
Wilson Stewart RR2 963-5091
WilsonW A 4224 53Av 9M-4^
Wilson Wade 963-5260
Wilyman Dan RR2 25,
Wince T 5115 52Ave 963-2394
WINDMILL DISPOSAL

Box 3239 Spruce Grove 962--9301
Wingate Andrew 9W-3074
Winkelmann George 310 4612 52Av . 9W-0765
Winkler Colin 25,
Winkier Gordon RR5 251"*®®
Winnichuk C4223 40Av 963-4^
WinsongFarms RR2Wiiiteri)um 963-3064
Winter D ?5i-5290

WEST PARKLAND GAS
CO-OP LTD
24 Hour Service

80x899 963-3311

WESTERRA INSTITUTE
OF TECHNOLOGY
Campus Site-Golf Course Rd & 79 Av'
Administration 4813 47Av 963-1000

Watt L 80x546 963-7358
Watt R S 963-4592
Watt Reg RRl 963-4915
WAYNE BUILDING PRODUCTS LTD

85SouthAv Spruce Grove 962-0400

WESTLAND APPLIANCES
Box24Sile240RR2 963-4107

WesUund Ken 963-6599
WESTMARK PRODUCTS LTD

4405 50AV (963-2477
1963-2400

Westridge Curling Club 5400 52St... 963-3109
Westview Village 4302 43St 963-4656
Westwell Norman BergmanEsts 963-7768
WESTWODD J OR phys

128c McLeod Av .. .Spruce Grove 962-2232
Residence Spruce Grove 962-2693

Wetherell J 963-6956
Wetter Randy MaudeWestAcres 963-0326
Whale William 963-4013
Whalley Jay 4023 44Av 963-0788

Vermeulen Ellen Boxl6Site27DRR2 ... 963-7948
Versteegden Theodore 963-4639
Verwoert Willem 5409 47St 963-5637
Vida M A 963-6983

VIDEO MOVIE WORLD
2Q2McLeodAv Spruce Grove 962-5959

WAYNE LUTZ OILFIELD
TRANSPORT LTD
4203 SOSt 963-4121

VIDEO SPOT LTD
5013 48St .963-8250

Vidler Allen 963-7374
Viher G Carvel 963-0327
VIk Kevin 4307 46St 963-6385
Villadsen Andrew M RRlCarvel 963-4402
ViBadsen N Dufiiew 963-6725
VILLAGE FASHION 5113 50SI . 963-3530
Villeneuve Henry 24Lun(iyPi<Rd 963-4675
Villeneuve Herve RRlCarvel 963-7473
Vincent Ken 963-9680
Vincent Rick 963-6188
Vipond GL 33CavanaghCr 963-3457

Weatherald R 25StAndfewsAv 963-4213
Webb A J ParkviewEsts 963-7939
Webber E 301 4612 52Av 963-2514
Webber Ed RR2 963-6998
Webber Garry 963-6897
Webber George RR2 963-6609
Webber Hennie 316 4612 52Av 963-2589 u ^
Webber Len 5010 56Ave 963-2452 ^hitney HarqldJlOl 55Av
Webber Melvin 4803 55Ave 963-2342
Weber David lakeEden 963-6649
Weber L 963-7520
Webster Garry 4603 52Av 963-9253
Webster Hugh C306 430243St 963-4982VlfJVIIU U v.a-s-- —— -- 1£.Q^

Visitew Perry Swreylaoe 963-3330 Wegner Charles Boxl454 963-76^
Vissia John RR2Spruce6rove 963-7821 Wegner Garry 5209 45SI 963-72OT 063.H12Vogt Walter 80x362 963-3822 Wehrfritz G Ranald 80x22^^^^^^^^^ oiw
VoDc Joseph 8ox32SiIelRR4 963-2725 Weibel Hans 4413 47St SnH Fred ^Voik Joseph
Vollema G 963-7598
Vollrath Gary 963-4345
Von Sass Peter E Riverlodge 963-3873
Voon Tony 963-5819
Voyer Denis 4500 50St 963-6368

Weigand K l3CavanaghCr
Weigel Robert 963-6562
Weighill G Box53Sitel3RR2SpruceGrove 963-6147
Weigl Mel 8ox70RR2Sile4 963-7582
Weir Brian G RR2 963-6910

Voyer Robert iBUmbachfid . 963-3560 Weir Graham Patterson 963-4689
Wack George Box1168 963-3029 Weir Kirt Boxl425
Wackenhut RW 963-7959 Weis Hugh RR2Winiert)urn ,§2
Waddeil Dave 30GlorytffllsRd 963-2691 Weiskopf G 963-5375
Waddell E M GoodSamaritianNursingHonie 963-2071 Weiskopf Ralph C404 4302 43St —
Waddeil Wilf 256Edrtionlon8ch 963-0138 Weismantel Tillie Mrs RRlCarvel 963-6925
Wagg Kenneth Box2oSiie201RR2 963-7644 Weiss Frank

963-^y Weitejoate Boxio22siruceGrove'!!! 963-5419 wijjley SCanada Ltd Box5Site28bM2 9«-2822 Woodley Wayne Box8Siie4RRl ..... •wagner » o IWXX3 »4i-sa • #•! Oii'a.oian Wilfnrii Rirk 4fill siav OA^.nild Woodrow HarrV Box5Sitel2RR2Carvel . 9o3-91JW
Wagner Brent RR5 963-9689 Weitzel Floyd Boxiii5
Warmer Bruce C309WestvlewVil9e — 963-2502 Weitzel William Box372 963-3861
WagnerD 4101 4351 963-5177 Welch Bill 4204 42Av
WMmr Harvey RRl 963-6881 Weldrick Elwood 206c4302 43St .... 963-4712
wSSner J J 963-6294 Welk Arthur 5502 45St 963-4529 Wilken KLRR5 963-67yi
Ww» Melvin RR5 963-6809 Welk Chris 5507 47St 963-6169 Wilkie LSundownEsis 963-2430

Whalley Jon 15LundyPkRd 963-8292
Wheatley Chris 10164302 43St 963-6997 w|n|lre'E'480o'siAve' ]!!!! 111.... 9M.S76

Wira StanleyRRl 252'3986
963-3890

WHELAN T Chartd Acctnt
5000 53AV 963-2727

Whenham R J RR2 963-5494
White B E WestlakeEsIs 963-7275
White Cameron 25aBfowiiSt 963-7163
White Dennis Boxl00Site4RR2 963-5100
White James B 963-3486
White Kevin 963-5325
White Paul 4108 44St 963-4922
Whitelock Michael 404StAiKlrewsCr .. 963-4286
Whitford Tony 5306 48St 963-5361
Whitnack James E 8ox29SiieiiRR4 .. 963-0154

963-7802
Whitney T E 17GlenforestCr ...; 963-3276
Whittingham Terry llSStAndrewsDr .. 963-3206
Whorpole Victor 963-5238
Wickie F L CotiagelakeHgts 963-7269
Wickie F L CoUagelakeHeights 963-7719
Wiebe Abe lOUmbachRd 963-3346
Wiebe H J Dr 963-2199

Wiegand Fred 4109 44Av 963-6921
Wiens E S ISUmbadiRd 963-6917
Wiens Henry & Mary 33CanipbellDr... 963-7658
Wiersma Fred Boxl7Siic420RR4 963-2043
Wiesner R 5107 55Av 963-5130
WigginsBradleyL550347St 963-0782
Wiggins Pat 5505 47st 963-0770
Wilbum Glen Boxl7Siie8RRlCarvel.... 963-6295
Wilbum L 963-6428
Wilde W D SpruceValleyEstales
Wildgoose G N
Wildland Resources Consultants Ltd

Box652SubllEdm

Wilford Rick 4811 51Av 963-0114
Wllhelm David P 636UkesideBlvd 963-9607
Wilken Fred RRl 963-6580
Wilken Otto RR5 963-6797
Wilken R L RR5 963-6791

Wirch John RRl
Wishart Kathy
Witiuk Marvin 5513 45St 963-Slas
Witmer Clarence 4901 54Ave 2?;"™9S
Witte Harold Rev 37Gk)ryHillsCr 963-SS2S
Wilzil Kennels Red'G (1975)

^^"3093
Wocasek S C 4319 44Av w3-3m
WoeikeH C 21 5304 9«-S05J
Woitas Brent 308c4302 43St 963-4516
Woitas lyle 19QenForeslCr 9W-3W2
Wolansky William 963-7^
Wolfe George CotiagelakeHgts 963-0163
Wolfe Lawrence RR2Carvel •
Wolfe Webster 5108 52Ave 9«-29^
Wolford DR32CavanaghCr Xi;*?398
Wollbeck William 4413 44St 963-630S
Wolodko Alex Box5Site230RR2 963-2516
wolodko Alex Box5Site230RR2 963-2919
Wolodko N 307 4507 44Av 963-8234
Wolodko Terry 21GardenValleyDr 963-5227
Wolodko W 3CarripbellCr£
Woloszyn C 36CatiipbellDr !".S34o
Wolshlager Blair 9W-S8M
Wong Brad ^3-3580
Wood F Mrs 245600 50SI X?:"*®3S
wood Frank
Wood Gerald Box973
Wood Herb RR2Carvel 963-2114
Wood WWCarvel ^3-5077

963-7726 Woodley Cecil 4415 47St 963-7^
963-3875 Woodley Colin W4907 963-3^

Woodley Richard w-72M
963-3849 Woodleyliobert V 118 4612 52Av... 963-6874

Woodfow Harry Box5Sitel2RR2Carvel
Woods Allan RR2Spruce6rove 963-5518
Woods D 46ienwoodCr 963-0659
Woods I 103StAndrewDr • 963-6J6S
Woods M R BLundyParkRd 963-6140
Woodward George IZCavanaghCr 963-7764

963-7230

963-2020



Wool Growers Canadian Co-Operative
Ltd —See- Canadian Co-Operative Wool
Grovnere Ltd

Wodsey Dennis 963-5301
Worms S 963-3354
Wordey M E 209 4608 52Av 963-0098
Wotowich V 3903 44Av 963-4931
Wouters K RI)2Carvel 963-3801
Woychuk Lloyd 24GlenwoodCr 963-4511
Wozny John BoxlOdOSpruceGrove .... 963-4893
Wray.S Box664SpniceGrove 963-7527
Wright B A 963-0360
Wright Dale 963-2578
Wright Pat BoxlSSiteORRlCarvel 963-7403
Wright S BOX1591 963-4897
Wright Valerie 963-6395
Wroison Gordon BoxllSiteSRRl 963-4583
Wudel Charles 205JiibileeMnr 963-7043
Wudel E 5100 52Av 963-2194
Wudel 0 G 963-7690
Wudel T 29 5304 47St 963-2504
Wurst D 963-2169
Wurz Greg Boxl824 963-9205
Wuychuk Ron 4411 47St 963-5538
Wyant L107 5302 47St 963-5749
Wyers Harman 0 Box22SiteeRR2 963-6444
Wyker Don 5708 47St 963-5395
Wyker Don 5012 50Av 963-4607
Wjlie Leonard 4406 44St 963-3143
Yaduk Michael 5503RosenthalDr 963-5708
Yakimchuk Eliner 8oxl522SpruceGrove 963-6087
Vakimovich Ed 4227 40Av 963-4355
Vakimovich Emil 963-4908
Vakimovich M Box481 963-6607
Varemchuk Barrie 28Roliin9H9ts 963-5464
Yaroway John 5421 48St 963-6304
Yates A M 5009 55Av 963-2624
Vales ABan 4222 53Av 963-6051
Yates Dennis 25CainpbellDr 963-4163
Yates Keith DiamondAcres 963-6367
YEUOW ROSE CHINESE FOOD

MeridianMall 963-2889
yellowhead petroleum

PRODUCTS LTD 5003 48St <963-2138
1963-4041

Yeoman K Box36S3SpniceGrove 963-3182
Yerman Ed 3McNa6bCr 963-2497
Vettion Louis RR2Winlerburn 963-5867
Yorko Martin 963-6177
Yost Craig G BoxllSitelORR4 963-7126
Yost G R 5009 53Ave 963-2026
Yost Gary RR4 963-6676
Yost Ralph RRl 963-6845
Yost Robert 963-5031
Yost Roy E RR4 963-6692
Young Bill Box5Sile6RRlCarvel 963-4755
Young D L QoryHillEsts 963-5723
Young Don 8ox9Site260RR2 963-9601
Young George 5009 54Ave 963-2565
YoungJohn E 8ox67RR2Site4 963-6185
Young L Hubbleslake 963-6246
YurkowskiDavid 963-6435
Zaft Paul 4604 54Ave 963-2955
Zaft Roliert RR2SprticeGrove 963-6464
Zaft Veme 963-8128
Zaft Veme RR2Wintert)um 963-6442
Zahara W 963-4889
Zaplotynsky W 963-0561
Zarowny Gary 963-9297
Zavadiuk Steve 5112 50Av 963-4296
Zawitkoski K 963-5244
Zayshley DBox24Site240RR2 963-4143
Zekner Ray HeatherleaEsts 963-5226
Zerebecki Sam SlCavanaghCr 963-0273
Zidar Jim 72.0atwayDr 963-2709
Ziebajl Larry RR2Carvei 963-8151
Ziegler Chris F 530947$t 963-3566
Zie^ Erwin RRlCarvel 963-6933
Zfegier Ken Box778 963-2827
ZieJir Arthur RR5 963-6818
Ziehr E 5003 54aAve 963-2009
ZiehrE H RR5 963-6806
Zietnan Terry 4014 42St 963-4297
Zioanash Arnold SHverSandsEsts 963-0125
zKx L4805 53Ave 963-7469
aliox W L5002 54aAve 963-3462
Zknmer Alfred 963-3982
ZimmerthanDale 963-7457
Zimmerman Theresa 207 4507 44Av. 963-8166
Zirmagel E Boxi7Site8RR2 963-7132
ZiorioA RRl 963-4571 . _ _
ZoetJ 308StAndrewsSt 963-7850 A U I

Zutz Murray Box835 963-2432
Zutz Randy 5117 53Av 963-7730
Zutz Robert RR2Winteftxjm 963-6515
Zutz Rudy RRl 963-6784
Zutz Walter F 4913 47Ave 963-2629
Zutz Walter L RR2Wintetbwn 963-3210
Zwaga R 56McNabbCr 963-5124
ZYG'S JEWELLERY 5012 sost ... 963-2573
Zyha Matt Box55Site7RRlSpnKeGtove . 963-4480

SWISS VALLEY-
Plain

See Stony

TOFIELD
See also Chipman - Mundare

New Sarepta - Ryley -
Ardrossan

for other customers
located in this area.
For detailod AGT Listings:
see Psge **1"

SERVICE CALLS
DIRECT DISTANCE DIALING 1
LONG DISTANCE DIAUNG 0
DIRECTORY ASSISTANCE FOR

Local Numbers & calling
areas

listed below 1 + 411
Numbers in other Alberta

Locations
(No Charge) 1 + 555-1212

Numbers outside Aiberta
(No Charge)

1+Area Codef- 555-1212
REPAiR SERVICE

(No Charge) 1 + 632-3311
ASSISTANCE 0
BURIED CABU LOCATION

Phone 1-800-242-3447
GENERAL INQUIRIES

(Main Switchboard)
(Toll Free) 1 + 632-5100

RESIDENCE SERVICES
(Toll Free) 1 + 632-S211

(Hours 8 AM to 4:30 PM
Monday to Friday)

EMERGENCY CALLS
("911" Does Not Apply)

FIRE AURM ONLY 66^3211
Strathcona County

Residents . .Sher Pk 1-467-5100
POUCE— RCMP 662-3352
AMBUUNCE 662-3263

Strathcona County
Residents . .Sher Pk 1-467-5100

Lac La Biche
Call HI' Operator
(fto Charge)
a ask for Zenith 22006

HOSPITAL 662-3263
POISON CENTRE

(No Charge DiaQ . 1-800-332-1414
If Busy Call ... Calgary 1-270-1414

LOCAL CALLING AREA
You can call without toB

charges from
Tofield'to the following

places
Ardrossan
Beaumont
Edmonton
Edmonton International

Airport
Namao
Nisku
Ryley
St Albert
Sherwood Park
Just dial the "seven" digit

number

Accounts May Be Paid At;
any Treasury Branch or

Chartered Bank

Zomerman Engel rr2 963-3059
ZomermanJerry H E rr2 963-6620
Zubiak Sam 5707 sost 963-5634
Zuk Brent RRlCarvel 963-6064
Zutz D 4311 40Av 963-3110
ZuU Dennis 4514 44Ave 963-2025
Zutz Donald Bsmt4311 40Av 963-4312
Zutz F E 38 5600 SOSI 963-2436
Zutz G D 405b518r<Mn$t 963-7168
Zutz Jack RRl 963-3362
ZutzLeonard 8oxl56SpruceGrove 963-3751

A Member Of Teiecom Canada

For Detaied Listings See Page 1
General Enquiries

Main Switchboard (No Charge). 1-632-5100
BusinessOffice (NoCharge) 1-632-5211

AGT REUY SERVICE "
For Voice Orlg'inate(i Calls

(NoCharge Dial) 1-800 855-1166
For T D 0 Originated CaNs

(No ChargeDial) 1-800 855-1155

STONY PLAIN—
TOFIELD

173AIDS INFORMATION
CaU Monday Through Friday
8:15 AM To 5:00 PM

(No Charge Dial)... 1-8DD 772-2437
A & M Horse & Stock Trailer Rental &

Sales 51226Ran9eRd210aSherwoodPic 662-3632
A M A TRAVEL

4807 sost Camrose 672-3391
AADAC—See AlbertaAlcohtX & DrugAbuse

Commission

Abbott Clarence J KinswayEsts 662-3598

ACC'RON
TRUCKING 662-36D6

Adair Ward 5023 SSAv 662-3897
Adair Wilfred 662-2894
Adam Terry 662-2181
Adams A L RR2Kingman 662-2473
Adamson Marvin W Box428 662-2696
Adamson Stan 662-2652
Adolph John 662-2514
Adrian Dan 662-2015
Affleck Del Box7SitelRR2 662-2371
Aiello Walter 662-2038
Air Canada (NoChargeDiaO .... 1-800 222-6596
Aird K 662-2755
Akerlimd Bruce CinnamonRidge 662-2824
Alberta Alcohol & Drug Abuse

Commission Edmonton 427-2736
Alberta Fish Hatchery Corporation

RR4 662-2904

ALBERTA GOVERNMENT
TELEPHONES
A MeiDber Of Telecofn Canada

For OetaBed Listings See Page 1
General In()uiries

Main Switchboard (No Charge) . 1-632-51D0
Business Office (No (iharge) 1-632-5211

ALBERTA GRAIN COMMISSION -
PRICES (No Charge Dial) .... 1-800 222-6414

Aiberta Liquor Control Board
5028 SSAv 662-3178

Alberta Trout Growers Ltd llndbrook
Hatchery 662-3474

ABterta Wheat Pool 5016 49Av 662-4062

ALJAC CDNSTRUCTIDN (1984)
LTD 4820 56Av 662-4988

ALL-CAN AUTO
WRECKERS
Box78Kin9man ...662^3894

Allan Graham 4924 54Av 662-3410
Allan Jim 5120 53Av 662-3484
Allan Oliver 5103 54Ave 662-3394
Allan Stuart 662-2936
Alpaugh J M A RR4 662-2850

AMBULANCE .662-3263
STRATHCONA COUNTY

RESIDENTS 1-467-51DD
UC U BICHE^lAa'0'OPERATOR (NO

CHARGE) a ASK FOR Zehith 22D06
Anderson A D 6 5824 sost 662-3572
Anderson Andrew 4415 ssav 662-4167
Anderson Esther C 4823 SSAve 662-3253
Anderson Gordon H 4812 56Av 662-3768
Anderson J H 662-3611
Anderson Kenneth rr2 662-2332
Anderson Lome 5023 56Ave 662-4069
Anderson M R 4903 54Ave 662-3158
Anderson PhillipRRl 662-2203
Anderson Wilbur RR2Kin9mah 662-2012
Andresen M 662-2032
Andrews (5ary 662-2843
Andrews R 1 4908 53Av 662-3052
Andruchow D 662-2694
Andruslak B 662-2410
Andrusky Lyie 4306 SSAv 662-2907
Anglican Church 4907 57Av 662-3954
Anhill Glen s 5223 sost 662-3985
Anhill M 662-4923
Antoniuk R H RR4 662-2239
Antoshklw James 662-3564
ApplebyCliffordT RR2 662-2367
Ap^eby Kenneth A 662-3583
Arfaon George RR2 662-2361
Armstrong Jim 662-3523
Artisan Industrial Services Ltd 662-2666
Arychuk V 5223 45St 662-3289
Aspenes Conrad 662-2099
Asselstlne Dennis 662-2716
Astley Irvine 5132 SSAve 662-3389
Aubrey Brlon J RR2 662-2487
AutocalEdmonttxi - Call '0' Operator (No

Charge) &AskFor Zenith 22249

Backschat W 5139 SSAve 662-3146
Badry Dennis 4915 53Av 662-2851
Baerg Wes 662-3336
Baergen A 4704 57Av 662-3376
Baergen Frank 4831 56Av 662-2653
Baergen John B 4932 57Ave 662-3404
Baergen Mary Mrs 4827 SSAve 662-3494
Baggs Harry 662-3120
Bailey E 13TofieklLctg 662-3497
Bailey Ken 4915 56Av 662-4156
Banack C 662-2960

BANK DF MDNTREAL
Infoservice^General Inquiries (No Charge

Dial) 1-800 372-9579
Branch 5303 SOSt 662-4091

Baranosky Larry 662-3591
Barber Darren 662-2066
BARDD CDNSTRUCTIDN LTD .. 662-3704
Bamhard Florence 22 5824 sost 662-4099
Baron Ray OBeaverhtllDr 662-3027
Barrow Verlyn G RR2 662-2439
Bartling P 4351 53Av 662-4115
Bartling Ridtard OoxSll 662-3544
Barwise J E 20450TpRd510Shpk 662-2381
Bast Bill Boxll9 662-3987
Baumgardner Frank 5131 sSAve 662-4085
Beach Garry MinistikEsts 662-3652
Beange S 662-2109
Beaudoln Euclid 662-3599
Beaver Broilers Ltd 662-2513
Beaver Creek Farms RRl 662-2405

BEAVERHILL
EQUIPMENT SERVICE
RR4 662-3859

BEAVERHILL LAKE NATURE
CENTRE 662-3191

BEAVERHILL MDTEL Hwyi4 662-3396
If BusyCall 662-3129

BEAVERHILL
TRUCKLINES LTD
Box6D0 662-3951
After Hours Res 662-2185

BEAVERHILL VETERINARY
SERVICES LTD 4916 52Av ... .662-34DD

Beaverhills Realty 5119 sost 662-4013
Bebyck Albert 4915 57Av 662-3021
Becker Grant 662-3503
Becker L R RR4 662-2811
Beckmann K 4306 SSAv 662-3518
Beckmann Martin BeaverCreekEst 662-3087
Beike Mary R 662-2845
Bell J I 662-3159
Benders H 662-2083
Berezan Richard Undbrook 662-2440
Berg R T

51012RangeRd210SherwoodPark 662-3826
Berg Walter 4703 57Ave 662-3426
Bergh D 662-2822
Berrecloth Dave 662-2158
Berrecloth Lome RR4 662-2217
Berrecloth R 662-2454
Berube Charles 662-2232
Berwick Edward HastingsLake 662-2490
Bianowski L Kkigman 662-2076
Bichon C Box58 662-3378
Biglow Mike 662-3657
Bigney Syl Box42SitelRR2 662-3816
Bilan A RR4 662-2106
Bllan W RR4 662-2814
Bllodeau M RR2 662-2536
Bjomson Peter I 4928 53Av 662-3214
Blacklock Kerry 4319 52Av 662-2113
Blades John 5202 45St 662-4945
Blair George 662-3014
Blair Wm rr2 662-2230
Blakey Harold RR2 662-2762
Block Sam 662-2364
Blois Clifford 662-2618
Bodnar Clara 1 5860 sosi 662-3032
Bodnar Tom rrs 662-2585
Boese David 212 5543 44St 662-3148
Boese David Jr 5338 43St 662-3946
Boese Ernest 662-2206
Boettger Derril rri 662-2882
Boettger Don RR2Kingman 662-2466
Boettger E V rri 662-2360
Boettger Eldon rri 662-2224
Boettger Elwood rri 662-2674
Boettger Jerry 662-2735
Boettger Marvin rri 662-2405
Boettger OrvinW RR2Kingman 662-2650
Bohush Doug Box49Site8RR2 662-2942
Bone Michael 206BristolEsts 662-2879



174 TOFIELD

Bonham Robert rri 662-2125
Borton G 662-2952
Boudreau Henry 662-2582
Bounds Duane 5406 43St 662-2941
Bowen R 662-3678
Bowen Ron rr2 662-2198
Bowerman B K

21263Hwyl4ShefwooclPari( 662-2397
Boyde Wes 4805 S2Ave 662-4044
Bradshaw G 662-3552
Branscombe Alfred RR4 662-2362
Bratrud Patricia 662-2073
Brewster C W 662-2189
Broen Ivan RR2 662-2496
Broen Richard RR2 662-2589
Brook George 662-2060
Brooks Don 662-2199
Brown Allen 662-3198
Brown Daniel 662-2551
Brown Howard Boris7 662-4983
Brown Joseph WTrirCrt 662-3337
Brown Ken 5039 56Si 662-3136
Brown Kenneth RR2 662-2028
Brown Peter RR2 662-2651
Brown Stanley Mrs RR2 662-2631
Brown Tom 5318 4351 662-3765
Brown Yvonne 5324 50St 662-4116
BROWN'S TOFIELD TRANSPORT

5016 53Av 662-3342
Bruce Lynn 662-2219
Bruha F K RR3 662-2545
Bruha Ken 662-2061
Brunner Arnold 662-2791
Bryant Kevin 4712 56Av 662-4138
BUCHKO NANCY Lawyr 502053Av 662-3293
Buchko R 662-2558
Buckley T R 662-3650
Buehler Calvin 4724 56Av 662-2926
Bu^er Steven 662-3683
Bumper To Bumper 5315 SOSI 662-3212
BURGAR FUNERAL HOME

4817 51 Av Camrose 672-2121
Burfcholder Glen RRl 662-2385
Burkholder V 5128 53Ave 662-3354
Burkholder V E RRl 662-2425
Bumstad Garnet J 25BeaveittilDr 662-4194
Burton E 662-3042
Bukiy Harold 662-3580
C N C P TELECOMMUNICATIONS

To Send A Teiegram Or Telepost (No Charge
DiaO 1-800 222-6575

Pour Envoyer Un Tetegramme Ou Telepost
Aucuns Frais Composer 1-800 361-1872

C W Sears Elementary School
5716 4751 662-3010

C VS 5120 5051 662-M92
Cahoon David
Cairns John Box52l W2-2M7
Callin Ervine RR4
Cameron Keith 662-2561
Cameron Robert
Cameron &ott ^2-2195
Cameron W
Campbell EWon 4311 55Av 662-3«6
Campbell John SeaverCreekEsls 662-2297
Carnal Lloyd A4747 56Av 662-3977
CAMROSE TRUSS FABRICATORS

LTD 3710 47Av Camrose 672-4038
Can West Church Furniture

4311 53AV »2-3«5
Canada PostCorporation 5319 50Si. 662-3424
Canadian Airlines International (No Charge

Dial) 1-800372-9508
Canadian National Railways

Cartoad-freighl Services (NoCharge
1-800 222-6447

En«,9ency Cate (Call Cotect)Edmonton 472-3W
Section Todhouse 50St&51Av 662-3331
Sigrd Mainlenance Tool House

4943 51AV

Central Air Conditioning Vancouver - Call '0'
Operator (NoCharge)& AskFor Zenith 08879

Ceretzke Glen RRl 662-2024
Chaffey Bruce 4335 52Av 662-2951
Chapman Cordon RR2 662-2134
Chappel Darrel 662-3569
Chappell R 32 5824 SOSl 662-4153
CHARUE'S PLACE 5024 48Av . .662-4958
CHARLIE'S PLACE SERVICE

STATION 5024 48Av ... 662-4934
Charters Clarence L 6340 47Si 662-2615
Ctiemyk Gene RR4 662-2786
Chin Wm Bill 1 5019 53Av 662-3441
Chomyc Arthur 662-3871
(Jiomyshem John 662-2097
Chomey Anne 5140 53Ave 662-3104
Chrapko Mike RR4 662-2111
Christensen H E 5216 53Av 662-3241
Christensen Robert RR2 662-2805
Christenson Lester Kingman 662-2792
Christensen Rollin 662-3965
Christenson Wyman T Bo*6Kingman .. 662-2609
Christy Services 5216 53Av 662-3040
Chubaty John 4828 57Av 662-3208
Chubaty M 5515 48Si 662-3073
Chubaty R 4310 54Av 662-3902
Church Of Jesus Christ Of Latter Day

Saints 5028 58Av 662-3392
Cinnamon S 4907 56Av 662-2607
Clare Gladys Mrs 5112 SSAv 662-2906
Clark A G 4912 56Ave 662-3447

CLARK & COMPANY
INSURANCE Bo«480 .. .662-4150

Clark Reg 662-3216
Clark Robert 662-2938
Clarke Jim 662-3500
Clary Paul 662-2833
Clayton W V 662-3054
Cleland C W Edmonton 662-2746
develey Bruce RR2K!ngman 662-3223
aifford Bill RR2 662-2775
Clouston Ronald J Box53l 662-2448
Clubb Stewart G 662-2916
Coleman David 6307 4751 662-3173
Coleman K Box52 662-2971
Coleman Mildred 6307 47Si 662-3173
COLUNS ACCOUNTING SERVICES

4916 52Av 662-3370
Collins Ronald Box450 662-4970
Colvin James A HaslingsLake 662-2809
Connolly A 50a8w56Av 662-4126
Conrad Brion 662-3851
Coomhes K 662-2948
Coomhes R rr2 662-2248
Coomes Jerry RR2Kingman 662-2600
COOPER GAS APPLIANCE SERVICE

& GASFITTING eox420 .. Holden 688-3673
CO-OPERATORS INSURANCE

SERVICES THE 5221 SOSt .. . .662-3833
Cornelius Harvey RR2 662-2884
Coroner —See Government Of Atberla-Medical

Examiner-Coroner

Darroch L 662-3543
Davenport W J RR2 -. 662-2355
Davies Harold 662-3633
Davis Andrew

Box74TransoakEstsSheTwoodPari< 662-2733
Davis Doug ParkQenEsts 662-3075
Davis George 662-2659
Davis Michael Boxl9RR2 662-2556
Davis Steven 662-2070
Davison M Boxl06 662-3913
Davison W R Boxl06 662-3466
Dean's Vinyl Repair Boxl3S<telRR2... 662-2252
Deeton Gordon 312 5543 44St 662-4177
Deputan Katherine 4831 54Ave 662-4065
Derby Anthony Kingman 662-2031
Devenish Kelvin 662-2453
DIAMOND RESTAURANT

5015 53Av 662-3430
Dickson M 5508 4951 662-3401
Dodds D W Box23 662-3123
Dodds Kenneth Box23 662-3225
Doepel C 662-2000
Doerr George 662-3677
Doherty David BoxllRR4SHe4 662-3279
Doll Horst BristolEsts 662-4160
Dolynny Paul 662-3384
Donnan J P 5607 49St 662-3190
Donnan Stephen 662-3339
Donnan T 662-2120
Donovan M 4723 57Av .; 662-3867
Dowie Laurie 662-2643
Downie Laurie 662-3571
Doyle DM 662-3820
Drader D 4826 52Av 662-3906
Draper H••• ] 662-3098
Draper Michael 662-2865
DressierRichard RR4 ;,.. 662-2657
Druce George RR2 662-2533
DubUC Joseph 37BrudenPlace 662-3837
Duchscher Jerome Box236 662-3408
Ducks Unlimited Canada 4912 52Av . 662-3810
Dueck Alvin 662-2500
Dueck Ernest 662-3876
Dueck J J Box99 662-2208
Dueck Victor 5215 45St 662-2056
Duffy N R 662-4989
Duhamel Kirk 170BristleEsts 662-2021
Duley F I Hastinglake 662-2976
Duncan Ken RR2 662-3962
Dunham Arthur RR2 662-2292
DunhamFrank RR2 662-2414
Dunham Ralph 4927ssAve 662-3097
Dunham Stanley 205 554344St 662-3272
Dunki James RRl 662-2221
Dunlop Robert 662-2895
Durante A 662-3088
DyckC 5103 56Ave 662-4021
Dyike David 662-3850
Dyike John 662-2086
Eaglesham Marie 4831 57Av 662-4967
EarlBrent 662-3519
Eaton EllenMrs Boxll 662-2253
Eaton Ellen Mrs 4839 53Av 662-3891
Ecker C 3 4908 53Av 662-3992
Edwards J 662-2797
Efstathlou S HaslingsLake 662-3651
Eglauer Tom 5119 56Ave 662-3446
EglinskiWilliamRR4 662-2714

Fehr A K 662-3908
Fehr J 662-2954
Fenna L RR2 662-2280
Fenske Dennis 662-2011
Ferguson A RR4 662-2254
Ferguson Clifford R 662-2877
Ferguson Gary 662-2455
Ferguson Glenn 662-272S
Ferguson L W 5424 50Si 662-3181
Ferguson Lloyd T rr4 662-2172
Ferguson Mabel 8oxl02 .' 662-2616
Ferguson Nelson 662-3262
Ferguson R A RR2 662-2737
Ferguson V 662-2871
Ferguson WE 662-2010
Ferguson W T Box272 662-2129
Ferrel Earnest RR4 662-2831
Ferrel Harvey RR4 662-21S6
Ferrel John E RR4 662-2342
Ferrel M RR4 662-2829
FindlayB 662-2964
Finn Hugh 662-3659
Finsefh C M 210 5543 44Si 662-3947
Finseth Keith 662-2535
Finseth LeRoy RRl 662-2223

FIRE ALARM ONLY .662-^Sl
II No AnswerCall 662-3702
STRATHCONA COUNTY •• ««•

RESIDENTS 1-467-5100
Fisher Edward Kingman 662-2752
Fisher Jeff 662-3745
Fitzgeraid MM 662-3997
FlanneryDon 5623 50Si 662-4016
Fleck Albert rr4 662-4998
Fleck Daniel 4322 54Av 662-3682
Fleck H Darren 4736 57Av 662-4906
Fleck Hubert 4715 56Av 662-3587
Fleck Hubert Shop 4725 47aSl 662-4111
Flemming E J Boxl4Kingman 662-2530
Flynn WilliamRR2 662-2670
Fodchuk J 662-2658
Footz Gerry 662-4047
Ford Wilfred rr4 662-2002
Fort Auto Wrecking & Sales

RR3Tolield Ryley 663-3756
Foshaug Ivan RRl 662-2183
Foshaug Larry Bax383 662-2243
FoshaugLeif4724 57Ave 662-4043
Foster Graham BBcx427 652-^24
Foulds Frederick
Fournel Edward 662-3681
Fox Derek MLA Vegreville Constituency Office

5135 50Av Vegreville632-6884
5223 50 St

Foyd P
Fraess Floyd
Francis David °f2-K5S
Francis Glenn W RRl
Francis Irma V RR4 ^84
Francis K 4803 47Si W2-3356
Francoeur Greg 4811 54Av fiH"41Sl
Francoeur Jerry 662-3i4g
Frang Clayton RR2Kingman 662-3527
Fraser E T
Fraser Guy ..,,.

Ekdahl CGRR2Kingman :! 662-2713 662.2M?
Eidridge vviiiiam RRR4 662-2748 nXn wffi 662-2449Freelend Brian W G RR2 • 6b'^-2449

FREELEND HOMES & GENERAL
CONTRACTORS RR2

French Bill RR2Site78ox9 ™J-2«7
Friedenherg Ken of?"X?"
Frlesen Dave ff2-4l64
Friesen Wm 4916 56Ave 604-3438
Fris Joe
Froese I J 5123 53Ave 06Z-3^
FryRobert C Box395 662-2281
Fuelkell Jeff 5409 45St 662-4171
Funk George H Box246 662-^27
G W Contracting Ltd RR4 662-3286
Gabrietson Allison Lindbrook 662-3022
Gabrysh David
Gadzke Relnhard
Gagne Laura 4815 57Ave 662-3461
Gahr Irvin "2-3480

Cossey Ralph rr4 662-2238
Cossey Ross RR4 662-2293
Coulomhe F 662-2052
COUNTY CARPET & UPHOLSTERY

CLEANERS LTD box596 662-3106
County Of Beaver No 9 GraderShed

4920 SlAv 662-3162
COUNTY OF STRATHCONA NO 20

—See Slralhcona County

Elections Canada (NoCharge
DiaO 1-800 267-8683
Or(NoCharge DiaO 1-800 232-9481

Eleniak Marshall RR4 662-2296
EllsM 224 5543 44S1 662-4956
English Gordon 662-2526
Enns P J 4764 56Ave 662-3456
Environment Council Of Alberta - Can 'O'

Operator (No Charge)& Ask(tpr Zenith 06075
Epp Agnes 5512 SOSt 662-4076
Epp Oscar A Box21 662-2270
Epp Ron 662-3595
Erickson B N 662-2261
Erickson Darren sill 53Av 662-3349
Erickson Floyd RR2Klngman 662-2256
Erickson Lloyd S 662-2883
Erickson Norman rR4 662-2857

662-3953

ranooreCO D4920 SSAv 662-2920
^riide Donald RR2 ?soma Anna 5130 52Av 662-21^ Erickson Oryal P5812 sost 662-3364

Cox Martin 4804 55Av 662-3176
Crawford Thomas K 662-3698

CRIME STOPPERS (No Charge
Dial) 1-800 922-8477

Crispin R J 4828 54Ave 662-3344
Crummer Gary 662-2638
Crystal Clearwater Systems

4920 52Av 662-4900

Carlisle uonaiu — wwiiia mihih u vn vai r 3D1X 3UOI 00£-aa0*« " gj'n

Sriisle Eugene RRl W2-2162 Cumming Dwight 662-3250 Eskelson ARBox35SitelRR2 662-2058 Gallinger D 662
^HisleRaynold 4832 54Ave M2-3421 Cumming M 662-3259 Eskelson Larry rr2 662-2151 Gallinger Michael Boxl80 662-49^
^isle Richard 4515 54Av M2-3539 Cunningham David rr2 662-2467 Everitt Bert 4755 56Av 662-3467 Galvon Fred 4908 53Av 662-3156
^son David 4827 57Av 662-4912 Cunningham Don 662-4147 Ewaniw W5123 52Ave 662-4972 Garford Gordon M5516 52St o62-3WC^r«^- ' 4923 56AV "2-M55 Currie Darrel 662-3532 Faechner T,. 662-2985 Gartner L 662-2^rarkon Don 4923 seAv Lurrte uarrei boz-jojz raecnner i 66Z-Z9H5 uanner l
rar^i^ Eric HasfingsLake Currie WA 662-2202 Fairbrother David 662-2667 Gates Gordon P4811 56Avc 66Z-^
^f^D^y Kennels 6307 47Si "2-3173 Cutty Sark Club 662-2469 Fairbrother M 662-3605 Gates HRR2 "2-2517

niiis 662-2880 Cyrenne Carol 662-2528 Fairbrother Trevor 4903 53Av 662-3435 Gates L26BeaverHilDr "2 MwCarri^Louis [!!!!!!'!!!! 662-2095 Fairbrother Virgil RR2 662-2495
Fairweather Jessie 10 5860 SOSt ... 662-3062
Fairweather RoyRR2 662-2157
Falk Spencer 662-3008
FAMILY HAIR DESIGN

5109 sost 662-3950
FarleyPat 4410SSAv 662-3924
Fath Allan Box419 662-3757

Gaumont Leo 662-3634
GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU

CANADA 5515 49St
Plalhtes (24 Hrs)
Administra^on-Information

Gendron Gaetan 4506 53Av
Giasson Denis 662-3629
Gibson Clifford RR2Kingman 662-2570

Carrol J — 662-3268
662-2823

Carter Hugh
CaseCharles 4510 55Av

Utrhaa RB? 66Z-Z6VJC^seiman Michael RR2 662-2962

OVTCO CONSTRUCTION 80x461 662-2875

Dafoe Earl 4903 47aSi 662-3473
Dalley Bruce 4808 57A» 662-4054
Damherger L J 4815 54Av 662-2271
Danielson George ToficidTrirCrt 662-2922
Danilak A Mrs 11 5860 sost 662-3845
Danilak Dale 4522 55Av 662-3399
Dann Doug 4744 56Av 662-2950
Daoust J 4347 S4Av 662-4015

J



Hankinson L V
51144RgeRd211SherwoodPark 662-2035

Hanlon Patrick 662-2896
Hanna Gary 662-2082
Hansen S 10 5824 50Sl 662-4118
Hanson H Ronald 4720 57Ave 662-3231
Hardy Arthur 5908 47Si 662-4942
Hardy Brian 5609 48SI 662-4199
Hardy Douglas A 662-2014
Hardy Gorden 662-2422
Hardy J E 5420 SOSt 662-3193
Hare Dave 4763 56Av 662-3896
Hare William Rev 5027 56Av 662-3038
Harlan Wm C rr4 662-2837
Harley Sid 662-2089
Harmatys B 662-2139
Harms P 662-2426
Harper Barry 5011 56Av 662-4161
Harrison Al 662-3668
Harrison Don 662-2819
Harrison Robin RR2 662-2534
Hart Jim 662-2541
Hart L & Sons Backhoe Service RRl ... 662-2124
Hart V BeaverhilApts 662-3324
Hartt Ronald RR4 662-2282
Harvey J 662-2523
Haselgniber Rupert Kingman 662-2868
Hastings Lake Community Assoc RR2 662-2897
Hastings Lake Gardens

51056RangeRd204 662-2494
Hastings Lake Lutheran Bible Camp. 662-2557
Hauck Les 662-2259
Haugen A 0 Box274 662-2703
Haugen Lome 662-2637
Haugen Olaf 5027 54Av 662-2423
Haugen Terence 662-2639
Haugen Tim HastingsLake 662-2118
Hawkins Pat RR2Kingman 662-4174
HEALTH UNIT VEGREVILLE NO 15

CourthouseBldg 662-3984
HEARTHSTONE THE ARTS &

CRAFTS CENTRE INC

Hovanak Bernard 662-2765
Howery Bruce 662-2057
Hruschak L 662-2049
Hryhirchuk Gordon 662-3684
Hubbard Robert S RR2 662-2767
Hudson P 51152Ran9eRoad210 662-3969
Huebert Dave 5012 55Av 662-4077
Huebert Henry 5208 51St 662-3132
Huebert Rudy 5308 51St 662-3114
Huebert Wilmer 6404 47St 662-3469
Huebner Arnold 5012 54Ave 662-3295
Hughes Robert 662-3506
Huguenin Andre Kingman 662-2692
Hulett Marjorie 220 5543 44St 662-3932
Hululak Kelly 26IHaslinglake 662-2742
Hume Ken 662-3919
Hummel John RR2Kingman 662-3549
Hummelle Lyie RR2Bo*9Site8 662-3531
Hunka Peter 5028 55Ave 662-3236
Hunley Annie Mrs 4912 54Ave 662-3291
Hurlburt Byron 27BeaverHillDr 662-4094
Husain Zakir 4334 53Av 662-2900
HUSAIN ZAKIR OR Phys

5105 50st 662-3458
Residence 662-2900

I D W TRUCKING Rsa 662-2404
I G A FOODUNER 5103 50St 662-3718
IMPERIAL OIL LTD Agt 5008 50Av 662-3425
Ingram F M rri 662-2602
Ingram Wesley Box97 662-2368
Innes A 0 4803 53Ave 662-3397
Irwin Floyd 4719 57Ave 662-3387
J C J Poultry Ranch 662-2249
J & J DRILLING LTD rr2 662-2591
Jabs F 662-2246
Jacobs Thomas W 5032 55Ave 662-3222
Jacobson Carl rr4 662-2137
Janiten Ron 662-3606
Jansen Josef 662-3658
Janzen John D rri 662-2626
Janzen Morgan Farm RR4 662-2218
Janzen Robert 662-3603
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Gilarowski Walter 38 5824 50SI 662-3479
601 Alan 662-3482
Gfli W L 4823 54Av 662-2427
Gilrie Kevin 662-2480
GOMe Larry 3BeaveftiillDr 662-3759
Girard Cyril

2b314TownshipRd512SherwoodPI< 662-3562
Giroux Peggy 662-3152
Gbdson Don & Helen 662-3812
Gladue A L 20523Hwyl4 662-2017
Gladue M Mrs RR2 662-2159
Gtover Norman 4907 54Avc 662-3167
Gtover William 4715 57Av 662-3281
Goeglein E J 5131 sSAve 662-3332
Goegtein Ronald L 4323 53Av 662-2116
Goertz Abe 662-2770
Goerz C Boxl8Sile7RR2 662-3695
Goerzen Brian 662-2599
GoelUerR 662-2929
Gomez Dan 662-3627
Good Clare RR3 662-2443
Good Cory 8 662-2622
Good M J 80*376 662-2386
Goodair Jack 5024 S5Av 662-3873
Gordon COff 662-2725
Gordon Mark 662-2688
CkN-don William C 662-3083
Gorman J R 662-2803
Gomiak Bernard BeaverCrcek 662-3623
Gomiak Norman RR2 662-3047
Gorton P 662-3799
Goubalt Armand 662-2334
Goubault K 662-4979
Goubault Victor RR2 662-2796
Goulet Kevin 662-2935
GOVERNMENT OF ALBERTA

TO BE CONNECTED TO YOUR
aOSEST RITE CENTRE
DIAL '0' & ASK FOR Zenith 22333

AFTER MAY 18 1988 DIAL
EDMONTON

RITE DIRECT 427-2711
DEAF HEARING & SPEECH IMPAIRED

INFORMATION-T D D NUMBER
(NO CHARGE DIAL) 1-800 232-7215

alberta public safety SERVICES
Duty Centre Emergency Response &

DangerousGooiJsCompliance
Inlonnation (24 Hrs) (No Charge
Dial) 1-800 272-9600

ATTORNEY GENERAL
Provincial Court 5243 53Av 662-4100

CULTURE& MULTICULTURALISM
Historic Sites 662-3640
Ukrainian Cultural Heritage Viilage ... 662-3640

CAREERDEVELOPMENT &
EMPLOYMENT
Career Inlonnation Hotline-Call '0' Operator

(NoCharge) &AskFor Zenith 22140
ENVIRONMENT

Emergency Complaints (No (Surge
Dial) 1-800 222-6514

MEDICAL EXAMINER-CORONER ... 662-3242
municipal affairs

Home Improvement Program - Cal '0*
Operator(NoCharge)8 Ask For Zenith 22093

RuralEmergencyHome Program- Call '0'
Operator (NoCharge)& AskForZenith 22310

SOOAL SERVICES
Chid AbuseHot Line24 Hr Emergency-

Can '0' Operator (No Charge) &Ask
For Zenith 1234

TREASURY BRANCH 5120 50SI ... 662-3773
Grabowski Tom 662-2783
Grahn Robert : 662-3585
GramfichMark 662-2565
Grant Ian E J 662-2146
Gray John G 5027 5SAv 662-3610
GrayKen 662-3511
Gkay R 42BeaverhaiDr 662-3102
Gray Tod 4918 57Av 662-4951
GrazianO Sam Kingman 662-3576
Greene William rr4 662-2138
GreggJ M 662-2043
Qregoire RealUndbrook 662-3849
Grier Terry 662-3076
GrtimmettUoyd 662-2337
Giil A E RR4 662-2412
Gustafson Allen lindbrookEsis 662-3578
Gustafson TeKord UndbrookEst 662-3568
GuBirie Ralph J Kingman 662-2408
Gyorfi Wayne481956Av 662-3766
Haddock DB 662-3546
Hafso Ken 662-2815
Hafso Murray 662-2161
Hagerman W R 662-3526
Hahn T 4821 52Av 662-3714
KafcackDon 662-3697
Halett C T 4911 53Ave 662-3340
Hadett Charlie A 4342 54Av 662-4172
Hadontpjist Donald Boxl12 662-3252
HalversoiiTim 5107 53Av 662-4027
Haner (3en 4728 57Av 662-2928
Hank Larry 662-2503

Kalinski Alfred Bo*5I8 662-2771
Kalkman Hank 662-2980
Kallal Charies Box389 662-2429
Kallal Jerry 4319 53Av 662-3002
Kallal Jim Box389 662-4010
Kallal Kenneth 662-4060
Kallal Lawrence 80*120 662-3229

KALLAL MOTORS
Your Modem G M Dealer

Box389 662-4929
Kallal Paul rR2 662-2149
Kallal Ronald Box397 662-2186
Kallal Vern 4331 53Av 662-3427
Kaluzniak Bill 662-2663
Kapty Leonard 662-2130
Kauffman Douglas W RR3 662-2623
Kauffman J W 5608 51St 662-4986
Kauffman Joe S Box212 662-2344
Kauffman L J 5127 54Ave 662-4067
Kawalilak Colleen 4816 53Av i 662-3981
Kelln Brian A62-2383
Kendrick Don 4351 54Av ?
KennyFrank H ^62-3358
Kerr DannyRR2Kingtnan ^62-2973
Kerr Robert WRR2Kingman A62-^33
Kershaw GP RR2 662-3^6
Kienitz Allan 8ox78Kingman 662-3894
Klevit Gerry

51245Ran9eRd212SherwoodPa(k 662-3821
Killeam Farms Ltd

Mike Galinger /iA2-4939

SorKiK ^i-ssis
Kilpatrick J DRR2 6A2-2707
Kinasewich R waiowLakeEsts

5209 50SI 662-3366 jSWMasonry rrV 662-2218 LI^A ^5121 54Av ...
Heatherington Ross 662-2372 Janzen William 662-4105 K'tkelund D301 5543 44St ^2-3982
Hegarty Wke27 5824 50St 662-3436 jaquesBlair M ..' 662-3070 Klarer Ray Bsmt4803 54Av
Heiberg AS RR2Kingman 662-2222 Jeffrey E 662-2431 Klassan A4912 55Ave

Klassen Murray
Klean 'N Shine Maintenance Ltd — »2-3bJiu
Kleinschoth Alex ^2-3^
Klelnsctuoth George 51219RangeRd21l662-z/^
Kleinschroth Harvey A62-^bJ
Klelnscroth John HastingsLake wZ-;4i/u
Kliewer J A 4819 53Ave »2-31B2
Klose Rolf 80*393
KNOTHOLE WOODCRAFT .662-26W
Knudslien Clifford RR2 ^2-20^
Knudslien Morley ™2-276i
Knudslien R 21 5824 5DSt • 66Z-Z93j
KOBZEY'S BARBER & BEAUTY

SALON 5208 50SI 662-3w6
Kolenosky D
Komar Paul 4823 56Av
Koop E
Koop P J 5515 52St
Koop Robert

Heiberg Gordon DavidsonRoad 662-2684
Heiberg LyIe RR2Kin9man 662-2538
Heidebrecht Arnold 8o*248 662-2504
Heidebrecht Dave 7 5824 50St 662-3865
Heidebrecht E 5203 53Ave . 662-3006
Height Ross 662-2290
Heilesen Allan 482C 56Av 662-4988
Helmbechner John 662-2686
Heitman John SherwoodPark 662-2497
Heitman Richard 5240 56Si 662-3111
Helios Edmonton Bo*8SitelRR2 662-2886
Helmig Morris 662-3615
Helms C F RR4 662-2258
Helps Bruce 4 4908 53Av 662-3970
Hemstock William 662-3516
Henderson Ester Mrs 662-4961
Henderson J E 662-3647
Henderson J E RR2 662-2613
Henriksen Don 4728 55Av 662-3796
Henriksen R 5020 56Ave 662-4937
Henry D 662-2068
Henry Gerald 662-3090
Henry S M 5019 53Av 662-3723
Hepfner Del 662-2063
Herbert Andrew 662-3529
Herberts 662-3775
Herbert R D 5605 47St 662-3187
Herbert Raymond Bo*l04 662-2839
Herklotz Ernie 5223 53Ave 662-4035
Herndon Allan 5128 55Ave 662-3431
Hickling Bruce RR2 662-2632
Hilkewich Garry 4819 56Av 662-3766
HILLTOP CONSTRUCTION LTD

4820 54SI Holden 688-3747
Hilsabeck Darrell 5031 sSAv 662-3351
Hisey Lillian 4832 55Ave 662-3017
Hjelter H 5111 56Av 662-3085
Hoflin Arthur E RR2 662-2673
Hoflin Eldon RR2 662-2441
Hohn E 0 RR2 662-2366
Hollick Henry W RR4 662-2512
Hollingsworth T 5216 53Av 662-4148
Holmes James B Irkg RR2 662-2438
Homestead Renovations Group

5313 SOSt 662-3000
Hoover Ron 662-2102
Hope James 289Kedin9Ests 662-2781
Hopf M 4414 55Av 662-2150
Horricks Albert

21172TownshipRd510ShefwoodPark... 662-2477
Horricks Clifford 662-2357

Jensen Aino 5813 51st 662-3238
Jensen L 662-3247
Jensen M E 5507 50St 662-3280
Jensen Melanie 5813 5ist 662-3988
Jensen Rennie RR2 662-4026
Jensen Vemer 662-2369

JERRY'S BACKHOE
SERVICE Bo*236 .662-3408

Jeske Bruno
51D51Ran9eRd213SherwoodPark ..... 662-2340

Jessen Hans RR3 •. 662-2544
JIMMY K'S DIAMOND GLAZE

5023 53Av 662-3767
Johanson Gladys RR2Kingman 662-2493
John Daou^ Shingle Co 4347 54Av . 662-4901
Johnson Ctive 662-2574 nuui* nuucr* --- Ano*
Johnson Fred 5115 54Av 662-3980 Kope Bemie A62-^^
Johnson Lorena 2 5223 sost 662-4130 Kope Dean A62-Z601
Johnson Walter A Hastingslake 662-3118 Kope Lorraine 5504 48St
Johnston John 4635 47aSi 662-3139 Korbie Peter 4807 52Av A62-3^3
Jones Allan 4831 ssAv 662-3375 Koreman S
Jones Ann 5107 56Av 662-3742 Korobko Don Bo*552
Jones Arnold RR4 662-2197 Korobko Peter Bo*249 «'«o7
Jones Barry 662-2287 Kortzman Gary550844St
Jones Belinda 481952Av 662-4926 Kortzman R A62-2/W
Jones Bob J 662-2349
Jones David 8o*461 662-2875
Jones Douglas 662-3824
Jones Douglas rr4 662-2682

Koss Richard ERR2 ^
Koughan Mervyn 8o*387
Kozack John EKingman ^,5072
Kozack Joseph GRR2Kingman A6Z-|»

Jones ERRanches 662-2662 Kozack Larry A62-2706
Jones Glenn RR4 662-2192 Krahn Peter A A62-353j
Jones Griff L8o*26RR2 662-2573 oazo
Jones John W 662-2461
Jones 0 SoutliCookinglake 662-2571
Jones Orval K 5315 SlSt 662-3170
Jones Owen E 5124 54Av 662-2763
Jones P L 5328 52Av 662-3025
Jones Stan 662-3055

Jordan Dennis 6 4908 53Av 662-2972
Jordan Larry PTofieklMobileHmCrt 662-3402
•JUBILEE CONSTRUCTION LTD

11 4617 4ist Camrose 672-4015

JUDY'S FLOWER &
GIFT SHOP 5369 5QSt . .662-4183

niaiui reier A oa72
Kramps Albert SitellBo*7RR2
Kramps Tony Lindbroofc ....
Kraus Ruth Miss 5115 53Av «cia
Krause Gary «2-25io
Kristensen Kai 388eaverliM>r aoz-jo
Kropielnicki F TolieWLodge

662-2446
662-3140
6A2-2516
AA2-3817
662-3328

mufjieiiiicici ^ oon9
KroDD Lvle

JonM T M4712 57Av 662-OT?7 Krupa William RR4 !!
Kryhal Albert521953Ave
KrystalKasey
Krzysik M
Kuc P 4916 SSAv
Kuczera K5619 SOSt ^2-3365
Kvale Brenda
Kyle Gordon
Kyle M 5 5015 53AV

[ ^Horricks Keith RR2 662-2732 JuteWalter Sitel8o*86RR2 662-2067 L&MDltchino Ltd Rn.4sn 662-4910
Juravinski Robert 662-2835 Laarhuis Joe rr4 • 662-2274

c & A5809sist662-3372Kading EJ 662-3417 Lacoursie Donald 662-3602
KADING TEXACO & CAR WASH Laderoute J W405824 5DSt 662-3918

4928 52Av 662-3013 LaFontaine Paulsl206Ran9cRd214 .. 662-2398

HOSPITAL .662-3263

Hostetler Ada RRI 662-2105
Hougham K 662-3513



176 TOFIELD

Laidaw Ted F 662-2778
Lake-Land Ambulance Service Ltd Lac la

Biche - Call '0' Operator (No Charge) S Ask
For Zenith 22006

Lalonde Giiies 21352Hwyl4 662-2957
Lalonde Jacques 662-4017

M Ts Container Depot 5304 56St ... 662-3936
Macdonald J A Box596 662-3106
MacDonald Steve 662-3041
Mackenzie Ernest BoxlSite9RR2 662-2415
Mackie Glen RR2 662-2266
Mackowosky Dean BoxlASiielO 662-2810
Maclean Neil Duncan 662-2476
MacLellan K 4928 53Av 662-3359
MACLEODS Hardwr 4927 52Av .. .662-4933
MacMillan Del 662-2567

McOuat Dan G RR2 662-2595
McShaneJohn 662-2671
Medgin WilliamRR4 662-2838
Medical Examiner —Sec Government Of

Alberia Medical Examiner-Coroner

Nimchuk Andre 12BeaverHIIIDr 662-32S8
Nitsche L 662-3590
Noble Harvey CinnamonRldge 662-2777
Nolan E J 5304 4951 662-3138
Nolan P J 80x591 662-2479
Nolan R 5808 50St 662-3524
Nolin Richard 8ox49SctelRR2 662-3836
Nomeland H T 4920 58Av 662-3232
Nordby James 37BeaverHillDr 662-3034
Nordin Dave 662-25SS
Norman Harvey 4928 55Ave 662-4987
Norman Harvey Children's Phone •
. 4928 55Av 662-3163
North Canadian Oil Limited 662-3883
NORTHWESTERN UTILITIES LTD

Natural Gas Service 4720 46Av 662-3030
J M Sharrow Res 662-4192

Norton Rick 662-3396
Norton Ward RR4 662-2346
NOVA CORPORATION OF ALBERTA

24 Hr Emergency Service

Ca« Collect Calgary 252-8821
Nowicki Eddy RR4 662-2832
Nyholt S 662-2576
Oden M Box570 662-3440
Odiand A 662-2092
OHaraM 662-2132
O'Hare Vern 4327 54Av 662-3338
Olchowy H W 29BeaverhiUDr 662-2912
Oldach Heinz • >

51037RangeRd202SherwoodPark 662-2830
Oleksyn Danny BOBeaverhlUDr 662-3989
Oieksyn David STolleldTrlrCrt 662-400S
Ollenberg Rheinhotd 662-2753
Olson Afton RRl 662-2244
Olson Dale "2-4168
Olson Darin "2-3661
Olson E "2-3914
Olson Ervin RR2Kingman "2-2452
Olson Glenn R RR3 "2-2605
Olson Herbert RR2Kingman "2-2593
Olson John RR2 "2-2760
Ombudsman Alberta Can '0' Operator (No

Charge)& Ask For Zenith 22422

Lampitt Margaret L5320 52St 662-3798
LANDFIU RYLEY bo«140 Ryley663-3888
Landry Richard P llBeaverHilOr 662-3694
Landry W Kingman 662-2990
Lang Gordon 662-3509
Langager Kevin Rev 4739 57Av 662-3276
Lange Bemd 662-4120
Langkaas Frank 5103 55Ave 662-3444
Langkaas Garry 4315 52Av 662-2998
Langkaas Marie 4812 S2Ave 662-3257
Lario James 4723 56Av 662-3639
La Rocque Myrtle Mrs 4915 55Ave .. 662-3453
Laskosky Bill 5860 505t 662-4179
Lauber Calvin RRl 662-2465
Lauber Harold 5015 54Ave 662-4019
Lauber William RRl 662-2205
Laursen Bjame 662-2110
Lavoie Daniel RRZKingman 662-2549
Lawrence G 662-3882
Lawson Dennis 662-2697
Lawson E J Mrs RRl 662-2646
Lawson G 20 5824 50St 662-4968
Lawson Wesley 662-3636
Lazarenko 6 M RR4 662-2176
Lazaruk Joe RR4 662-2817
Lazaruk Lena RR4 662-2237
Lea James W RR4 662-2586
Leach Ralph 662-2336
Lebirk Lynn 662-2975
Lee A H 662-3607
Lee Colleen 662-3637
Lee Donald 662-3607
Lee George M RR2 662-2532
Lee Harry RR2 662-2331
Lee John H RRZKingman 662-2577
Lee Ken 2 5019 53Av 662-3327
Lee WaBy 5132 53Av 662-3928
Lees Gordon 662-2968

Magega Harry 662-3089
Maki C D 5015 55Av 662-3983
Malcolm Howard RR4 662-2022
Malcolm Ivan RR4 662-2818
Malkewich L RR4 662-2636
Maikewich Nick RR4 662-2462
Mandrusiak David RoyalGlenEsts 662-2400
Mandrusiak M Camrose 662-2860
Mann T CookingLake 662-2069
Mar-An Energy Ltd 662-2717
Marianych H 662-2044
MARILYNE'S CLOTHING

Marler David RR4 662-2702
Matter Richard RR4 662-2341
MarshaD Brady 4311 52Av 662-2592
Marshall L E 4832 56Ave 662-3213
Martin C S 662-2946
Martin Glen A 662-3619
^rtin Phillip 662-2417

Sim?"''' MINUTE MUFFLERMartin William 662-3548
Martini Barry 36BeaverhilOr 662-3863
Maruszeczka Leo 4807 56Av 662-3586
Mason C RR2 662-2937
Mason Doug 662-3023
l^son LC RR2 662-2464
Mason Len RR2 662-3525
MASTER CLEANERS 5107 50st .. 662-3616
Matear Wiliiam 662-3631

Meehan Brian BeaverhillsEsts 662-3592
Mehalcheon Fioyd 662-2869
Melanson J 662-2656
Mellor M 5104 52Av 662-4133

l^mmerts Edward 4748 56Ave "2-3061 M^ihaii Robert !1 i!!! 662-3910 Mmn Ent^rfe'i' 1!!!!! ]̂!!.!!!!!1662-2267
Lampitt J C 5508 50St 662-^33 MaeWer Paul 662-2298 Mercanti C 662-2384

MERCURY THE 5312 50St 662-4046
Merrick Michael T RR4 — 662-2727
Merrill M 49I8 58Av 662-2932

MIDWEST HEATING
.662-28514915 53Av .

MIerau Frieda Mrs 5112 53Av 662-3239
Mierau S Mrs 36 5842 50St 662-3219
Miller Arnold 662-3771
Miller Dave 662-3584
Miller David 20474TwpRd510 662-2769

TolieldShoppingClr 662-3439 Miller Gregory Hastingslake 662-2965
Miller Julius 662-3769
Miller Randy 662-3968
Mills Eric 5805 51St 662-3547
Milne Donald L RR2 662-3870
Ministik Community Hall 662-2603
Ministik School 662-2478

5018 52Av . .662-3334

Miquelon Hiils Ltd Kingman 602-2499
Miskew W 4840 55Av 662-4931
Miskew Wiiliam RR4 662-2277
Mitchinson V

398 51110RgeRd212SherwoodPark ... 662-3670
Moisan Andre 2TofieldTilrCrt 662-3068
Moore J W 662-3579

j^tiushvit Bob 662-2776 MooreJohn R5108 53Av 662-3449
SaBill 662-2447 Moos Robert RR4 "2-2255
Maunder John 662-2620
Maunder John RRZKingman 662-2393
Maurer David N4804 54Av 662-3721
Maurer Donald 5416 48St 662-4919
Maurer John L Box343 662-2403
Mauthe D 51263Rge«d204Sherwoo(W4( 662-2676

Moos Verlyn 4932 56Ave 662-3443 x>il rv
Morawski Maciej 662-2352 OMEGA OILFIELD
Morris D A 5028 54Av 662-3127 /^fTIVICTDI •/''TiflM
Morris David Box539 662-2758 LalilYD I KULa 1 lUI*
Morrison Brian 662-3588 | Tfl xctco otcoe
Morrison EdW E4511 54Av 662-4033 004-40^5I ooaiiit rtpnroe 662-2458 MaUthe D 51263Rge«d204Sherwood44( OO2-ZO/0 ntutrisuii tu »• t ^axx ohxv -

i Mn/xttI c DRdKinaTian 662-2187 Maxwell K "2-2878 Mosby Barry RRl 662-2614 Ondrus Pat "2-2459Leggott l CRRZKmgrran ooz 4io/ ^ Mosby Harry 148eaverHiliDr 662-2163 Oomen Anthony 4716 57Ave 662-3185
Lehman G 3 5860 50St 662-3974
Lehman G A 4 5860 50St "2-4129
Leiwnan Harley RRl "2-2265
Lehman Kevin "2-3674
Lehman Vebna Mrs 5019 55Ave "2-3462
Leigh M "2-38M - j; ;;;;;;;;;;;; 662-3998 Mulr Gwendolyn HRR2 662-2747

:::::::::::::gi:S
Lenkewich Robert Box39Mundare "2-2075

Mazur Jtohn RR4 "2-2236
Mazur N lindbrook "2-2784
MazurNancy Mrs5115 51St "2-3288
McAdoo Herbert 4915 54Ave "2-3227
McAllister Arthur ; "2-2750
McAllister David "2-4123

Moser Walter "2-2718
Motor Vehicles Licensing Branch

80x299 "2-3465
Mottet Glen D SherwoodPark 662-2729
Mueller Reinhard "2-2037

OREN AUTOMOTIVE INDUSTRIAL
PARTS LTD 4901 52Av 662-49S4

Oslund Clifford 5128 52Av "2-3105
Oslund Gary 4319 55Av "2-3155
Osness A 304 5543 44St "2-3943
Oswald Robert "2-3921
Otto James E Kingman "2-2756
Oulton C H "2-3860
Ovelson Agnes Mrs RRZKingman "2-2723McBri^ RHastingslake "2-4008

Mules Graham "2-4032
Munroe Terry RR2Kingman "2-2262

Lem AR . McBumey CRRZKingnan'!!!!. "2-2373 Murphy D "2-29^ Ovelson Alvin RR2 "2-2654
Leske Ervin Hastingslake McCallum Bob RossCreek "2-2413 Murray AA.. . . • Overbo Randy RR2 "2-2432
LesowayMike y 662-4993 MurrayBruce BxchGroveEsts 662-3093Lesoway MIKe MrCaBum V 662-4993 Murray Bruce BxchGroveEsts bbZ-3U93
Lesoway Robin 4323 55Av "Z-J^ McCann P D4331 55Av .."2-2983 Murray Bruce 4820 55Av 662-3137 \/A|||FnRII^
Letkeman Rick SfSiey L . !!! 1]!! !!!! "2-3740 Murray Douglas R "2-3416 OWL VALUt UKUti
Levesque John "2-Z5to ^ 55^ "2-3361 Murray Ervin K21039Highwayl4 "2-3099 MART Box488 b02-4b20
Lewyk RJ RR2Kingman "2-^ McCte^m n 6U16 ssAve wz 662-3218 i
Libby CJ 5028 56AV Svrra^ "2-2575 Murray VL4836 54Av "2-3976 Ozubko P4812 53Av "2-3333
1tnHKom rtarui "2-24" McCrae u .... ooz zo/a /•niucTDiirTinai D^^IIIa TIanlAlh^W^eral store Ltd Kid RSRR2 ^i!.!!! i..:;;!! "MS" NACHTiGAL CON^^^^^^^ "2-2608 Knald Stanley "2-3594 5036 58Av "2-3215

.• Jd "2l^3 McDwaid 1 ... "2-3243 Nachtigal Doug 4502 53Av "2-3035LindonPatiaidbrock ^ "2-M13 "2-2396 Nachtigal Henry 5036 58Av "2-3215
662-3671 662-2051 Nachtigal Ivan 4503 54Av "2-4051Lindsay Ron 4819!

Music Studios inc 5223 50St ^2-4140 Mcffinitie Niggers;jjie»2M ^2-2295
Loch A.. "2-2«8 48St . . . . . . . . "2-4158 NeSon Arnold 5015 56Av "2-3793Loch Meivin Hwyl4Shen«)0dPark "2-2005 McGinitie Kevin S5506 481

"2-2351 McGinitie L RR2 Nelson Gary L 4311 53Av "2-3741"2-2226

Paul K RR2
Dtofpr "2-3693 McKetsy G —yy iieuiciu i/xajrnx: yy; yxxx

Eva "2-2160 McKinnon J l9TolieldLdg 662-3069 ffeufeld Henry 5108 56Ave "2-4082
I5032'54Av "2-3357 McKinnon J T4418 55Av 662-4185 Neufeld Isaac 4732 57Ave 662-3209
fred 4808 56Av "2-3483 McKinnon Joseph R5024 54Av "2-M79 Neufeld J K4824 57Av 662-4055
hi "2-3192 McLachlan Gary "2-2876 Neufeld Jim Dr 4310 55Av 662-3512 „

^^ M5 5860 5051 662-4173 McUchlan Joseph RR4 662-2401 Neufeld John DDr 5516 4851 662-3028 Peterm Ray "xlio
HSAlex 662-3046 McUchlandDate "2-2"l Neufeld KJ "2-2730 Pelster Ben RR2 .. W2^7
MitSS Rd^ 4354 53AV "2-3045 McLaren Judy 662-4990 Neufeld Rick Box435 "2-39" Penner Cornelius 5112 56Ave «Z^
i^Ross^ "2-2141 Mcleod Chas Box514 "2-4187 Neufeld Walter J 5208 55Ave "2-4078 Penrice Alex •L^^n Church Bardo-Tolield McLeod Gavin 662-3596 Newlove Ron "2-3510 Pep^r J 4407 55Av «2-W9
^^57Av "2-3411 McLeod L8ox95 "2-3267 Nicholls DK "2-2913 Perkes Joe G5216 53Av W2-3^
1 aarl« RR2Kingman "2-2119 McLeod MRR2 "2-2710 Nickel Bruce RR4 662-3935 Perras Arthur 4^3 54Av M2-3^Lyfe -SShM 5016^ •.662-3270 McLeod S5210 43st 662-2996 Nickel James

Louis M

662-2518 NeufeldDwayne "2-3600

Padilla Daniel 662-3597
Parrish Earl20450TpRd510Shpk "2-2381
Parsons Scott UndbrookEsts "2-2489
Paterson J D "2-2416
Paterson M C RR2 "2-2715
Patrick's Asphalt Services box207 ... "2-3226

....... — ozoo McFali Earl E • ooz-z/jx. neniriiicK Patterson C5308 48St
tS?STC4«V5».::::;;;;;S§3IS
Lo Kno Pla ADivision Of_Impromptu :"2-2M1 Nau^^Robert'!^...!!!!!!!! 1!!!!! 1!! "2-2943 "'""""n n«nic PP^ "2.20QKPatterson Denis RR3 "2-2098

Patterson Raymond 5111 5SAve "2-3230
Patterson Terry UTofieldMabileHmCrt .. "2-4Q3Q
Paul Phillip :. "2-2924

Pearson S A "2-2665
Peck Larry

Peebles G "2-3051

IVND^S COIFFURES UNISEX HAIR McMann F8ox208 "2-2780
CTVIING S31S 5M 662-3199 McMann George RR2 "2-2521STYUNb 5315 50St "2-2419 McMillan Dave 662-2520

Nickerson N 5019 54Av "2-3419 Perrott Roland Box488
Niemetz Cari Chas 4920 53Av "2-4152 Perry Sue 6W-^
Niemetz George 4908 57Ave 662-3472 Perusini J Brr2 662-^28

Lywns WD'49i9 56AV'. '.l^ "2-3347 McNeill Jack 4816 56Av "2-3260 Nilson Ronald "2-2053 Peters Aron "2-3001



Peters Bni rri 662-2204
Peters George 662-2210
Peters Ken VerdenPlace 662-3575
Peterson C M RRZKingman 662-2471
Peterson Donald M 662-3063
Peterson Kari 662-3654
Peterson M ISToliekHodge 662-4920
Peterson R C RR2Kinsinan 662-2450
Peterson Vemon RRZKingman 662-2491
Petram Gonter 662-4107
Pettlcan R A RR2 662-2745
Petty James 4Beaverhill0f 662-3593
Pltaiips B 31 5824 SOSt 662-3113
PtiiBips D J RR4 662-2849
PtjiTips KeBy RR4 662-2587
PtiiUips Mark 4928 53Av 662-3326
PtiWps Roberta 4928 54Av 662-4109
Pikula B Mrs 4818 52Ave 662-3251
Pikula Emil RR4 662-2858
Plaizier Peter 662-2553
Plesman John rr4 662-3560
Plummer Danny 662-3730
Poettcker A A 41BeaverHillOf 662-3043
Poettcker Arnold RR2 662-3827
Poettcker Aron 662-2420
Poettcker H 662-3019
Poettcker W rr2 662-2704
Pointer D L 5824 50St 662-4066
Pointer Keith 4840 S2Av 662-4072

POISON CENTRE (No Charge
oiao 1-800 332-1414
H BusyCali Calgary 1-270-1414

POUCE RCMP —See Royal Canadian
Mounted Police 662-3352

Polsfoot Emma 662-2740
Popoff George RR4 662-2140
Popp HGunter RR2 W2-2179 Roth Curtis"."." T.'"'.!]!!!!!!!!!! 11! 662-2619
Ponsky R 40BeavertiiilDr 662-3015
Porter John JoytandEsts 662-2080
Portman Ed 662-2288
Potter Raymond 662-2782
Powder Jack 16 5824 sost 662-3722
Pradine A 4338 S4Av 662-3613
Prast Eilen 6 5019 53Av 662-3717
Precht John 4735 57Av 662-3979
Presiloski Dennis 662-3964
Presseau L 662-2374
Preus Irvin RR2SEdmonton 662-4928
Price G M Dr 4816 55Ave 662-3265
Price John B 662-3784
Prince Tony 662-3558
prince upholstery 80x43 .... 662-2260
Procter K 8ox390 662-4131
Proctor Hugh 662-3255
PRUDENTIAL ASSURANCE CO LTD

Frank Kenny Agent 662-4996
Purcell M G 662-2808
QukmBrian 8ox5RR2 .; 662-2581
QuiringGary 6ox63 662-3012

Rennick M J 662-2921
Ricard Dean RR2AspenEsts 662-2242
Rice Henry rr2 662-3834
Rice Mike 51110RsRd214 662-2291
Richard B 4820 54Av 662-4191
Richter Donald Box56SitelRR2 662-2695
Riediger Walter rri 662-2424
Riley Philip RR2Kingnian 662-2377
Ring M Mrs 4908 56Av 662-2956
Ringen Gunnar RR2 662-2774
Risdale Robert J RR4 662-2841
Riske Fred 662-2826
Roberts Tec 5405 45St 662-3350
Robertson David 662-3712
Robertson Harold 662-3452
Robertson Ian 662-3566
Robichaud Marcel 662-2997
Robillard Merv 662-2816
Robinson^arry 662-2488
Roddick C W 662-2338
Roddick G 8 5824 50St 662-2923
Roddick Wiiliam rr2 662-2376
Rodford Robert 4326 54Av 662-4982
Rodford S 662-2870
Rogers Dennis 662-2463
Rogier T 51134RangeRdSnefwoodParl( .. 662-2726
Rolston Keliy Hastingslake 662-3665
Romanissan Annie 5127 56Ave 662-4037
Romaniuk Fred 4350 53Av 662-4127
Ron M 662-2689
Roode H 4919 57Av 662-3074
Rooney D W 4502 55Av 662-3925
Rose Conrad 662-2289
Rose Eari RR2 662-2027
Rose Miies 662-2738
Rose R RR2 662-2594
Rosen ignace rr2 662-2795
Ross Clayton 0 4615 47aSt 662-3475
Ross Ken 4808 51Av 662-3266

Roth Donald 5407 5151 662-3203
Roth Joseph E rri 662-2789
Roth Lyie RRi 662-2527
Roth Richard D rri 662-2445
Roth Victor 662-3643
Rowland Arnold RR4 662-2540
Rowland Arthur 5215 53Ave 662-3094
Rowland Dave 4824 53Av 662-3648
Rowland J 662-2437
Royal Canadian Legion 4909 52Av... 662-3112
ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED

POUCE 5515 49St
Complaints (24 Hrs) 662-3352
Administration-Intormation 662-3353

Rude Barry rri 662-3690
Rude C M 4807 53Ave 662-3186
Rude Charles A rri 662-2143
Rude Dane 662-2790
Rude Emil 217 5543 44St 662-4186
Rude Emil J 5031 54Ave 662-4064
Rude Lars RRl 662-2285
Rude Merlin Box305 662-2164

Quiring Roy RR2 662-3060 RudzckiBarry . . . . . . 662-3920
RA L WaDlNG & HOLDINGS LTD "

RR2 662-2141
rCMP 662-3352
RabbyWalter 662-2434
rainbow family day CARE

5115 52Av 662-3808
RaineyFred 4727 56Av 662-2981
RandaUVictor rr2 662-2719
Ratushniak E RR2Kingman 662-2691
Ray Charles Boxl41 662-2107

Rudzcki John 5127 53Ave 662-3374
Rudzcki R W RR4 662-2135
Rudzcki Victor RR4 662-2115
Rudzki Cart 662-2474
Ruehn George 662-2669
Rupert Glenn ParkClenEsts 662-3541
Rurka Leo RR4 662-2175
Russell L 662-2402
Russell M RR2 662-2174
Rutter L M 51110RgeRd212SlierwoodPt( 662-2229

Ray Harold 8oxl92 ].... 662-2583 Ryan Michael Brr4 662-2442
RayM 662-2915
RayRon RR2 662-2866
RAY'S EQUIPMENT (CAMROSE)

ltd 4613 41st Camrose 672-4726
Rea Herman RR4 662-2275
Rees Warden 662-3676

Ryder Leslie V 662-3220
Sabadash David RR4 662-2055
Sager G 4822 52Av 662-4195
Sagmeon E M 4827 52Ave 662-4922
Sagmoen Arnold 662-3096
Sagmoen Julia Mrs RR4 662-2888

Regehr David SToiieWLodge 662-3434 11:1? "f"*
Q^Sir David 6 4812 54Av 662-3048 0 Box99 662-3715

Edward 5903 49Si 662-4020 e?
gSStf Henry 5012 56Av 662-3803 5"° 5®*"® •'•

R 662-4902 Sandahi M 662-2700
Ron i)x214 !!!! 662-2644.... — Sasyniuk Mervin rr4 662-2406Reidienbach E N 4907 55Av 662-3939

Reid M 662-2736
Reid Mike 261Hastinglake 662-2742
ReR DerriD 470356Ave 662-3004
Rea Elvera 9 5860 sost 662-3202
ReaGlen RR3 662-2624
Rea L 3 5824 50St 662-4974
ReWiardt Wilfred 5024 56Av 662-3614
ReWiart E8smt4816 57Av 662-4197
Reinholt Ted F5216 53Av 662-3823
ReJrt Roy RRl 662-2705
REMAX REAL ESTATE LTD

80x299 662-3465

Satre C 51056Ran9eRd204 662-2494
Saumer Arden Wm 5207 45St 662-3470
Saunders H 51079R9eRd213She™oodPI( 662-2498
Schacher Bernard 4912 57Ave 662-3109
Schacher Gene 662-3680
Schacher Harold Stall52i6 53Av .... 662-4159
Schacher Martha 221 5543 44St 662-3373
Schacher Max rr4 662-2177
Schacher Robert RR4 662-2231
Schacher Stan 662-4083
SchacherStanley RR4 662-3736
Schacker D rr2 662-2391
Schlender Len 662-3545

Rempel Aiiges 4824 55Ave 662-3371 SchmidtC Mrsrr'4 . 662-2215
Rempcl Eric 5207 53AV 662-3738 Schmidt David 8oxl03 [i;!. 662-2121
Rempd B0H61 662-3221 Schmidt Donald Kingman 662-2647
Rempel KenBoxSI 662-4003 Schmidt G Err2 ... 662-2633

Schmidt G J Jr RR4 662-2834
Schmidt George J 662-3604
Schmidt George J RR4 662-2276
Schmidt Gordon 4811 53Av 662-2958
Schmidt H V RRlKingnran 662-2648
Schmidt Harley Kingman 662-2507
Schmidt John G 662-2566
Schmidt Paul RR4 662-3542
Schmidt William RR4 662-3815
Schneider Robert 662-3620
Schneider William 662-3234
Schnore David P 662-2793
Schoeman William ZBeavefttilOr 662-2989
Schroedel Otto 662-2749
Schroeder G G RR4 662-2154
Schroeder G H RR4 662-2196
Schroeder Hank 4916 55Av 662-4128
Schroeder Katie 358eavemilDr 662-3172
Schultz Brian RRl 662-2798
Schultz Dave 4815 52Av 662-3956
Schultz H C RRl 662-2542
Schwab Clara 5610 47St 662-2994
Schwuchow Karl rr2 662-2339
Scott Alex F 4815 56Av 662-3862
Scott Malcolm 662-2909
Scott Robert 5140 54Av 662-3874
Sears C W 4828 56Ave 662-3298
SEARS CANADA INC 5209 50St662-4994
Sears David 5136 S3Av 662-4905
Sears J William rri 662-2660
Sears Laurie 5211 53Av 662-3868
Sears S J RRl 662-2642
Sears V 51136RangeRd214Sherwoo<jPark 662-2724
Seguin L F rr4 662-2854
Seibert L Gordon 4403 55Av 662-4924
Seide Lothar 5806 50St 662-3390
Seines E 4732-553V 662-4925
Severson Lester RRl 662-2264
Shacker R H Dr 8ox578 662-3708
SHACKER R H DR Dent 511150St 662-3553
Sharek Don 4314 55Av 662-3763
SHAREK DONonAgt 5108SIAv ... 662-3233
Sharrow John 4819-54av 662-4192
Shaw Don 4904 54Ave 662-3256
Shaw Thomas J SCookingtake 662-2679
SHER-SANDS VIDEOS

5223 50St 662-3117
Slterwood Park Tish & Game Assoc 662-9916
Shewchuk L 8oxl64 662-4981
Shewchuk M 5108 52Ave 662-3237
Shopland D 662-2640
Shupenia Metro 8ox225 662-2212
Shymanski Donald 662-2059
Siemens William 5323 53Av 662-2768
Simonson W M rri 662-2668
Simpson Glen 5515 51St 662-2852
Simpson Hilda Mrs 5315 49St 662-3174
Sinclair P 4752 5«Av 662-3864
Single K 5119 55Av 662-4137
Sirdar A Mrs 223 5543 44St 662-3194
Sitler rim 662-2547
Sivems Richard 662-3940
Skjersven Brent 662-3528
Skripitsky Bill 662-2892
Slopianka Wolfgang 662-3628
Smith Allan 5114 52Av 662-3797
Smith David D 4928 56Av 662-4166
Smith Edward 5326 43St 662-3630
Smith Sam 662-2283
Smoker Levi G Rev 4519 54Av 662-3003
SNAGS TRUCK PARTS rr4 .. .662-3514
Snider G RR4 662-2421
Sobotiuk S RR4 662-3534
Soleski Frank 310 5543 44St 662-3972
Somers Brian 662-2539
Something Different Productions

5118 50SI 662-3101
Son Song Sik Upstrs5211 50St 662-3207
SONG & YOUNG FOOD CO

5211 50SI 662-4073
Soreil B E OoxlOl 662-2800
Sorken A Mrs 4832 52Ave 662-3183
Sorochak Allen 662-2578
Sparreboom Hans 4803 54Av 662-3379
Sparrow William R 5428 52St 662-4114
Sperling Andre 4936 56Av 662-4084
Spittal Dave 662-2987
Srochenski Julian 662-3554
Stacey Arvon H RR4 662-2842
STADNICK DAIRY FARMS Ctiipman

Direct Line (NoCharge) 424-3800
Stallknecht R K RR2 662-2773
Stauffer Boyd M 8oxl71 662-4045
Stauffer Enos 662-2228
Stauffer Harry E rri 662-2144
Stauffer Ken rri 662-2263
Stauffer Leonard 662-2123
Stauffer Milo RR3 662-2505
Stauffer Warren rri 662-3866
Stauffer Wilbur 4824 56Ave 662-3005
Steen Doug RR2Kingman 662-2524
Stefiszyn Ed 3ToliekJTrlrCrl 662-2974
Stefiszyn Orest 4831 53Av 662-3679
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Stefiszyn Victor 5516 50Si 662-4976
Stefura Dave 662-2991
Steinwand Alex F 5032 56Ave 662-4034
Steinwand Dennis 662-2917
Steinwand Henry 4335 53Av 662-3756
Stevenson Grant 662-2433
Stewart Dan 6^-2887
Stewart Douglas RR4 662-2889
Stewart E A RR2 662-2475
Stinson Mary Mrs

4TofieldSeniorCitizensLdg 662-3274
Stirrett William RRl 662-2508
Stokkan Olaf rri 662-2241
Stolk Henry 662-2178
Stoii John AD 662-2279
Stolz Marvin 662-2269
Storing Christine 4819 55Av 662-2969
Story Harold 662-4952
STRATHCONA COUNTY

County Reskterits Call Cdect
2001 Sherwood DrSherwood Park 464-8111

Stratton E Mrs 4835 53Ave 662-3445
Strauss Calvin 662-3915
Streberg Daniel Box224Haylakes 662-2268
Striker George 662-3540
Strilchuk B J rri 662-2554
Strong G R & Associates Ltd

4739 56AV 662-3277
Strong Richard Hastingslake 662-3751
Strong Richard 4739 56Av 662-4063
Stuike Gus 662-3084
Stular Walter 662-2999
Sturm BD 662-2992
Stutzman David A 5132 54Ave 662-3124
Stutzman Roger RRl 662-2185
Suchy Gilbert 662-3053
Sullivan MikeRR2Kingman 662-28^
Sundai Ivan 662-2677

SUREWAY TOURS &
TRAVEL 4311 53Av .662-3485
Or Res Ryley 663-3661

Sutherland Leonard 5123 S6Av 662-4904
Sutton Albert H 662-2806
SuttotvBrian 662-3635
Sutton Olive Mrs 4919 53Ave 662-4930
Swabey Francis 662-2470
Swabey Ronald 662-2356
Swan L 662-2675
Swanson Carol 662-2511
Swanson Carol 662-3081
Swanson Lee 662-3582

SWANSON'S MEATS
Slaughter ProcessFresh Cured Meats.662-2511

Sware Don 662-3080
Sware Herbert rr2 662-2492
Sware W 4358 53Av 662-2864
Sweeney Laurie 662-2065
Swift Don 4314 52Av 662-3903

SWIFT FORD SALES
5306 50St 662-3206

Swift W A 4719 56Av 662-4075
Swizinski Peter 4827 53Av 662-3153

TAGS FOOD & GAS
5102 sost 662-4014

Tainsh W B HastingsLake 662-2794
Tainsh William 662-2233
Taylor Ed 662-2967
Taylor Marjorie 662-3753
Taylor Rene 662-3049
Taylor Scott l38ristoEsts 662-3653
Telford Bruce L RR2 662-2754
TELFORD BRUCE L Arena RR2 662-2096
TENDER LEAN MEATS LTD

24 Hour Service 662-4999
Teske D Enterprises Ltd 662-3781
Teske Gary 662-3781
Tessari E J 662-3551
Tessier Denis 4916 53Av 662-4969
Tetz Wayne H RR2 662-2278
Tews 0 5823 47St 662-4031

THAT PLACE
8ookst(xe AndCollee Shop
80x218 662-3455

Thermadyne Sensors Ltd 662-2211
Thiessen Ben 8ox284 662-2407
Thiessen Dick leBeaverhlBr 662-4039
Thiessen Geo 5505 44Si 662-3179
Thiessen Henry RR2 662-2501
Thiessen John B 8ox22 662-2108
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Thiessen John J 5608 48St 662-4050
Thiessen Ken 662-3760

Thiessen P P Boxiso 662-2126
Thiessen Peter 12 5824 50Si 662-3428
Thiessen Sam 662-3577
Thomas Gerry 662-2699
Thomas 0 Paul 5410 43St 662-3282
Thomas R W rr2 662-2616
Thompson Fred Lindbrook 662-2485
Thompson M P 29TorieidLds 662-4024
Thompson Wiliam 5016 54Av 662-4921

TOFIELD TRANSIT MIX
LTD
Concrete SarMj & Gravel

Box524 662-3330
SandySuchyMgrRes Ryley 663-3857

TOFIELD TRUCK &
TRACTOR Box306 .662-3570

Totes Daryl 5222 4SSt 662-3164
TOUVER CLINIC 5321 SOSt ... .662-3242
Toliver D J Dr 4707 S6Av 662-4041
Toliver 0 J Professional Corporation Pfiys

5321 SOSt 662-3242
ToUefson Wayne 662-2629

LTDb<»299 662-3465 TOMBOY STORE 5015 53Av 662-3828*• ' 0O^-J«W>a ISBeaverhillDr 662-4038
Topline Farm & industrial Supply (1988)

Ltd 5315 SOSt 662-3212
Tourism Foundation 662-3191

THOR AGENCIES (1984)

TOWN & COUNTRY
GUARDIAN DRUGS
5222 SOSt 662-3108
After Hours & Emergency Res 662-3725

Tiede E 4711 SiAve 662-3386
Tiedemann A Lane RR2 662-2394
Tiedemann Ciarence Box36 662-2548
Tiedemann Derek RR2 662-2390
Tiedemann Fioyd 4751 56Av 662-4965
Tiedemann Gerald 8ox36 662-2209
Tiedemann H 4832 57Av 662-4056
Tiedemann John Boxisi 662-2630
Tiedemann Keith asBeaverHlOr 662-3321
Tiedemann LiBy Mrs 5324 52Ave 662-4061
Tiedemann Maiiha Mrs RR2 662-2168
Tiedemann Wm F 4923 53Av 662-3612

TOWN OF TOFIELD otc S407 sost 662-3269
After Hours Call 662-3269
Maintnce Garage 5136 SlAv 662-4000

Trach Frank 5128 54Ave 662-4059

TRANSALTA UTILITIES
CORPORATION
Tofield Office 5036 53Av 662-3644
Holden Mundare Vegreville Customers - Call '0'

Operator (No Oiarge) & Ask For . Zenith 22095
Camrose Office - Call '0' Operator (No

Charge) & Ask For Zenith 22131
EMERGENCY CALLS ONLY 24 HRS 662-3110
Hotden Murtdare Vpgrevaie Customers - tlalt '0'

(Operator (No Oiarge) & Ask For . Zenith 22097
Camrose Office - Cat! '0' Operator (No

Charge) a Ask For Zenith 22132
Treasury Branches Of Alberta

5120 sost 662-3773
Tremblay J 5508 48St 662-2030
Tremblay Rojer J 5615 sost 662-4139
Trent A RR4 662-2701
Trent G 662-2220
Triple B Stables 662-3459
Tripp G 4327 55Av 662-3692
Tripp Jerry 662-3066
TROPHY HUT 5210 sost 662-3748
Turi Burton Box261 662-3840
Turi Julius 8ox76Kmgman 662-2628
Twerdott Bob 662-2103
Twigge WGL 662-2370
Tychkowsky Donald 662-2779
Tyndall Ben 662-2856
UFA CO-OP 5108 5IA» 662-3233

Don Shsrek Agent Res 662-3763
Uhricb M 4827 54Av 662-3844
liim C 4911 56Av 662-3369
Umphrey ian 4740 56Av 662-3853
Umphrey K 4907 53Av 662-2995
Undin Darrel RR2Kingman 662-2079
Undin Rudolph C RR2Kingman 662-2182
United Church 4832 53Av 662-3471
Utz Vem 662-2955
Vaasjo Henry rr4 662-2804
Valliere Dennis 662-3079

TILLY'S FAMILY DINING
& PIZZA 5114 SOSt .. ...662-3727

TIRE TOWN 5018 52Av . .662-3334

Tofield Agritnilture Society Arena
4748 53Av 662-3488
Arena Maintenance 662-3707

TOFIELD ALLIANCE CHURCH
Pastor John Alexander

4640 47aSt 662-4188

TOFIELD AUTO BODY

(1987) LTD4908 52Ax 662-3432

TOFIELD AUTOMOTIVE 4915 52Av662-3550
Tofield Baptist Church 5504 sost ... 662-3228

Harold Schacher Res 662-4159

TOFIELD BUILDING
SUPPLIES LTD
5023 52Ay . .662-3134

Tofield ConsigiHnent & Coltectables
5223 sost 662-4143

Tofield Curling Rink 4748 53Av 662-4011

TOFIELD DENTURE

CLINIC 5324 sost .662-3942

Tofield Rre Alarm Only 5004 54Av .. 662-3211

TOFIELD FUNERAL

HOME 5107 49St .662-3959

Tofield Golden Chib 5004 54Av 662-3785 VALUE DRUG MART
.662-3520TOFIELD GOLF

COURSE 662- 3457

80x488

Walker M L rr4 662-2194
Walker Vemon RR4 662-2235
Walkner Edgar 662-2685
Wall Dave 662-2807
Wall George RRZKingmah 662-2451
Wall Guy 662-2612
Wall John 4828 ssav 662-4962
Wall John W Box297 662-2606
Walters Brian 662-3669
Warkentin C RR2 662-2531
Warkentin Harold Box538 662-2617
Warkentin M 662-2519
Warner A R RR4 662-2131
Warner Bruce J RR4 662-2214
Warner John C RR4 662-2251
Warwa Ralph RR4 662-2862
Warwa Victor 4816 54Av 662-2153
Washington J 662-2918
Watson Edwin F 218 5543 44St 662-4950
Watson Micheal 662-3879
WATSON TOFIELD(1973) LTD

5218 sost 662-3143
Watson Warren 662-3026
Watson Warren 4803 57Av 662-3154
Weatherill Laurie R 4731 57Av 662-3382
Webb D 662-3686
Webb Kenneth 4302 sbav 662-3024
Webb Kenneth Children's Phone

4302 55Av 662-3385
Weber Marvin RRi 662-2145
Weber Norman 4920 54Av 662-3709
Weder Gerald 662-4018
WEE DEW CATERING

5024 48Av 662-4958
Weir Loretta 662-4142
Weisbeck Linda 662-2930
Weiss Philip 4820 57Av 662-3036
Weils Arthur KingswayEsts 662-3852
Wells Brian RRSElGrecoEsts 662-2034
Wells S 662-3393
Wenger Gerard 662-3829
Wenger Stanley Box33Kingman 662-2227
Wentland John E 662-4170
Werhun Vic 662-3885
Werner N R 662-2211
West Patrick 662-2074
Western Pump Service 662-2799
Westmaas A 51179Rai)9eRd 662-2350
Westman Gary 4327 53Av 662-4916
Westview Farms RRl 662-2145
Whalley W L RR2 662-3732
Whillans Jerald RR2 662-2546
Whillans Roy RRl 662-2522
White HP 662-2731
Whiteside C 662-2155
Whyte Greg HastingsUke 662-3072
Whyte J A 4924 57Av 662-3407
Whyte Ted 318eaverHillDr 662-3299
Wick Darwin 662-2506
Wideman 8 5524 sost 662-4074
Wideman Edith 5124 53Ave 662-3197
Wideman Graham 662-3691
Wideman Inet Mrs 5107 ssAve 662-3151
Wideman John 5118 54Ave 662-3160
Wideman Joseph RRl 662-2404
Wideman L G 662-3204
Wideman Leonard Kingman 662-2529
Wideman M D HastlngLake 662-2976
Wideman Ron 662-2563
Wideman Wm RRl 662-2165
WiebeE 662-3290
Wiens A 5203 45St 662-2343
Wiens Abe J 5604 sost 662-4975
Wiens Arnold J ISBeaverhillDr 662-2216
Wiens Barry A RR2 662-2335
Wiens E 662-2759
Wiens Ed 662-3963
Wiens Elizabeth 5708 49St 662-4058
Wiens Enterprises RRl 662-2766
Wiens Erwin 662-2023
Wiens Erwin 662-3285
Wiens Garry 662-2525
Wiens Garry 662-2568
Wiens M 4323 52Av 662-4079
Wiens Victor RRl 662-2122
Wiens Wm 5711 47St 662-3180
Wilkerson T M 662-4087
Wilkie Harry C 4927 54Ave 662-3292
Wilkinson Gordon

51109RangeRd205SherwoodPark 662-2007
Wiltey Les 4812 57Av 662-2580
Williams Darlene 5511 sost 662-3246
Williams Dave 5020 55Av 662-3994
Williams Donald A RR2 662-3664
Williams E 662-2757
VVilliams Edward 4343 54Av 662-3125
Williams George E RR2 662-2572
Williams Hugh E LakeVievr 662-2590
Williams James 4919 54Ave 652-4009
Williams Keith 662-2457
Williams Keith 662-3235
Williams Laurence RR2 662-2611

Tofield Gospel Church 5826 sist ... 662-3415
TOFIELD HEALTH CENTRE

5543 44St 662-3263
Acute Care 662-3263
Or 662-3188
Nursing Home AuxBary Hospital 662-3930

TOFIELD HOTEL 4936 52Av 662-3116
Tofield Mennonite Church 563147St 662-3166
Tofield Mercury The 5312 sost 662-4046
Tofield MobileHome Couil

5216 53Av 662-3241
Tofield Municipal Library 5407 50St . 662-3838
TOFIELD REALTY AGENTS

5016 53Av 662-3342
Tofield School 4824 58Av 662-3133
TofieldSenior Citizens Lodge

5824 5051 662-3477
RaaWtnt!' Phone . •

TofleidSubmarine 662-3414

Van Buskirk L RR4 662-2846
Van Buskirk Maurice RR4 662-2257
Vandermeer Bill

21118Hwyl4SherwoodPark 662-2552
Van Engeten Francis 4743 S6Av 662-3805
Van Herk Don RRl 662-3168
Van Husen Elizabeth 662-3278
Van Sickle Dale Box6 662-2389
VanSickle Dwaine RR2 662-2435
Van Sickle James Box6 662-2604
Vath Clarence 662-2050
Vaughan R RR2 662-^71
Vegreville Constituency Office

5223 sost 662-3460
Vice G K 662-2272
Vilcsak G 662-2564
Villeneuve Keith 4TofieldTrltCrl 662-4029
Vincent Ray TotiddTdrCrt 662-3729
Voegtlin Joseph rri 662-2025
Voegfiin Lyte 662-3522
Voegtlin Wayne rri 662-2428
Vohr E 662-2827
von Koenigsloen Erich Or 662-2584
Walker Ian CinnamonRidgc 662-2299 Williams Lionel 52ll 45St 662-3621

Willis E 4BirchGroveEsts 662-2042
Willson C 5123 55Ave 662-4012
Wilson Grant

20212TwpRd510SherwoodPk 662-2597
Wiltzen Walter 5120 52Av 662-3746
Winder Dale Kingman 662-2761
Winder Larry RR2 662-2359
Winkelman David 662-2691
Winters Fred 662-2513
Wittenberg Abram 5206 43St 662-3SS6
Wittenberg Isaac 5407 49St 662-3672
Witzke Bernd 662-3563
Wong Joyce 4932 58Av 662-4131
Wood Don RR4 662-2213
Wood Fred 662-2SS9
Wood John 662-2273
Wood M 55 302 49St 662-2482
Woodruff Owen RR2 662-2081
Worden Gordon 662-2635
WORLD TRAVEL AGENCIES

DugganMall Camrose 672-7774
Call '0' Operator (No Charge) & Ask

For Zenith 22299
Worton Marie Mrs 4928 57Ave 662-3244
Woytkiw Dave 662-2579
Wright Ross 8r Dalyce 662-2940
Wuest Jim 662-2680
Wyllie Donald rr2 662-2286
Wyllie R RR2 662-2706
WynnykC 49I6 58Av 562-3990
Yaciuk Mike 662-2133
Yarusewich Albert RR4 662-207S
Yoder David 662-3064
Yoder Ervin RRl 662-2444
Yoder G 4808 S3Ave 662-3135
Yoder K D rr3 662-2651
Yoder Larry8oxl86 662-2201
Yoder Leslie 4507 54Av 662-3938
Yoder Paul rri 662-2543
Yorke Barry 662-23S0
Young Lois 17 5824 sost 662-4113
Young May 1 5824 50St 662-4098
Young Robert RR4 662-2S40

YUN'S SERVICE COFFEE
SHOP & GROCERY
21348HWV14 662-2358

Yurkowski Joe 4315
Zenari E
Ziegler Terry o°2-2899
Zimmerman E UpperW4816-57av 662-4953
ZinteiJohn 4759S6Av 662-3323
ZOWTUK MICHAEL Auctnr J

80*254 Holden 688-2143 *
Zubryckyj Steve 662-3685
Zuidema Jetze 662-2837
Zukiwski William ZBeaverhilOr 662-3039
Zwambom Rudolf 662-2850

UNCAS— See Ardrossan

VILLENEUVE— See St
Albert

VIMY— See Legal

VOLMER— See St Albert
WAUGH— See Legal
WESTVIEW VILLAGE— See

Edmonton & Vicinity
Telephone Directory

WHITECROFT— See
Sherwood Park

WINTERBURN— See
Edmonton & Vicinity
Telephone Directory

WIZARD LAKE— See
Calmer

WOODBEND— See
Edmonton & Vicinity
Telephone Directory

WYECLIFF— See Sherwood
Park

YELLOWSTONE— See
Onoway j
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